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CALENDAR   EXPLANATION 
महाऋिष विश*॥ यि-मन ्प1े य3 काले येन 67गिणतै<यम।् 6>यते तेन प1ेण कुया@िABयािदिनण@यम॥् 

The biggest misconception is “Indian Hindu festivals observance date in the Indian calendar / panchanga is applicable 
for all locations worldwide”. Observance dates from Indian Panchanga are valid only in India and are not transferrable 
to other locations. Another misconception arises due to the time zones differences as USA/Canada, Europe, Australia, 
New Zealand, Fiji and many other countries. The common misconception is if the country is behind in time, then festival 
will come a day later in USA/Canada and Europe, and if the country is ahead in time, then the festival will come early 
in Australia, New Zealand, Fiji and countries east of India.. The above is incorrect. The Tithis, Nakshatras, Yoga and 
Karana are events that end at the same time instance all over the world. The religious scriptures determine each festival 
after calculating tithi and nakshatra end times in local time zones. The local sunrise, sunset, moonrise, and moonset times 
are used with Tithi to determine festivals. Hence, sometimes festivals may appear on the same day as India or a day before 
in the countries west of India. In the countries east of India, the festival may appear on the same date as India or a day 
later. The following illustration shows begin and end timing of tithis wrt to English date from sunrise to sunrise. 

 
 Hindu day changes at sunrise (not midnight), a Hindu day (Vaara) is from one sunrise to another sunrise.  The Hindu 
date (tithi) doesn't change at midnight, and it is not always fixed 24 hours long; it can be anything between 19 to 26 
hours. Each 12-degree angular distance between the Sun and the Moon is called Tithi. The tithi, nakshatra, yoga and 
karana are based on geocentric positions of the Sun and the Moon. This astronomical phenomenon happens at the same 

time on the earth everywhere, and hence tithis, nakshatra will begin and end at 
the same time all over the world, and we must convert them to our local 

timezone. Indian panchang makers convert these times to Indian time. 
Likewise, other countries needs to convert these times in their time zone 

from UTC. 
For example: Amavasyant Phalugna Krishna Paksha Trayodashi ends at 21:58 

as per India time; hence in USA it will end on March 8th at 11:28 AM. In Sydney 
Australia, it will end on March 9th 2024 at 3:28 AM. The sun doesn't rise 

instantly at the same time all over the world. Hence, we need local sunrise, sunset, moonrise, moonset times, and Tithi 
& Nakshatra ending times to determine the festival date and time.  
How are festivals determined? For Sankathara Chaturthi, the Chaturthi tithi must prevail during the time of the 
moonrise. Moonrise in New Delhi on a given date is at 19:36, and in West Bengal, Kolkatta is at 19:25. Now Tritiya 
ends at 19:32 IST. So Kolkatta will celebrate Karwa Chauth/Sankathara Chaturthi on the following day, whereas 
people in New Delhi will celebrate on the same day. If this is the case in India, then how can one use the calendar 
printed in India for abroad? 
Uttarayana/Dakshinayana: The season occurs based on Earth’s position around the Sun. This is due to Earth’s tilt of 

23.45 degrees. The Earth orbits around Sun with this tilt. 
When the tilt is facing the Sun, we get summer, and when the 
tilt is away from the Sun we get winter. This tilt creates an 
illusion that the Sun travels north and south of the equator. 
The Uttarayana (Winter Solstice) is the Sun appearing to move 
north. The Dakshinayana (Summer Solstice) is the Sun 
appearing to move towards South. This causes seasons, 
equinoxes, and solstices. There is a common misconception 
that Makara Samkranti is the Uttarayana. This is because at 
one point in time, Sayana and Nirayana Zodiac was the same. 
Every year, equinoxes slide by 50 seconds due to the precision 
of equinoxes, giving birth to Ayanamsha and causing Makara 
Samkranti to slide further. If one thinks Makara Samkranti is 

Uttarayana, then as it is sliding, it will come in June after 9000 years. All Drigganitha Panchanga makers like mypanchang, 
Rastriya Panchang, Janmabhumi Panchang, will use the position of the tropical Sun to determine Uttarayana and 
Dakshinayana. Hence, January 14th isn’t Uttarayana. Actual Uttarayana occurs on December 21st/22nd of every year. 
The same goes for Rutu. Rutus are always observed based on the Tropical position of Sun. 
About myPanchang.com: myPanchang.com is the leading panchang maker providing the most accurate panchagam for over 
all cities worldwide based on highly accurate driga ganitha. Most temples in the world rely on myPanchang.com for accurate 
Panchang data & festival observance times. For more details, please visit http://www.mypanchang.com. 

 
ABOUT US 
Hindu Council of Australia is a peak body organisation founded in 1998 with an aim to create a strong and 
unified Hindu community in Australia. Since HCA was founded, it has been acting as a representative of the 
Hindu community in Australia in dealing with the federal, state and local governments, apart from reaching out to 
other Hindu organisations and institutions. 
 

MISSION: 
Hindu Council of Australia’s mission is to work for a strong, cohesive and active Hindu community in Australia, 
aiming to live in harmony with other religious and cultural communities while also devoted to preserving, 
promoting and sharing Hindu faith, culture and traditions with others in the society. 
 

OBJECTIVES: 

§ Preserve, promote and share Hindu religious values and culture in Australia 
§ Unite Hindu faith, cultural organisations and groups in Australia 
§ Represent Hindu community in its dealings with Australian Federal, State and Local Government 

bodies 
§ Expand and strengthen links between Hindu organisations throughout Australia by creating effective 

communication and collaborative networking 
§ Advocate for the religious, cultural, social and educational needs of Hindus in Australia 
§ Celebrate religious and cultural festivals, exhibitions and programs 
§ Educate and support Hindu youth in all aspects of their growth and empowerment 
§ Promote harmony and understanding between Hindu and other faiths in Australia through inter-faith 

dialogue 
§ Provide information for understanding of Hindu traditions, culture, philosophy and theology in 

Australia. 
 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA CHAPTER (PERTH) 
• A WA chapter of Hindu Council of Australia has been established on 12th March 2018. 
• First program will be to welcome HH Mahant Swami of BAPS by all Hindu Organisations. 

HCA WA chapter will lead this program to establish relation with other Hindu Organisations 
in WA. 

• Hindu Swayamsevak Sangh, Perth and Hindu Council of Australia, Perth chapter celebrated the 
International day of Yoga on Sunday the 24th of June from 10.30 am to 12.30 pm at George Burnett 
Leisure Centre at Karwara. 
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MUHURTHAM
JANANA SHANTI (SHANTI FOR THE CHILD BIRTH DURING INAUSPICIOUS TIME) 
FIND OUT CHILD’S BIRTH NAKSHATRA, TITHI AND YOGA. THESE CAN BE FOUND FROM THE PANCHANGA. FOLLOWING 
REQUIRES SHANTI: 

• KRISHNA’S 14 (CHATURDASHI), 30 (AMAVASYA) TITHI. 
• NAKSHATRA: ASHLESHA, JYESTHA, MULA. ANYTIME BORN DURING THESE NAKSHATRAS 
• NAKSHATRA CHARAN: DIVIDE THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THE NAKSHATRA AND DIVIDE BY 4. EACH PART 

GIVES NAKSHATRA CHARANA. NOW DETERMINE IF THE BIRTH WAS IN FOLLOWING CHARANA (OR PADAM) 
THEN IT REQUIRES SHANTI. 

o CHITRA’S 1 AND 2ND PADAM 
o PUSHYA’S 2 AND 3RD PADAM 
o UTTARA 1ST PADAM 
o PURVASHADHA 3RD PADAM 
o MAGHA 1ST PADAM 
o VISHABHA 4TH PADAM 
o REVATI’S LAST 2 GHATIKA (OR 48 MINUTES ROUGHLY. TO CALCULATE EXTACT TIME, 

SUNSET-SUNRISE (IF THE BIRTH IN THE DAY OTHERWISE NEXTDAY SUNRISE – TODAY’S 
SUNSET) AND DIVIDE BY 15. THE REMINDER TIME YOU CAN SUBTRACT FROM END TIME OF 
REVATI NAKSHATRA MENTIONED IN THE PANCHANGAM IF THE BIRTH TIME FALLS DURING 
THAT TIME IT REQUIRES SHANTI). 

o ASHWINI NAKSHATRA’S FIRST 2 GHATIKA (CALCULATE SAME WAY AS ABOVE). 
• YOGA: VAIDRITI AND VYATIPATA 
• KARANA:: BHADRA OR VISTHI KARANA 
• BORN DURING VISHA GHATIKA (VARJYAM MENTIONED IN THIS PANCHANGAM). 
• BORN DURING SANKRAMANA DAY (WHEN SUN CHANGES THE SIGN) 
• BORN DURING ECLIPSE 
• SAME NAKSHATRA AS OF FATHER AND MOTHER OR BROTHER/SISTERS 
• TITHI GANDATA 
• NAKSHATRA GANDATA 
• LAGNA GANDATA 

 

 
TIPS FOR SELECTING A DATE FOR A CHILD BIRTH. 

1. AVOID DAY HAVING SAME NAKSHATRA AS OF PROSPECTIVE PARENTS AND CHILD’S SIBLINGS 
2. AVOID KRISHNA CHATURDASHI ANDAMAVASYA 
3. AVOID ECLIPSE DAY 
4. AVOID KSHAYA THITHI 
5. AVOID VISHTI/BHADRA KARANA 
6. AVOID VAIDHRITHI/VYATIPATA YOGA 
7. AVOID 2ND, 3RD PADAM OF PUSHYAMI, AASHLESHA, MAGHA (1ST PADAM), 1ST PADAM OF U. 

PHALGUNI, FIRST HALF OF CHITRA NAKSHATRA. VISHAKHA (4TH PADAM), JYESTHA, MOOLA, 3RD 
PADAM OF P. AASHADA, ASHWINI (FIRST 48 MINUTES), REVATI (LAST 48 MINUTES). 

8. SURYA SANKRAMANA PUNYA KAALA. 
9. AVOID IF POSSIBLE DAYS OF GURU SHUKRA ASTHA (MODHYAMI) 
10. AVOID IF POSSIBLE DAYS OF GRAHA YUDDHA 
11. AVOID IF POSSIBLE DAYS OF AFFLICTIONS OF MAJOR BENEFICS. 
12. AFTER SELECTING A DAY ITERATE THROUGH LAGNAS AND NAVAMANSHA TO ESTABLISH: 

a. STRONG AND FORTIFIED LAGNA 
b. STRONG 8TH HOUSE FOR LONGER LIFE 
c. BENEFICS IN KENDRA AND TRIKONA 
d. MALEFICS IN 3,6, AND 11TH HOUSE. 

 

TIPS FOR PANCHANGA SHUDDHI 
 

FOR ANY MUHURTHA YOU’LL REQUIRE A DAY WHICH HAS A PANCHANGA SHUDDHI. PLEASE REMEMEBER THE 
ULTIMATE DECISION MAKER IS SHADVARGA BALA YUKTA LAGNA SHUDDHI. STRONG LAGNA SHUDDHI GETS 1000 
POINTS IN MUHURTHA. MOST PEOPLE IGNORE LAGNA SHUDDHI. BUT IT IS ALSO IMPORTANT TO FIND THE GOOD DATE 
BEFORE WE DIVE INTO LAGNA SHUDDHI. TO FIND THE RIGHT DATE YOU’LL NEED TO AVOID: 

• AVOID A KSHYA OR VRIDDHI TITHI 
• AVOID KSHYA OR VRIDDHI NAKSHATRA 
• AVOID MASA SHOONYA TITHI 
• AVOID MASA SHOONYA NAKSHATRA 
• AVOID AMAVASYANT BHADRAPADA KRISHNA – SHRADDHA PAKSHA 
• AVOID DHANURMASA  
• AVOID KSHYA MASA OR ADHIKA MASA 
• AVOID RIKTA TITHIS (4-9-14) AND AMAVASYA. 
• AVOID DAYS OF ECLIPSE, NOTE DOWN NAKSHATRA OF ECLIPSE AVOID THAT NAKSHATRA FOR 3 MONTHS 

IF TOTAL ECLIPSE FOR PARTIAL ECLIPSE AVOID FOR 1.5 MONTHS. 
• AVOID KRANTI SAMYA DOSHA (MAHA PAAT). WHEN THE DECLINATIONS OF THE SUN AND THE MOON 

ARE SAME ITS CALLED MAHAPAAT. 
• AVOID ASHADHA MASA. SOME PEOPLE JUST AVOID ASHADHA KRISHNA. 
• CHECK TARABALAM IN KRISHNA (FROM KRISHNA 5TH TO SHUKLA 4TH) OTHERWISE CHECK CHANDRA 

BALA. 
 

PANCHAKA RAHITA VIDHI FOR MUHURTHA 
• IMPORTANT CEREMONIES SUCH AS MARRIAGE, NUPTIALS, ENTRY INTO NEW HOUSES, ETC., THIS SHOULD 

BE CAREFULLY LOOKED INTO. THERE ARE SEVERAL METHODS BY WHICH PANCHAKA ARE DETERMINED. 
THE MOST COMMON METHOD IS TO ADD FOLLOWING AND DIVIDE BY THE NUMBER 9. 

• THE NUMBER OF THE LUNAR DAY (FROM THE 1ST OF THE MONTH). FOR KRISHNA ADD 15 TO THE TITHI. 
FOR EXAMPLE, KRISHNA PRATHAMA TO BE 16, AND AMAVAYSA TO BE 30. YOU CAN FIND THE TITHI IN OUR 
PANCHANGAM. THE TIME AFTER TITHI IS THE TIME WHEN THE TITHI ENDS. 

• THE NUMBER OF THE WEEKDAY, SUNDAY 1, MONDAY 2, TUESDAY 3. ETC.). YOU CAN FIND THE DAY IN 
OUR PANCHANGAM. IT'S THE TOP MOST HEADER OF THE COLUMN. FOR THE NIGHT TIME MUHURTHA 
PLEASE DON'T CHANGE THE DAY. INDIAN DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE. 

• THE NUMBER OF THE CONSTELLATION (FROM ASWINI 1, BHARANI 2, ETC..). YOU CAN FIND THE 
NAKSHATRA IN OUR PANCHANGAM. THE TIME AFTER THE NAKSHATRA IS THE TIME WHEN THE NAKSHATRA 
ENDS. 

• THE NUMBER OF THE LAGNA (FROM ARIES/MESHA 1, TAURUS/VRISHABHA 2, ETC...). YOU CAN FIND THE 
LAGNA FROM OUR LAGNA TABLE FOR YOUR CITY. THIS CAN BE FOUND BY LOGGING INTO 
WWW.MYPANCHANG.COM OR WWW.MYPANCHANG.COM/ASTROLOGY AND CLICK ON VEDIC KUNDLI, AND 
ENTER DETAILS. 

• NOW ADD THESE TOGETHER AND DIVIDE THE TOTAL BY 9. IF THE REMAINDER IS 1,2,4,6, OR 8 THEN IT 
INDICATE BAD RESULTS AS FOLLOWS: 

• 1 (MRITYU PANCHAKAM), IT INDICATES DANGER. 
• 2 (AGNI PANCHAKAM), RISK FROM FIRE. 
• 4 (RAJA PANCHAKAM), BAD RESULTS. 
• 6 (CHORA PANCHAKAM), EVIL HAPPENINGS. 
• 8 (ROGA PANCHAKAM), DISEASE.  
• IF THE REMAINDER IS 3, 5, 7 OR ZERO THEN IT IS GOOD. EXAMPLE: LET'S CONSIDER TITHI: KRISHNA 

DWITIYA (15+2=17), SATURDAY (7), MOOLA/MULA NAKSHATRA (19), AND KUMBHA (11) LAGNA. LET'S 
ADD THESE TOGETHER. THIS GIVES US TOTAL OF 54. NOW DIVIDE THIS TOTAL OF 54 BY 9 GIVING US THE 
REMINDER OF ZERO HENCE IT IS GOOD. FOR GRUHA PRAVESHAM 4TH AND 8TH HOUSE SHOULD BE EMPTY 

FOR WEDDING: 
• ALL DAYS (VAARA) ARE GOOD FOR WEDDING. 
• CHECK THE THITHI. PLEASE AVOID RIKTA 4-9-14, KRISHNA TRAYODASHI, AMAVASYA, SHUKLA 

PRATHAMA 1 TITHI. REST OF THITHIS IS GOOD FOR WEDDINGS. AVOID KSHYA AND VRIDDHI THITHI 
• NAKSHATRAS: ROHINI, MRIGASHIRSHA, MAGHA (AVOID 1ST QUARTER), U.PHALGUNI, HASTA, SWATI, 

ANURADHA, MULA, U.SHADHA, U.BHADRAPADA, REVATI (AVOID LAST QUARTER). 
• PLEASE AVOID VYATIPATA, VAIDRITI, PARIGHA, VISHKUMBHA, VAJRA, SHOOLA, ATIGANDA, AND 

VYAGATA YOGAS. 
• PLEASE AVOID VISHTI (BHADRA) KARANA. BHADRA VAASA ON EARTH IS BAD AVOID THAT. WHEN RATRI 

BHADRA APPEARS IN A DAY OR DAY BHADRA APPEARS IN A NIGHT IT IS GOOD. IF BHADRA RESIDES IN 
PATALA OR HEAVENS, THEN IT IS GOOD. 

• AVOID DURMUHURTA, YAMA GANDAM, RAHU KALAM AND VARJYAM. 
 

FOR GRUHA PRAVESHAM,  
• CHECK AGNI VASA (PLACE OF FIRE). IT SHOULD BE ON EARTH. 
• AVOID SUNDAY, AND TUESDAY. 
• AVOID SHUKLA'S 1-4-9-14, AND KRISHNA'S 4-9-13-14-AMAVASYA. REST THITHIS ARE GOOD FOR 

GRUHA PRAVESHAM. AVOID KSHAYA AND VRIDDHI THITHI. 
• GOOD NAKSHATRAS FOR GRUHA PRAVESHAM:ROHINI, MRIGASHIRA, PUSHYA, U. PHALGUNI, HASTA, 

CHITRA, SWATI, ANURADHA, U.BHADRA, SHRAVANA, DHANISTA, SHATABHISHA, U.BHADRA PADA, 
REVATI. 

• FOR GRUHA PRAVESHA WE HAVE TO ALSO SEE THE KUMBHA CHAKRA. 
• KUMBHA CHAKRA IN – SOUTH, WEST, THROAT, BOTTOM ARE GOOD 
• KUMBHA CHAKRA IN – EAST, NORTH, MOUTH, WOMB ARE BAD. (TO KNOW KUMBHA CHAKRA VISIT 

MYPANCHANG.COM) 
 

WEDDING & GRUHA PRAVESHAM MUHURTHA SEE THE FOLLOWING ALSO: 
• AVOID MESHA LAGNA. 
• SELECT A FERTILE LAGNA. 
• FOR WEDDINGS NO PLANETS SHOULD BE IN 7TH OR 8TH HOUSE 
• NO BAD ASPECTS ON THOSE HOUSES AND FORTIFIED BY GOOD PLANETARY ASPECTS. 
• GURU / SHUKRA ARE GOOD PLANETS AND THEY CAN OCCUPY THOSE HOUSES. NO OTHER CAN 
• AVOID SUN AND OR MARS IN 7TH RASHI FROM THE BRIDE'S RASHI. 
• WHEN GURU IS IN KENDRA OR TRIKONA IT REMOVES 10000 DOSHAS AND SHUKRA REMOVES HUNDREDS 

OF DOSHAS. 
• CHECK FOR TARA BALAM.TARA BALAM:TO FIND A DAY IS SUITABLE FOR YOUR MUHURTHA TARA BALAM 

IS REQUIRED. COUNT FROM YOUR BIRTH NAKSHATRA TO NAKSHATRA OF THE MUHURTHA DAY YOU ARE 
SEEKING. PLEASE AVOID 1-3-5-7-10-12-14-16-19-21-23-25 NAKSHATRA COUNTING FROM YOUR 
BIRTH NAKSHATRA. FOR EXAMPLE: IF YOUR BIRTH NAKSHATRA IS SWATI, AND TODAY'S NAKSHATRA IS 
ASWINI, NOW COUNTING FROM SWATI TO ASWINI IT GIVES US THE COUNT OF 14TH WHICH IS NOT A 
GOOD TARA BALAM. HENCE   ASWINI NAKSHATRA PREVAILS THAT TIME IS BAD. 

• CHECK FOR CHANDRA BALAM. CHANDRA BALAM IS IMPORTANT IN WEDDINGS, AND OTHER RITUALS. 
TARA BALAM IS MORE SUBTLE. COUNTING FROM YOUR MOON RASHI (HINDU RASHI) TO THE DAY'S 
CHANDRA RASHI IF THE COUNT IS 1,3,6,7,10,11 THEN DAY WILL BE GOOD FOR YOU. SHUKLA 2,5,9 ARE 
GOOD AND IN KRISHNA 4, 8, 12 ARE GOOD. 

• CHECK FOR PANCHAKA BALAM. 
 
 

MUHURTHA FOR SIGNING DOCUMENTS FOR THE HOME: 
• 1. NAKSHATRA – ASHWINI, ROHINI, MRIGASHIRA, PUSHYA, U. PHALGUNI, U.AASHADA, U. 

BHADRAPADA, HASTA, CHITRA, ANURADHA, REVATI. 
• 2. AVOID 4-9-14 AND AMAVASYA AND SHUKLA PRATHAMA.  
• 3. GURU, SHUKRA, BUDHA DAYS ARE GOOD FOR SIGNING DOCUMENTS. 
• 4. AVOID ADHIKA MAASA, GHATA CHANDRA () 
• 5. AVOID GURU SHUKRA ASTHA. 
• 6. AVOID SUN IN THE 8TH FROM THE BIRTH MOON’S RASHI. 
• 7. LAGNA: 1, 2, 5, 8, 10, 11 ARE GOOD. 
• 8. MALEFICS SHOULD NOT BE IN LAGNA. 
• 9. LOOK FOR GOOD CHANDRA BALAM AND TAARA BALAM. 

 

 
MUHURTHA FOR STARTING A NEW JOB: 

• NAKSHATRA – ROHINI, U. PHALGUNI, U. AASHADA, U. BHADRAPADA, DHANISTA, SHATABHISHA, 
REVATI, ASHWINI MRIGASHIRA, PUNARVASU, PUSHYA, CHITRA, ANURADHA, ABHIJIT 

• SUN/MARS IN LAGNA, 10TH OR 11TH HOUSE. 
• GOOD DAYS –SUNDAY, WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY. 
• BASIC RULES APPLY FOR PANCHANGAM SHUDDHI. 

 

 

MUHURTHA FOR STARTING A NEW RETAIL SHOP: 
• ANY DAY EXCEPT TUESDAY IS GOOD. 
• NAKSHATRA – ASHWINI, ROHINI, MRIGASHIRA, PUSHYA, HASTA, CHITRA, ANURADHA, REVATI & ALL 

THREE UTTARA S. 
• SHUBHA LAGNA – AVOID KUMBHA LAGNA. BENEFIC PLANET IN LAGNA & NO MALEFIC IN 8TH AND 12TH. 

 

TO START NEW TRADE/REGISTRATION/ BUSINESS. 
• TITHI – AVOID RIKTA THITHIS. AVOID SHUKLA PRATHAMA AND KR. 13, 14 AND AMAVASYA 
• GOOD DAYS – MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY. 
• NAKSHATRA- ASHWINI, ROHINI, MRIGASHIRA, PUNARVASU, PUSHYA, U. PHALGUNI, HASTA, CHITRA, 

ANURADHA, U. AASHADA, SHRAVANA, DHANISTA, U. BHADRAPADA, REVATI. 
• LOOK FOR GOOD CHANDRA BALAM/TARA BALAM. 

 

GOOD MUHURTHA TO BUY GOOD FOR TRADING: 
• NAKSHATRA- ASHWINI, CHITRA, SWATI, SHRAVANA, SHATABHISHA, REVATI. 
• STANDARD RULES FOR TITHI, YOGA, VAARA, KARANA APPLIES. 
•  

MUHURTHA TO START MACHINERY: 
• NAKSHATRA – ASHWINI, PUNARVASU, PUSHYA, HASTA, CHITRA, ANURADHA, JYESTHA, REVATI. 
• VAARA – MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY ARE GOOD. 
 

MUHURTHA TO RELEASE NEW PRODUCT INTO THE MARKET: 
• NAKSHATRA – BHARANI, KRITIKA, AASHLESHA, P. PHALGUNI., VISHAKHA, P. AASHADA, P. 

BHADRAPADA. 
• STANDARD RULES FOR TITHI, YOGA, VAARA, KARANA APPLIES 

 

MUHURTHA TO BUY A NEW VEHICLE:  
• GOOD TITHI FOR BUYING A NEW VEHICLE:3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 13, 15. AVOID AMAVASYA. 
• GOOD NAKSHATRAS FOR BUYING A NEW VEHICLE:ASHWINI, ROHINI, PUNARVASU, PUSHYA, 

U.PHALGUNI, HASTA, CHITRA, SWATI, ANURADHA, U.BHADRA, SHRAVANA, U.BHADRA, REVATI IN THE 
SHUBHA LAGNA (ASCENDANT) OF MITHUNA, KARKA, SIMHA, KANYA, VRISCHIKA, DHANU, AND MINA 
LAGNA. 

4TH AND 8TH HOUSES IN MUHURTHA KUNDLI SHOULD BE CLEAN 
  

http://www.mypanchang.com/
http://www.mypanchang.com/astrology
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VISVAVASU 
AYANA:  UTTARA, RITU:  VARSHA JANUARY 2026 PUSHYA - MAGHA 

DHANUSH – MAKARA, MARGAZHI – THAI 

S 
U 
N 

  4 
☼ 05:18 - 19:25 ☽ 20:32 - 05:42 

PUSHYA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 15:00 

PUNARVASU TILL 17:41 
RK:17:39 - 19:25 
YM:12:21 - 14:07 
DM:17:32 - 18:29 

V:06:49 - 08:16 
V: JAN/5 01:05 - 02:34 
MOON:KARKA 12:12 

11 
☼ 05:23 - 19:25 ☽ NA - 13:04 

ASHTAMI TILL 12:50 
CHITRA TILL 20:41 

RK:17:40 - 19:25 
YM:12:24 - 14:10 
DM:17:33 - 18:29 

V: JAN/12 02:58 - 04:45 
MOON:TULA 07:22 

 18 
☼ 05:30 - 19:24 ☽ 04:29 - 19:20 
AMAVASYA TILL JAN/19 03:51 

P.ASHADHA TILL 12:44 
RK:17:40 - 19:24 
YM:12:27 - 14:11 
DM:17:33 - 18:28 

V:21:16 - 22:59 
MOON:MAKARA 19:10 

AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

25 
☼ 05:36 - 19:21 ☽ 11:43 - 22:58 

SAPTAMI TILL JAN/26 01:40 
REVATI TILL 16:05 

RK:17:38 - 19:21 
YM:12:29 - 14:12 
DM:17:31 - 18:26 

MOON:MESHA 16:05 
RATHA SAPTAMI 
BHANU SAPTAMI 

M 
O 
N 

  5 
☼ 05:18 - 19:25 ☽ 21:13 - 06:55 

DVITIIYA TILL 12:26 
PUSHYA TILL 15:54 

RK:07:04 - 08:50 
YM:10:36 - 12:22 

DM:12:50 - 13:47, 15:39 - 16:36 
V: JAN/6 04:06 - 05:38 

12 
☼ 05:24 - 19:25 ☽ 00:06 - 14:01 

NAVAMI TILL 15:13 
SWAATI TILL 23:35 

RK:07:09 - 08:54 
YM:10:40 - 12:25 

DM:12:53 - 13:49, 15:41 - 16:37 

19 
☼ 05:31 - 19:24 ☽ 05:30 - 19:58 

MAGHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL JAN/20 04:44 

U.ASHADA TILL 14:22 
RK:07:15 - 08:59 
YM:10:43 - 12:27 

DM:12:55 - 13:50, 15:42 - 16:37 
V:18:34 - 20:15 

MAGHA GUPT NAVARATRI 

26 
☼ 05:37 - 19:21 ☽ 12:50 - 23:34 

ASHTAMI TILL 23:48 
ASWINI TILL 15:02 

RK:07:20 - 09:03 
YM:10:46 - 12:29 

DM:12:56 - 13:51, 15:41 - 16:36 
V:11:13 - 12:45 

V: JAN/27 00:05 - 01:35 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 13:39:22 - 

20:37:31 
🇦🇺 AUSTRALIA DAY 

🇮🇳 INDIA REPUBLIC DAY 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

BHISHMA ASTHAMI, KHODIAR JAYANTI 

T 
U 
E 

  6 
☼ 05:19 - 19:25 ☽ 21:48 - 08:05 

TRITIIYA TILL 10:32 
ASLESHA TILL 14:47 

RK:15:54 - 17:40 
YM:08:51 - 10:36 

DM:08:08 - 09:05,23:23 - JAN/7 24:03 
V: JAN/7 02:36 - 04:11 
MOON:SIMHA 14:47 

SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

13 
☼ 05:25 - 19:25 ☽ 00:36 - 14:58 

DASHAMI TILL 17:48 
VISAKHA TILL JAN/14 02:36 

RK:15:55 - 17:40 
YM:08:55 - 10:40 

DM:08:13 - 09:09,23:25 - JAN/14 24:06 
V:05:53 - 07:41 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 19:51 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  

00:51:01 - 10:50:14 
DHANURMASA ENDS 

BHOGI, LOHRI 

20 
☼ 05:31 - 19:23 ☽ 06:32 - 20:31 

DVITIIYA TILL JAN/21 05:12 
SHRAVANA TILL 15:36 

RK:15:55 - 17:39 
YM:08:59 - 10:43 

DM:08:18 - 09:13,23:27 - JAN/21 24:08 
V:19:45 - 21:24 

MOON:KUMBHA JAN/21 04:05 
VASAVI DEVI ATMAARPANA DAY 

27 
☼ 05:38 - 19:20 ☽ 14:00 - NA 

NAVAMI TILL 21:35 
BHARANI TILL 13:38 

RK:15:55 - 17:38 
YM:09:04 - 10:46 

DM:08:22 - 09:17,23:28 
- JAN/28 24:09 

V: JAN/28 00:47 - 02:16 
MOON:VRISHABHA 19:14 

MADHVA JAYANTI 

W 
E 
D 

  7 
☼ 05:20 - 19:25 ☽ 22:18 - 09:10 

CHATURTHI TILL 09:22 
MAGHA TILL 14:26 

RK:12:23 - 14:08 
YM:07:06 - 08:51 
DM:11:55 - 12:51 

V:22:35 - JAN/8 00:13 

14 
☼ 05:26 - 19:25 ☽ 01:11 - 15:56 

EKADASI TILL 20:23 
ANURAADHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:12:25 - 14:10 
YM:07:11 - 08:56 
DM:11:58 - 12:53 

V:07:05 - 08:53 
SUN:MAKARA 17:34 

PUNYAKALA: 17:34:33 - 19:25:20 
SHATTILA EKADASI 

PONGAL, MAKARA SANKRANTI 
MAKARAVILAKKU, THAI/1 

21 
☼ 05:32 - 19:23 ☽ 07:34 - 21:02 

TRITIIYA TILL JAN/22 05:17 
DHANISHTA TILL 16:28 

RK:12:28 - 14:12 
YM:07:16 - 09:00 
DM:12:00 - 12:55 

V:23:48 - JAN/22 01:26 

28 
☼ 05:39 - 19:20 ☽ 15:12 - 00:17 

DASHAMI TILL 19:06 
KRITTIKA TILL 11:56 

RK:12:29 - 14:12 
YM:07:22 - 09:04 
DM:12:02 - 12:57 

V: JAN/29 02:39 - 04:08 

T 
H 
U 

1 
☼ 05:15 - 19:25 ☽ 17:29 - 02:25 

PUSHYA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
TRAYODASI TILL JAN/2 00:52 

ROHINI TILL JAN/2 01:18 
RK:14:06 - 15:52 
YM:05:15 - 07:01 

DM:09:58 - 10:55, 15:38 - 16:35 
V:18:12 - 19:37 

VAISHNAVA EKADASI PARANA: 
05:15:39 - 08:05:31 
🇦🇺 NEW YEAR'S DAY 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

SHUKRA MODHYAMI/ASTHA CONTINUED 

8 
☼ 05:21 - 19:25 ☽ 22:45 - 10:12 

PANCHAMI TILL 09:04 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 14:54 

RK:14:09 - 15:54 
YM:05:21 - 07:06 

DM:10:02 - 10:59, 15:40 - 16:37 
V:22:29 - JAN/9 00:10 
MOON:KANYA 21:09 

THYAGARAJA ARADHANA 

15 
☼ 05:27 - 19:25 ☽ 01:52 - 16:53 

DVADASI TILL 22:46 
ANURAADHA TILL 05:33 

RK:14:11 - 15:55 
YM:05:27 - 07:12 

DM:10:06 - 11:02, 15:41 - 16:37 
V:11:47 - 13:34 

EKADASI PARANA: 05:27:13 - 
08:14:48 

22 
☼ 05:33 - 19:23 ☽ 08:36 - 21:30 
CHATURTHI TILL JAN/23 04:58 

SATABHISHA TILL 16:56 
RK:14:12 - 15:55 
YM:05:33 - 07:17 

DM:10:10 - 11:05, 15:42 - 16:37 
V:23:22 - JAN/23 00:58 

VARADA GANESH CHATURTHI 

29 
☼ 05:40 - 19:19 ☽ 16:21 - 01:09 

EKADASI TILL 16:25 
ROHINI TILL 10:01 

RK:14:12 - 15:54 
YM:05:40 - 07:22 

DM:10:13 - 11:08, 15:41 - 16:35 
V:15:08 - 16:36 

MOON:MITHUNA 21:00 
BHISHMA (JAYA) EKADASI 

F 
R 
I 

2 
☼ 05:16 - 19:25 ☽ 18:39 - 03:23 

CHATURDASI TILL 21:23 
MRIGASIRA TILL 22:33 

RK:10:34 - 12:20 
YM:15:53 - 17:39 

DM:08:06 - 09:02, 12:49 - 13:45 
V:06:15 - 07:40 

MOON:MITHUNA 11:55 

9 
☼ 05:22 - 19:25 ☽ 23:11 - 11:10 

SHASHTI TILL 09:35 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 16:10 

RK:10:38 - 12:24 
YM:15:54 - 17:40 

DM:08:10 - 09:07, 12:52 - 13:48 
V: JAN/10 01:16 - 03:00 

16 
☼ 05:28 - 19:25 ☽ 02:38 - 17:47 
TRAYODASI TILL JAN/17 00:52 

JYESHTHA TILL 08:17 
RK:10:42 - 12:26 
YM:15:55 - 17:40 

DM:08:15 - 09:11, 12:54 - 13:50 
MOON:DHANUS 08:17 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

23 
☼ 05:34 - 19:22 ☽ 09:37 - 21:58 

PANCHAMI TILL JAN/24 04:16 
P.BHADRA TILL 17:02 

RK:10:45 - 12:28 
YM:15:55 - 17:39 

DM:08:20 - 09:15, 12:56 - 13:51 
V: JAN/24 02:32 - 04:06 

MOON:MINA 11:03 
VASANT PANCHAMI 

30 
☼ 05:41 - 19:19 ☽ 17:25 - 02:09 

DVADASI TILL 13:39 
MRIGASIRA TILL 07:59 

RK:10:48 - 12:30 
YM:15:54 - 17:36 

DM:08:24 - 09:19, 12:57 - 13:52 
V:15:40 - 17:08 

EKADASI PARANA: 05:41:10 - 
08:24:44 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

S 
A 
T 

 3 
☼ 05:17 - 19:25 ☽ 19:41 - 04:30 

POORNIMA TILL 18:02 
AARDRA TILL 19:57 

RK:08:49 - 10:35 
YM:14:07 - 15:53 
DM:05:17 - 07:10 

V:06:03 - 07:28 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

SHAKAMBHARI PURNIMA 
ARUDRA DARSHANAM 

NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

10 
☼ 05:22 - 19:25 ☽ 23:38 - 12:07 

SAPTAMI TILL 10:54 
HASTA TILL 18:09 

RK:08:53 - 10:39 
YM:14:09 - 15:55 
DM:05:22 - 07:15 

V: JAN/11 03:00 - 04:46 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

17 
☼ 05:29 - 19:24 ☽ 03:31 - 18:36 

CHATURDASI TILL JAN/18 02:34 
MOOLA TILL 10:42 

RK:08:58 - 10:42 
YM:14:11 - 15:55 
DM:05:29 - 07:20 

V:08:56 - 10:42 
V:21:06 - 22:51 

MASA SHIVARATRI 

24 
☼ 05:35 - 19:22 ☽ 10:39 - 22:27 

SHASHTI TILL JAN/25 03:10 
U.BHADRA TILL 16:45 

RK:09:02 - 10:45 
YM:14:12 - 15:55 
DM:05:35 - 07:25 

V: JAN/25 04:25 - 05:59 
SHUKLA SHASHTI 

31 
☼ 05:42 - 19:18 ☽ 18:19 - 03:18 

TRAYODASI TILL 10:55 
AARDRA TILL 05:57 

PUNARVASU TILL FEB/1 04:03 
RK:09:06 - 10:48 
YM:14:12 - 15:54 
DM:05:42 - 07:31 

V:17:00 - 18:28 
MOON:KARKA 22:30 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

JANUARY 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 THU PUSHYA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  JAN/2 00:52:28 ROHINI   JAN/2 01:18:08 SHUBHA 19:42:08  KAULAVA 14:36:21 , 
TAITILA  JAN/2 00:52:28, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

2 FRI PUSHYA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 21:23:41 MRIGASIRA  22:33:42  SHUKLA 15:36:31  GARAJA 11:07:47 , 
VANIJA 21:23:41 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

3 SAT PUSHYA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 18:02:37 AARDRA  19:57:35  BRAHMA 11:34:42  VISHTI 07:41:30 , 
BAVA 18:02:37 , 
BALAVA  JAN/4 04:28:23, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

4 SUN PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 15:00:09 PUNARVASU  17:41:01  AINDRA 07:45:22 , 
VAIDHRITI  JAN/5 04:16:50 

KAULAVA 15:00:09 , 
TAITILA  JAN/5 01:39:13, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

5 MON PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 12:26:47 PUSHYA  15:54:35  VISHKAMBHA  JAN/6 01:16:38 GARAJA 12:26:47 , 
VANIJA 23:24:00 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

6 TUE PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 10:31:52 ASLESHA  14:47:24  PRITI 22:50:47  VISHTI 10:31:52 , 
BAVA 21:51:14 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

7 WED PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 09:22:45 MAGHA  14:26:10  AAYUSHMAN 21:03:13  BALAVA 09:22:45 , 
KAULAVA 21:06:54 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

8 THU PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 09:03:51 P.PHALGUNI  14:54:09  SAUBHAGYA 19:55:12  TAITILA 09:03:51 , 
GARAJA 21:13:33 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

9 FRI PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 09:35:37 U.PHALGUNI  16:10:26  SHOBHANA 19:25:01  VANIJA 09:35:37 , 
VISHTI 22:09:24 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

10 SAT PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 10:53:58 HASTA  18:09:30  ATIGANDA 19:27:52  BAVA 10:53:58 , 
BALAVA 23:48:06 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

11 SUN PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 12:50:23 CHITRA  20:41:48  SUKARMAN 19:56:25  KAULAVA 12:50:23 , 
TAITILA  JAN/12 01:59:14, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

12 MON PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 15:12:57 SWAATI  23:35:04  DHRITI 20:41:41  GARAJA 15:12:57 , 
VANIJA  JAN/13 04:29:49, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

13 TUE PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 17:48:08 VISAKHA   JAN/14 02:36:14 SHUULA 21:34:11  VISHTI 17:48:08 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

14 WED PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 20:22:58 ANURAADHA  ALLDAY GANDA 22:25:10  BAVA 07:06:20 , 
BALAVA 20:22:58 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

15 THU PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 22:46:44 ANURAADHA  05:33:27  VRIDDHI 23:07:28  KAULAVA 09:36:47 , 
TAITILA 22:46:44 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

16 FRI PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  JAN/17 00:51:54 JYESHTHA  08:17:25  DHRUVA 23:35:56  GARAJA 11:51:59 , 
VANIJA  JAN/17 00:51:54, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

17 SAT PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI  JAN/18 02:34:09 MOOLA  10:41:58  VYAGHATA 23:47:25  VISHTI 13:46:03 , 
SHAKUNI  JAN/18 02:34:09, 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

18 SUN PUSHYA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA  JAN/19 03:51:41 P.ASHADHA  12:43:51  HARSHANA 23:40:28  CHATUSHPAD 15:16:03 , 
NAGAVA  JAN/19 03:51:41, 
KIMSTUGHNA ALLDAY 

19 MON MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA  JAN/20 04:44:21 U.ASHADA  14:22:00  VAJRA 23:14:42  KIMSTUGHNA 16:21:06 , 
BAVA  JAN/20 04:44:21, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

20 TUE MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  JAN/21 05:12:43 SHRAVANA  15:36:31  SIDDHI 22:30:23  BALAVA 17:01:32 , 
KAULAVA  JAN/21 05:12:43, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

21 WED MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  JAN/22 05:17:22 DHANISHTA  16:27:57  VYATIPATA 21:27:51  TAITILA 17:17:59 , 
GARAJA  JAN/22 05:17:22, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

22 THU MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  JAN/23 04:58:35 SATABHISHA  16:56:40  VARIYAN 20:07:14  VANIJA 17:10:54 , 
VISHTI  JAN/23 04:58:35, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

23 FRI MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  JAN/24 04:16:15 P.BHADRA  17:02:40  PARIGHA 18:28:26  BAVA 16:40:22 , 
BALAVA  JAN/24 04:16:15, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

24 SAT MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI  JAN/25 03:10:10 U.BHADRA  16:45:39  SHIVA 16:31:10  KAULAVA 15:46:11 , 
TAITILA  JAN/25 03:10:10, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

25 SUN MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  JAN/26 01:40:30 REVATI  16:05:27  SIDDHA 14:15:15  GARAJA 14:28:15 , 
VANIJA  JAN/26 01:40:30, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

26 MON MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 23:48:15 ASWINI  15:02:34  SADHYA 11:40:56  VISHTI 12:47:06 , 
BAVA 23:48:15 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

27 TUE MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 21:35:36 BHARANI  13:38:36  SHUBHA 08:49:18  BALAVA 10:44:17 , 
KAULAVA 21:35:36 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

28 WED MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 19:06:16 KRITTIKA  11:56:38  SHUKLA 05:42:23 , 
BRAHMA  JAN/29 02:23:27 

TAITILA 08:22:44 , 
GARAJA 19:06:16 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

29 THU MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 16:25:21 ROHINI  10:01:23  AINDRA 22:56:52  VANIJA 05:46:52 , 
VISHTI 16:25:21 , 
BAVA  JAN/30 03:02:32, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

30 FRI MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 13:39:20 MRIGASIRA  07:59:03  VAIDHRITI 19:27:58  BALAVA 13:39:20 , 
KAULAVA  JAN/31 00:16:44, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

X SAT MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 10:55:44 AARDRA  05:57:04 , 
PUNARVASU   FEB/1 04:03:43 

VISHKAMBHA 16:02:51  TAITILA 10:55:44 , 
GARAJA 21:37:24 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

VISVAVASU 
AYANA: UTTARA, RITU:  VARSHA-SHARAD FEBRUARY 2026 MAGHA - PHALGUNA  

MAKARA-KUMBHA, THAI -MASI 

S 
U 
N 

1 
☼ 05:43 - 19:17 ☽ 19:05 - 04:30 

MAGHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
CHATURDASI TILL 08:22 
PUSHYA TILL FEB/2 02:27 

RK:17:36 - 19:17 
YM:12:30 - 14:12 
DM:17:29 - 18:23 

V:11:31 - 13:01 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

THAI POOSAM 

8 
☼ 05:49 - 19:12 ☽ 22:35 - 11:50 

SAPTAMI TILL ALLDAY 
SWAATI TILL ALLDAY 

RK:17:32 - 19:12 
YM:12:31 - 14:11 
DM:17:25 - 18:19 

V:11:10 - 12:56 

15 
☼ 05:55 - 19:06 ☽ 03:17 - 17:55 

TRAYODASI TILL 19:35 
U.ASHADA TILL 22:18 

RK:17:27 - 19:06 
YM:12:31 - 14:09 
DM:17:21 - 18:13 

V: FEB/16 02:28 - 04:07 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

MAHA SHIVARATRI  
LINGODBHAVA TIME 

FEB/16 00:09:44 AM - 00:53:05 AM 
PRAHARA  

19:06– 21:49, 00:32, 03:14,  05:36 
PARANA: FEB 16TH AFTER 05:56 AM  

22 
☼ 06:01 - 18:59 ☽ 10:42 - 21:35 

PANCHAMI TILL 13:40 
ASWINI TILL 20:24 

RK:17:22 - 18:59 
YM:12:30 - 14:07 
DM:17:15 - 18:07 

V:16:36 - 18:07 
V: FEB/23 05:28 - 06:58 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 

  

M 
O 
N 

 2 
☼ 05:44 - 19:17 ☽ 19:43 - 05:41 

POORNIMA TILL 06:09 
PRATHAMA TILL FEB/3 04:22 

ASLESHA TILL FEB/3 01:17 
RK:07:25 - 09:07 
YM:10:49 - 12:30 

DM:12:57 - 13:51, 15:40 - 16:34 
V:14:38 - 16:09 

MOON:SIMHA FEB/3 01:17  
BHAIRAVI JAYANTI 

9 
☼ 05:50 - 19:11 ☽ 23:08 - 12:48 

SAPTAMI TILL 07:31 
SWAATI TILL 07:32 

RK:07:30 - 09:10 
YM:10:51 - 12:31 

DM:12:57 - 13:51, 15:38 - 16:31 
V:13:48 - 15:36 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA FEB/10 03:40 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

SHUKRA MODHYAMI/ASTHA ENDS 

16 
☼ 05:56 - 19:05 ☽ 04:19 - 18:31 

CHATURDASI TILL 20:04 
SHRAVANA TILL 23:17 

RK:07:35 - 09:13 
YM:10:52 - 12:31 

DM:12:57 - 13:49, 15:35 - 16:27 
V: FEB/17 03:22 - 05:00 

23 
☼ 06:02 - 18:58 ☽ 11:52 - 22:16 

SHASHTI TILL 11:39 
BHARANI TILL 19:03 

RK:07:39 - 09:16 
YM:10:53 - 12:30 

DM:12:56 - 13:47, 15:31 - 16:23 
MOON:VRISHABHA FEB/24 00:42 

  

T 
U 
E 

3 
☼ 05:45 - 19:16 ☽ 20:15 - 06:49 

MAGHA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
DVITIIYA TILL FEB/4 03:11 
MAGHA TILL FEB/4 00:40 

RK:15:53 - 17:35 
YM:09:07 - 10:49 

DM:08:27 - 09:21,23:28 
- FEB/4 24:10 

V:12:59 - 14:32 

10 
☼ 05:51 - 19:10 ☽ 23:46 - 13:46 

ASHTAMI TILL 09:57 
VISAKHA TILL 10:25 

RK:15:51 - 17:31 
YM:09:11 - 10:51 

DM:08:31 - 09:24,23:27 
- FEB/11 24:10 

V:14:54 - 16:42 

 17 
☼ 05:57 - 19:04 ☽ 05:22 - 19:03 

AMAVASYA TILL 20:01 
DHANISHTA TILL 23:45 

RK:15:47 - 17:26 
YM:09:14 - 10:52 

DM:08:34 - 09:27,23:26 
- FEB/18 24:09 

MOON:KUMBHA 11:35 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

BHOMAVATI AMAVASYA 

24 
☼ 06:03 - 18:57 ☽ 13:02 - 23:04 

SAPTAMI TILL 09:32 
KRITTIKA TILL 17:37 

RK:15:43 - 17:20 
YM:09:16 - 10:53 

DM:08:38 - 09:29,23:23 
- FEB/25 24:08 

V:06:20 - 07:50 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

RAGHVENDRA VARDHANTI JAYANTI 

  

W 
E 
D 

4 
☼ 05:45 - 19:15 ☽ 20:44 - 07:54 

TRITIIYA TILL FEB/5 02:39 
P.PHALGUNI TILL FEB/5 00:42 

RK:12:30 - 14:12 
YM:07:27 - 09:08 
DM:12:03 - 12:57 

V:08:41 - 10:17 

11 
☼ 05:52 - 19:10 ☽ NA - 14:43 

NAVAMI TILL 12:29 
ANURAADHA TILL 13:22 

RK:12:31 - 14:10 
YM:07:32 - 09:11 
DM:12:04 - 12:57 

V:19:38 - 21:25 

18 
☼ 05:58 - 19:03 ☽ 06:25 - 19:32 

PHALGUNA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 19:27 

SATABHISHA TILL 23:45 
RK:12:30 - 14:09 
YM:07:36 - 09:14 
DM:12:04 - 12:57 

V:06:57 - 08:33 

25 
☼ 06:04 - 18:55 ☽ 14:12 - NA 

ASHTAMI TILL 07:22 
NAVAMI TILL FEB/26 05:11 

ROHINI TILL 16:08 
RK:12:30 - 14:06 
YM:07:40 - 09:17 
DM:12:04 - 12:55 

V:08:38 - 10:08 
V:21:24 - 22:54 

MOON:MITHUNA FEB/26 03:24 
HOLASTHAKA BEGIN 

  

T 
H 
U 

5 
☼ 05:46 - 19:15 ☽ 21:11 - 08:55 

CHATURTHI TILL FEB/6 02:52 
U.PHALGUNI TILL FEB/6 01:27 

RK:14:11 - 15:53 
YM:05:46 - 07:27 

DM:10:16 - 11:10, 15:39 - 16:33 
V:08:07 - 09:46 

MOON:KANYA 06:49 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

12 
☼ 05:53 - 19:09 ☽ 00:31 - 15:38 

DASHAMI TILL 14:52 
JYESHTHA TILL 16:12 

RK:14:10 - 15:50 
YM:05:53 - 07:32 

DM:10:18 - 11:11, 15:36 - 16:30 
MOON:DHANUS 16:12 

19 
☼ 05:59 - 19:02 ☽ 07:28 - 20:01 

DVITIIYA TILL 18:29 
P.BHADRA TILL 23:21 

RK:14:08 - 15:46 
YM:05:59 - 07:37 

DM:10:20 - 11:12, 15:33 - 16:25 
V:06:03 - 07:37 

MOON:MINA 17:29 

26 
☼ 06:05 - 18:54 ☽ 15:16 - 00:00 

DASHAMI TILL FEB/27 03:03 
MRIGASIRA TILL 14:41 

RK:14:06 - 15:42 
YM:06:05 - 07:41 

DM:10:21 - 11:12, 15:29 - 16:20 
V:22:36 - FEB/27 00:06 

  

F 
R 
I 

6 
☼ 05:47 - 19:14 ☽ 21:37 - 09:54 

PANCHAMI TILL FEB/7 03:48 
HASTA TILL FEB/7 02:53 

RK:10:50 - 12:31 
YM:15:52 - 17:33 

DM:08:29 - 09:22, 12:57 - 13:51 
V:10:21 - 12:03 

13 
☼ 05:54 - 19:08 ☽ 01:21 - 16:29 

EKADASI TILL 16:56 
MOOLA TILL 18:42 

RK:10:51 - 12:31 
YM:15:49 - 17:29 

DM:08:32 - 09:25, 12:57 - 13:50 
V:16:56 - 18:42 

V: FEB/14 05:07 - 06:52 
SUN:KUMBHA 06:35 

PUNYAKALA: 05:53:58 - 06:35:48 
VIJAYA EKADASI 

MASI/1 

20 
☼ 06:00 - 19:01 ☽ 08:31 - 20:30 

TRITIIYA TILL 17:08 
U.BHADRA TILL 22:37 

RK:10:53 - 12:30 
YM:15:46 - 17:23 

DM:08:36 - 09:28, 12:56 - 13:48 
V:08:39 - 10:12 

27 
☼ 06:05 - 18:53 ☽ 16:12 - 01:05 

EKADASI TILL FEB/28 01:03 
AARDRA TILL 13:18 

RK:10:53 - 12:29 
YM:15:41 - 17:17 

DM:08:39 - 09:30, 12:55 - 13:46 
V: FEB/28 00:41 - 02:12 

AMALAKI EKADASI 

  

S 
A 
T 

7 
☼ 05:48 - 19:13 ☽ 22:05 - 10:52 

SHASHTI TILL FEB/8 05:24 
CHITRA TILL FEB/8 04:58 

RK:09:09 - 10:50 
YM:14:11 - 15:52 
DM:05:48 - 07:36 

V:11:35 - 13:19 
MOON:TULA 15:51 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 22:26:22 - 
FEB 8TH 06:29:53 

14 
☼ 05:54 - 19:07 ☽ 02:17 - 17:15 

DVADASI TILL 18:32 
P.ASHADHA TILL 20:46 

RK:09:13 - 10:52 
YM:14:10 - 15:49 
DM:05:54 - 07:40 

V: FEB/15 05:16 - 06:58 
MOON:MAKARA FEB/15 03:12 

EKADASI PARANA: 05:54:50 - 
08:33:18 

21 
☼ 06:00 - 19:00 ☽ 09:35 - 21:01 

CHATURTHI TILL 15:31 
REVATI TILL 21:36 

RK:09:15 - 10:53 
YM:14:08 - 15:45 
DM:06:00 - 07:44 

V:10:07 - 11:39 
MOON:MESHA 21:36 

VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 09:38:56 - 
15:26:41 

SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

28 
☼ 06:06 - 18:52 ☽ 16:59 - 02:13 

DVADASI TILL 23:13 
PUNARVASU TILL 12:04 

RK:09:18 - 10:53 
YM:14:05 - 15:41 
DM:06:06 - 07:48 

V:19:44 - 21:16 
MOON:KARKA 06:22 

EKADASI PARANA: 06:35:37 - 
08:39:38 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN. 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

FEBRUARY 2026 

DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 SUN MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 08:22:47 PUSHYA   FEB/2 02:27:41 PRITI 12:48:02  VANIJA 08:22:47 , 
VISHTI 19:12:57 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

2 MON MAGHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 06:08:57, 
PRATHAMA  FEB/3 04:22:30 

ASLESHA   FEB/3 01:17:23 AAYUSHMAN 09:50:05  BAVA 06:08:57 , 
BALAVA 17:11:49 , 
KAULAVA  FEB/3 04:22:30, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

3 TUE MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  FEB/4 03:10:51 MAGHA   FEB/4 00:40:21 SAUBHAGYA 07:15:08 , 
SHOBHANA  FEB/4 05:08:29 

TAITILA 15:41:55 , 
GARAJA  FEB/4 03:10:51, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

4 WED MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  FEB/5 02:39:44 P.PHALGUNI   FEB/5 00:42:27 ATIGANDA  FEB/5 03:34:00 VANIJA 14:49:57 , 
VISHTI  FEB/5 02:39:44, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

5 THU MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  FEB/6 02:52:26 U.PHALGUNI   FEB/6 01:26:54 SUKARMAN  FEB/6 02:33:34 BAVA 14:40:32 , 
BALAVA  FEB/6 02:52:26, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

6 FRI MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  FEB/7 03:48:46 HASTA   FEB/7 02:53:31 DHRITI  FEB/7 02:06:38 KAULAVA 15:15:18 , 
TAITILA  FEB/7 03:48:46, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

7 SAT MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI  FEB/8 05:24:32 CHITRA   FEB/8 04:58:05 SHUULA  FEB/8 02:09:55 GARAJA 16:32:09 , 
VANIJA  FEB/8 05:24:32, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

8 SUN MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI ALLDAY SWAATI  ALLDAY GANDA  FEB/9 02:37:30 VISHTI 18:24:44 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

9 MON MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 07:31:21 SWAATI  07:32:23  VRIDDHI  FEB/10 03:21:14 BAVA 07:31:21 , 
BALAVA 20:42:49 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

10 TUE MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 09:57:24 VISAKHA  10:24:55  DHRUVA  FEB/11 04:11:42 KAULAVA 09:57:24 , 
TAITILA 23:13:22 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

11 WED MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 12:28:56 ANURAADHA  13:22:28  VYAGHATA  FEB/12 04:59:16 GARAJA 12:28:56 , 
VANIJA  FEB/12 01:42:27, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

12 THU MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 14:52:22 JYESHTHA  16:11:59  HARSHANA  FEB/13 05:35:15 VISHTI 14:52:22 , 
BAVA  FEB/13 03:57:19, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

13 FRI MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 16:56:08 MOOLA  18:42:26  VAJRA  FEB/14 05:52:46 BALAVA 16:56:08 , 
KAULAVA  FEB/14 05:47:53, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

14 SAT MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 18:31:54 P.ASHADHA  20:45:53  SIDDHI  FEB/15 05:47:12 TAITILA 18:31:54 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

15 SUN MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 19:35:03 U.ASHADA  22:17:57  VYATIPATA  FEB/16 05:16:12 GARAJA 07:07:42 , 
VANIJA 19:35:03 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

16 MON MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 20:04:17 SHRAVANA  23:17:28  VARIYAN  FEB/17 04:19:27 VISHTI 07:53:53 , 
SHAKUNI 20:04:17 , 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

17 TUE MAGHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 20:00:51 DHANISHTA  23:45:45  PARIGHA  FEB/18 02:58:10 CHATUSHPAD 08:06:30 , 
NAGAVA 20:00:51 , 
KIMSTUGHNA ALLDAY 

18 WED PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 19:27:45 SATABHISHA  23:45:48  SHIVA  FEB/19 01:14:40 KIMSTUGHNA 07:47:47 , 
BAVA 19:27:45 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

19 THU PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 18:28:55 P.BHADRA  23:21:31  SIDDHA 23:11:49  BALAVA 07:01:18 , 
KAULAVA 18:28:55 , 
TAITILA  FEB/20 05:51:11, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

20 FRI PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 17:08:37 U.BHADRA  22:37:08  SADHYA 20:52:44  GARAJA 17:08:37 , 
VANIJA  FEB/21 04:21:44, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

21 SAT PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 15:31:03 REVATI  21:36:46  SHUBHA 18:20:32  VISHTI 15:31:03 , 
BAVA  FEB/22 02:37:02, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

22 SUN PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 13:40:09 ASWINI  20:24:18  SHUKLA 15:38:06  BALAVA 13:40:09 , 
KAULAVA  FEB/23 00:40:49, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

23 MON PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 11:39:29 BHARANI  19:03:15  BRAHMA 12:48:10  TAITILA 11:39:29 , 
GARAJA 22:36:31 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

24 TUE PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 09:32:20 KRITTIKA  17:36:54  AINDRA 09:53:14  VANIJA 09:32:20 , 
VISHTI 20:27:19 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

25 WED PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 07:21:51, 
NAVAMI  FEB/26 05:11:10 

ROHINI  16:08:25  VAIDHRITI 06:55:43 , 
VISHKAMBHA  FEB/26 03:58:05 

BAVA 07:21:51 , 
BALAVA 18:16:19 , 
KAULAVA  FEB/26 05:11:10, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

26 THU PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI  FEB/27 03:03:39 MRIGASIRA  14:41:06  PRITI  FEB/27 01:02:55 TAITILA 16:06:47 , 
GARAJA  FEB/27 03:03:39, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

27 FRI PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI  FEB/28 01:03:01 AARDRA  13:18:31  AAYUSHMAN 22:13:05  VANIJA 14:02:13 , 
VISHTI  FEB/28 01:03:01, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

28 SAT PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 23:13:25 PUNARVASU  12:04:40  SAUBHAGYA 19:31:45  BAVA 12:06:33 , 
BALAVA 23:13:25 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

 VISVAVASU -  PARABHAVA 
AYANA: UTTARA, RITU:  SHARAD MARCH 2026 PHALGUNA - CHAITRA 

KUMBHA-MINA, MASI-PANGUNI 

S 
U 
N 

1 
☼ 06:07 - 18:51 ☽ 17:39 - 03:23 

PHALGUNA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
TRAYODASI TILL 21:39 

PUSHYA TILL 11:04 
RK:17:15 - 18:51 
YM:12:29 - 14:04 
DM:17:09 - 18:00 

V:23:29 - MAR/2 01:02 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

8 
☼ 06:12 - 18:43 ☽ 21:06 - 10:35 

PANCHAMI TILL 23:41 
SWAATI TILL 16:01 

RK:17:09 - 18:43 
YM:12:27 - 14:01 
DM:17:02 - 17:53 

V:22:14 - MAR/9 00:01 
INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY 

RANG PANCHAMI 

15 
☼ 06:17 - 18:34 ☽ 02:03 - 16:27 

EKADASI TILL 11:46 
U.ASHADA TILL 07:19 

RK:17:02 - 18:34 
YM:12:26 - 13:58 
DM:16:56 - 17:45 

V:11:30 - 13:10 
PUNYAKALA: 06:17:36 - 12:25:52 

PAPAMOCHINI EKADASI 
PANGUNI/1 

22 
☼ 06:22 - 18:25 ☽ 09:40 - 20:14 

CHATURTHI TILL 23:46 
BHARANI TILL MAR/23 01:12 

RK:16:54 - 18:25 
YM:12:23 - 13:54 
DM:16:48 - 17:37 

V:11:57 - 13:25 
SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

29 
☼ 06:27 - 18:16 ☽ 16:14 - 02:21 

EKADASI TILL 10:16 
ASLESHA TILL 17:07 

RK:16:47 - 18:16 
YM:12:21 - 13:50 
DM:16:41 - 17:29 

V: MAR/30 05:12 - 06:49 
MOON:SIMHA 17:07 

KAMADA EKADASI 
DOLOTSAV 

M 
O 
N 

2 
☼ 06:08 - 18:50 ☽ 18:13 - 04:32 

CHATURDASI TILL 20:26 
ASLESHA TILL 10:21 

RK:07:43 - 09:18 
YM:10:53 - 12:29 

DM:12:54 - 13:45, 15:27 - 16:17 
V:22:11 - 23:46 

MOON:SIMHA 10:21 
MASI MAGHAM 

MASI CHARTURDASI 
NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

9 
☼ 06:13 - 18:41 ☽ 21:42 - 11:34 

SHASHTI TILL MAR/10 01:57 
VISAKHA TILL 18:41 

RK:07:46 - 09:20 
YM:10:54 - 12:27 

DM:12:52 - 13:42, 15:22 - 16:12 
V:23:10 - MAR/10 00:57 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 11:59 

16 
☼ 06:18 - 18:33 ☽ 03:06 - 17:01 

DVADASI TILL 12:11 
SHRAVANA TILL 08:26 

RK:07:50 - 09:22 
YM:10:53 - 12:25 

DM:12:50 - 13:39, 15:17 - 16:06 
V:12:30 - 14:08 

MOON:KUMBHA 20:44 
EKADASI PARANA: 06:18:18 - 

08:45:13 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

23 
☼ 06:23 - 18:24 ☽ 10:52 - 21:01 

PANCHAMI TILL 21:08 
KRITTIKA TILL 23:19 

RK:07:53 - 09:23 
YM:10:53 - 12:23 

DM:12:47 - 13:35, 15:11 - 15:59 
V:12:15 - 13:44 

MOON:VRISHABHA 06:43 

30 
☼ 06:28 - 18:15 ☽ 16:44 - 03:26 

DVADASI TILL 09:40 
MAGHA TILL 17:17 

RK:07:56 - 09:24 
YM:10:53 - 12:21 

DM:12:45 - 13:32, 15:06 - 15:53 
V: MAR/31 01:28 - 03:06 

EKADASI PARANA: 06:27:53 - 
08:49:18 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

T 
U 
E 

 3 
☼ 06:08 - 18:49 ☽ 18:43 - 05:37 

POORNIMA TILL 19:37 
MAGHA TILL 10:01 

RK:15:39 - 17:14 
YM:09:18 - 10:53 

DM:08:40 - 09:31,23:21 
- MAR/4 24:06 

V:18:03 - 19:40 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

HOLIKA DAHAN AFTER 18:49 
LUNAR ECLIPSE 18:42 -21:17 

SUTAKA BEGINS 06:42 AM 
SUTAKA FOR CHILD/SICK/OLD: 16:18 

HOLIKA DAHAN CAN BE DONE IN ECLIPSE 

10 
☼ 06:14 - 18:40 ☽ 22:24 - 12:32 

SAPTAMI TILL MAR/11 04:24 
ANURAADHA TILL 21:34 

RK:15:33 - 17:07 
YM:09:20 - 10:54 

DM:08:43 - 09:33,23:18 
- MAR/11 24:04 

V: MAR/11 03:51 - 05:39 

17 
☼ 06:19 - 18:31 ☽ 04:09 - 17:31 

TRAYODASI TILL 11:53 
DHANISHTA TILL 08:52 

RK:15:28 - 17:00 
YM:09:22 - 10:53 

DM:08:45 - 09:34,23:14 
- MAR/18 24:02 

V:16:00 - 17:35 
MASA SHIVARATRI 

24 
☼ 06:23 - 18:22 ☽ 12:03 - 21:55 

SHASHTI TILL 18:38 
ROHINI TILL 21:34 

RK:15:23 - 16:52 
YM:09:23 - 10:53 

DM:08:47 - 09:35,23:11 - 23:59 
V:14:09 - 15:38 

V: MAR/25 02:49 - 04:19 
SHUKLA SHASHTI 

31 
☼ 06:28 - 18:13 ☽ 17:12 - 04:27 

TRAYODASI TILL 09:26 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 17:50 

RK:15:17 - 16:45 
YM:09:24 - 10:53 

DM:08:49 - 09:36,23:08 - 23:57 
V: APR/1 01:19 - 02:59 

MOON:KANYA APR/1 00:02 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  

08:33:18 - 15:10:46 

W 
E 
D 

4 
☼ 06:09 - 18:47 ☽ 19:10 - 06:39 

PHALGUNA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 19:19 

P.PHALGUNI TILL 10:08 
RK:12:28 - 14:03 
YM:07:44 - 09:19 
DM:12:03 - 12:54 

V:17:32 - 19:10 
MOON:KANYA 16:15 

VASANTOTSAV, DHULETI 
RANGWALI DHOLI 

11 
☼ 06:14 - 18:39 ☽ 23:11 - 13:28 

ASHTAMI TILL ALLDAY 
JYESHTHA TILL MAR/12 00:30 

RK:12:27 - 14:00 
YM:07:47 - 09:20 
DM:12:02 - 12:51 

MOON:DHANUS MAR/12 00:30 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

SHITALA VRAT (BASODA) 

18 
☼ 06:19 - 18:30 ☽ 05:12 - 18:01 

CHATURDASI TILL 10:55 
SATABHISHA TILL 08:38 

RK:12:25 - 13:56 
YM:07:51 - 09:22 
DM:12:00 - 12:49 

V:14:50 - 16:22 
MOON:MINA MAR/19 02:05 

AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

25 
☼ 06:24 - 18:21 ☽ 13:10 - 22:58 

SAPTAMI TILL 16:20 
MRIGASIRA TILL 20:03 

RK:12:23 - 13:52 
YM:07:54 - 09:23 
DM:11:59 - 12:46 

V: MAR/26 04:01 - 05:32 
MOON:MITHUNA 08:47 

  

T 
H 
U 

5 
☼ 06:10 - 18:46 ☽ 19:37 - 07:39 

DVITIIYA TILL 19:34 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 10:47 

RK:14:03 - 15:37 
YM:06:10 - 07:44 

DM:10:22 - 11:12, 15:25 - 16:15 
V:19:36 - 21:17 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  
16:11:35 - 22:54:59 

LAKSHMI JAYANTI 

12 
☼ 06:15 - 18:38 ☽ NA - 14:20 

ASHTAMI TILL 06:49 
MOOLA TILL MAR/13 03:13 

RK:13:59 - 15:32 
YM:06:15 - 07:48 

DM:10:23 - 11:12, 15:20 - 16:09 
V: MAR/13 01:26 - 03:13 

 19 
☼ 06:20 - 18:29 ☽ 06:16 - 18:30 

AMAVASYA TILL 09:23 
P.BHADRA TILL 07:51 

RK:13:55 - 15:27 
YM:06:20 - 07:51 

DM:10:23 - 11:12, 15:14 - 16:03 
V:16:56 - 18:27 

26 
☼ 06:25 - 18:20 ☽ 14:08 - NA 

ASHTAMI TILL 14:19 
AARDRA TILL 18:48 

RK:13:52 - 15:21 
YM:06:25 - 07:54 

DM:10:23 - 11:11, 15:09 - 15:57 
V: MAR/27 06:21 - 07:53 

CHAITRA DURGASTHAMI 
BHAVANI UTPATTI 
ASHOKA ASHTAMI 

  

F 
R 
I 

6 
☼ 06:11 - 18:45 ☽ 20:04 - 08:37 

TRITIIYA TILL 20:23 
HASTA TILL 11:59 

RK:10:54 - 12:28 
YM:15:36 - 17:11 

DM:08:42 - 09:32, 12:53 - 13:43 
V:20:34 - 22:18 

MOON:TULA MAR/7 00:48 

13 
☼ 06:16 - 18:36 ☽ 00:05 - 15:08 

NAVAMI TILL 08:59 
P.ASHADHA TILL MAR/14 05:32 

RK:10:54 - 12:26 
YM:15:31 - 17:04 

DM:08:44 - 09:33, 12:51 - 13:40 
V:13:45 - 15:30 

20 
☼ 06:21 - 18:27 ☽ 07:21 - 19:01 

CHAITRA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 07:22 

DVITIIYA TILL MAR/21 05:01 
U.BHADRA TILL 06:34 

REVATI TILL MAR/21 04:57 
RK:10:53 - 12:24 
YM:15:26 - 16:57 

DM:08:46 - 09:35, 12:48 - 13:37 
V:17:46 - 19:15 

MOON:MESHA MAR/21 04:57 
YUGADI, GUDI PADWA 

VASANT NAVARATRI BEGIN 

27 
☼ 06:26 - 18:18 ☽ 14:58 - 00:05 

NAVAMI TILL 12:37 
PUNARVASU TILL 17:54 

RK:10:53 - 12:22 
YM:15:20 - 16:49 

DM:08:48 - 09:36, 12:46 - 13:33 
V: MAR/28 01:42 - 03:16 

MOON:KARKA 12:05 
SRI RAAM NAVAMI 

  

S 
A 
T 

7 
☼ 06:11 - 18:44 ☽ 20:33 - 09:36 

CHATURTHI TILL 21:47 
CHITRA TILL 13:45 

RK:09:20 - 10:54 
YM:14:02 - 15:36 
DM:06:11 - 07:52 

V:19:53 - 21:38 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

14 
☼ 06:17 - 18:35 ☽ 01:03 - 15:50 

DASHAMI TILL 10:41 
U.ASHADA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:09:21 - 10:53 
YM:13:58 - 15:30 
DM:06:17 - 07:55 

V:14:08 - 15:51 
SUN:MINA MAR/15 03:30 

MOON:MAKARA 12:02 
KARADYAN NOMBU 

MANJAL SARADU MUHURTHAM: 
18:35:23 – 22:58:43, 00:26:29 – 01:54:16 

21 
☼ 06:21 - 18:26 ☽ 08:29 - 19:35 

TRITIIYA TILL MAR/22 02:26 
ASWINI TILL MAR/22 03:07 

RK:09:23 - 10:53 
YM:13:54 - 15:25 
DM:06:21 - 07:58 

V:23:25 - MAR/22 00:54 
GOWRI TRITIYA, GAUNGAUR PUJA 

28 
☼ 06:26 - 18:17 ☽ 15:39 - 01:14 

DASHAMI TILL 11:16 
PUSHYA TILL 17:20 

RK:09:24 - 10:53 
YM:13:51 - 15:19 
DM:06:26 - 08:01 

V: MAR/29 06:01 - 07:36 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN. 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

MARCH 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 SUN PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 21:39:25 PUSHYA  11:03:57  SHOBHANA 17:02:21  KAULAVA 10:24:10 , 
TAITILA 21:39:25 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

2 MON PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 20:25:51 ASLESHA  10:21:10  ATIGANDA 14:48:32  GARAJA 08:59:46 , 
VANIJA 20:25:51 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

3 TUE PHALGUNA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 19:37:36 MAGHA  10:01:11  SUKARMAN 12:53:56  VISHTI 07:58:16 , 
BAVA 19:37:36 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

4 WED PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 19:19:07 P.PHALGUNI  10:08:39  DHRITI 11:21:53  BALAVA 07:24:23 , 
KAULAVA 19:19:07 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

5 THU PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 19:33:53 U.PHALGUNI  10:47:21  SHUULA 10:15:03  TAITILA 07:22:11 , 
GARAJA 19:33:53 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

6 FRI PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 20:23:36 HASTA  11:59:34  GANDA 09:35:03  VANIJA 07:54:21 , 
VISHTI 20:23:36 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

7 SAT PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 21:47:27 CHITRA  13:45:16  VRIDDHI 09:21:49  BAVA 09:01:26 , 
BALAVA 21:47:27 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

8 SUN PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 23:41:16 SWAATI  16:01:20  DHRUVA 09:33:18  KAULAVA 10:41:00 , 
TAITILA 23:41:16 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

9 MON PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI  MAR/10 01:57:19 VISAKHA  18:41:09  VYAGHATA 10:05:09  GARAJA 12:47:08 , 
VANIJA  MAR/10 01:57:19, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

10 TUE PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  MAR/11 04:24:31 ANURAADHA  21:34:49  HARSHANA 10:50:42  VISHTI 15:10:19 , 
BAVA  MAR/11 04:24:31, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

11 WED PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI ALLDAY JYESHTHA   MAR/12 00:29:55 VAJRA 11:41:31  BALAVA 17:38:13 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

12 THU PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 06:49:40 MOOLA   MAR/13 03:13:17 SIDDHI 12:28:04  KAULAVA 06:49:40 , 
TAITILA 19:57:12 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

13 FRI PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 08:59:12 P.ASHADHA   MAR/14 05:32:45 VYATIPATA 13:00:58  GARAJA 08:59:12 , 
VANIJA 21:54:16 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

14 SAT PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 10:41:09 U.ASHADA  ALLDAY VARIYAN 13:11:59  VISHTI 10:41:09 , 
BAVA 23:18:53 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

15 SUN PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 11:46:43 U.ASHADA  07:18:52  PARIGHA 12:54:53  BALAVA 11:46:43 , 
KAULAVA  MAR/16 00:04:11, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

16 MON PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 12:11:03 SHRAVANA  08:25:52  SHIVA 12:06:05  TAITILA 12:11:03 , 
GARAJA  MAR/17 00:07:19, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

17 TUE PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 11:53:12 DHANISHTA  08:51:56  SIDDHA 10:44:33  VANIJA 11:53:12 , 
VISHTI 23:29:07 , 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

18 WED PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 10:55:36 SATABHISHA  08:38:46  SADHYA 08:51:39  SHAKUNI 10:55:36 , 
CHATUSHPAD 22:13:22 , 
NAGAVA ALLDAY 

19 THU PHALGUNA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 09:23:11 P.BHADRA  07:50:51  SHUBHA 06:30:42 , 
SHUKLA  MAR/20 03:46:25 

NAGAVA 09:23:11 , 
KIMSTUGHNA 20:25:55 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

20 FRI CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 07:22:30, 
DVITIIYA  MAR/21 05:01:03 

U.BHADRA  06:34:35 , 
REVATI   MAR/21 04:57:28 

BRAHMA  MAR/21 00:44:22 BAVA 07:22:30 , 
BALAVA 18:13:53 , 
KAULAVA  MAR/21 05:01:03, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

21 SAT CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  MAR/22 02:26:38 ASWINI   MAR/22 03:07:28 AINDRA 21:30:34  TAITILA 15:44:59 , 
GARAJA  MAR/22 02:26:38, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

22 SUN CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 23:46:48 BHARANI   MAR/23 01:12:20 VAIDHRITI 18:11:03  VANIJA 13:06:56 , 
VISHTI 23:46:48 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

23 MON CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 21:08:34 KRITTIKA  23:19:18  VISHKAMBHA 14:51:29  BAVA 10:27:04 , 
BALAVA 21:08:34 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

24 TUE CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 18:38:03 ROHINI  21:34:34  PRITI 11:36:56  KAULAVA 07:52:00 , 
TAITILA 18:38:03 , 
GARAJA  MAR/25 05:27:18, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

25 WED CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 16:20:17 MRIGASIRA  20:03:10  AAYUSHMAN 08:31:39 , 
SAUBHAGYA  MAR/26 05:38:55 

VANIJA 16:20:17 , 
VISHTI  MAR/26 03:17:25, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

26 THU CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 14:19:04 AARDRA  18:48:46  SHOBHANA  MAR/27 03:01:05 BAVA 14:19:04 , 
BALAVA  MAR/27 01:25:33, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

27 FRI CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 12:37:04 PUNARVASU  17:53:52  ATIGANDA  MAR/28 00:39:39 KAULAVA 12:37:04 , 
TAITILA 23:53:50 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

28 SAT CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 11:15:57 PUSHYA  17:19:52  SUKARMAN 22:35:28  GARAJA 11:15:57 , 
VANIJA 22:43:31 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

29 SUN CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 10:16:39 ASLESHA  17:07:37  DHRITI 20:49:02  VISHTI 10:16:39 , 
BAVA 21:55:23 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

30 MON CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 09:39:50 MAGHA  17:17:38  SHUULA 19:20:41  BALAVA 09:39:50 , 
KAULAVA 21:30:03 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

31 TUE CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 09:26:09 P.PHALGUNI  17:50:33  GANDA 18:10:52  TAITILA 09:26:09 , 
GARAJA 21:28:14 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: UTTARA, RITU:  SHARAD-HEMANT APRIL 2026 CHAITRA - VAISHAKHA 

 MINA-MESHA, PANGUNI-CHITTIRAI 

S 
U 
N 

  5 
☼ 06:32 - 18:07 ☽ 19:39 - 09:22 

TRITIIYA TILL 14:30 
VISAKHA TILL APR/6 02:37 

RK:16:40 - 18:07 
YM:12:19 - 13:46 
DM:16:34 - 17:21 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 19:57 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

12 
☼ 06:36 - 17:59 ☽ 00:50 - 14:57 

DASHAMI TILL APR/13 03:47 
SHRAVANA TILL 17:43 

RK:16:33 - 17:59 
YM:12:17 - 13:43 
DM:16:28 - 17:13 

V:21:52 - 23:31 
MOON:KUMBHA APR/13 06:14 

19 
☼ 06:41 - 17:50 ☽ 08:33 - 18:53 

DVITIIYA TILL 13:19 
BHARANI TILL 09:39 

RK:16:27 - 17:50 
YM:12:16 - 13:39 
DM:16:21 - 17:06 

V:20:22 - 21:48 
MOON:VRISHABHA 15:00 

PARASURAM JAYANTI 

26 
☼ 06:46 - 17:43 ☽ 14:47 - 01:19 

DASHAMI TILL 20:37 
MAGHA TILL 22:57 

RK:16:21 - 17:43 
YM:12:14 - 13:37 
DM:16:15 - 16:59 

V:10:45 - 12:23 
VASAVI JAYANTI 

M 
O 
N 

  6 
☼ 06:32 - 18:06 ☽ 20:19 - 10:20 

CHATURTHI TILL 16:40 
ANURAADHA TILL APR/7 05:26 

RK:07:59 - 09:26 
YM:10:52 - 12:19 

DM:12:42 - 13:28, 15:01 - 15:47 
V:07:05 - 08:53 

🇦🇺 EASTER MONDAY 

13 
☼ 06:37 - 17:57 ☽ 01:51 - 15:29 

EKADASI TILL APR/14 03:39 
DHANISHTA TILL 18:33 

RK:08:02 - 09:27 
YM:10:52 - 12:17 

DM:12:40 - 13:25, 14:56 - 15:41 
V: APR/14 01:46 - 03:22 

VARUTHINI EKADASI 
VALLABHACHARYA JAYANTI 

20 
☼ 06:42 - 17:49 ☽ 09:48 - 19:46 

TRITIIYA TILL 09:57 
KRITTIKA TILL 07:05 

ROHINI TILL APR/21 04:38 
RK:08:05 - 09:29 
YM:10:52 - 12:16 

DM:12:38 - 13:22, 14:51 - 15:36 
V:21:27 - 22:53 

SHUKLA CHATURTHI 
AKSHAYA TRITIYA 
BASAVA JAYANTI 

27 
☼ 06:47 - 17:42 ☽ 15:15 - 02:21 

EKADASI TILL 20:46 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 23:48 

RK:08:08 - 09:30 
YM:10:52 - 12:14 

DM:12:36 - 13:20, 14:47 - 15:31 
V:07:14 - 08:53 

MOON:KANYA APR/28 06:05 
MOHINI EKADASI 

T 
U 
E 

  7 
☼ 06:33 - 18:05 ☽ 21:04 - 11:18 

PANCHAMI TILL 19:04 
JYESHTHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:15:12 - 16:38 
YM:09:26 - 10:52 

DM:08:51 - 09:37,23:04 - 23:54 
V:11:43 - 13:31 

14 
☼ 06:38 - 17:56 ☽ 02:53 - 15:58 

DVADASI TILL APR/15 02:42 
SATABHISHA TILL 18:35 

RK:15:07 - 16:31 
YM:09:27 - 10:52 

DM:08:53 - 09:39,23:01 - 23:52 
V: APR/15 00:48 - 02:21 

SUN:MESHA 12:00 
PUNYAKALA: 06:37:58 - 17:39:09 

EKADASI PARANA:  
AFTER 13:25:05 

VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA  
01:39:26 - 07:41:11 

TAMIL NEW YEAR, CHITTIRAI/1, BAISAKHI 

21 
☼ 06:42 - 17:48 ☽ 10:59 - 20:48 

CHATURTHI TILL 06:45 
PANCHAMI TILL APR/22 03:50 

MRIGASIRA TILL APR/22 02:28 
RK:15:02 - 16:25 
YM:09:29 - 10:52 

DM:08:56 - 09:40,22:58 - 23:50 
V:09:43 - 11:11 

MOON:MITHUNA 15:30 
SANKARA JAYANTI 

28 
☼ 06:47 - 17:41 ☽ 15:42 - 03:20 

DVADASI TILL 21:22 
U.PHALGUNI TILL APR/29 01:06 

RK:14:58 - 16:19 
YM:09:31 - 10:52 

DM:08:58 - 09:42,22:56 - 23:48 
V:07:23 - 09:04 

EKADASI PARANA:  
06:47:33 - 08:58:18 

MEENAKSHI SUNDERESWARA 
KALYANAM 

W 
E 
D 

1 
☼ 06:29 - 18:12 ☽ 17:38 - 05:27 

CHAITRA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
CHATURDASI TILL 09:36 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 18:47 

RK:12:20 - 13:48 
YM:07:57 - 09:25 
DM:11:57 - 12:44 

V: APR/2 03:39 - 05:21 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

PANGUNI UTTHIRAM 

8 
☼ 06:34 - 18:03 ☽ 21:55 - 12:11 

SHASHTI TILL 21:32 
JYESHTHA TILL 08:23 

RK:12:18 - 13:45 
YM:08:00 - 09:26 
DM:11:55 - 12:41 

MOON:DHANUS 08:23 

15 
☼ 06:38 - 17:55 ☽ 03:56 - 16:27 
TRAYODASI TILL APR/16 01:01 

P.BHADRA TILL 17:52 
RK:12:17 - 13:41 
YM:08:03 - 09:27 
DM:11:54 - 12:39 

V: APR/16 02:54 - 04:25 
MOON:MINA 12:07 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 
VISHU, POHELA BAISAKH, BOHAG BIHU 

22 
☼ 06:43 - 17:47 ☽ 12:02 - 21:56 

SHASHTI TILL APR/23 01:19 
AARDRA TILL APR/23 00:42 

RK:12:15 - 13:38 
YM:08:06 - 09:29 
DM:11:53 - 12:37 

V:10:15 - 11:44 
SHUKLA SHASHTI 

RAMANUJA JAYANTI 

29 
☼ 06:48 - 17:40 ☽ 16:08 - 04:18 

TRAYODASI TILL 22:22 
HASTA TILL APR/30 02:46 

RK:12:14 - 13:35 
YM:08:09 - 09:31 
DM:11:52 - 12:36 

V:10:05 - 11:47 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

T 
H 
U 

 2 
☼ 06:30 - 18:11 ☽ 18:05 - 06:26 

POORNIMA TILL 10:11 
HASTA TILL 20:08 

RK:13:48 - 15:15 
YM:06:30 - 07:57 

DM:10:23 - 11:10, 15:04 - 15:51 
V: APR/3 04:43 - 06:27 

HANUMAN JAYANTI 

9 
☼ 06:34 - 18:02 ☽ 22:50 - 13:00 

SAPTAMI TILL 23:50 
MOOLA TILL 11:18 

RK:13:44 - 15:10 
YM:06:34 - 08:00 

DM:10:24 - 11:09, 14:59 - 15:45 
V:09:30 - 11:18 
V:21:58 - 23:44 

16 
☼ 06:39 - 17:54 ☽ 05:01 - 16:57 

CHATURDASI TILL 22:41 
U.BHADRA TILL 16:28 

RK:13:41 - 15:05 
YM:06:39 - 08:03 

DM:10:24 - 11:09, 14:54 - 15:39 
V: APR/17 03:30 - 04:58 

MASA SHIVARATRI 

23 
☼ 06:44 - 17:46 ☽ 12:55 - 23:06 

SAPTAMI TILL 23:19 
PUNARVASU TILL 23:27 

RK:13:38 - 15:00 
YM:06:44 - 08:07 

DM:10:25 - 11:09, 14:49 - 15:34 
V:12:05 - 13:36 

MOON:KARKA 17:43 
SRI GANGA JANMA 

30 
☼ 06:49 - 17:39 ☽ 16:36 - 05:16 

CHATURDASI TILL 23:42 
CHITRA TILL MAY/1 04:46 

RK:13:35 - 14:56 
YM:06:49 - 08:10 

DM:10:25 - 11:09, 14:46 - 15:29 
V:11:26 - 13:10 

MOON:TULA 15:44 
NARASIMHA JAYANTI 

F 
R 
I 

3 
☼ 06:30 - 18:10 ☽ 18:34 - 07:24 
CHAITRA KRISHNA PAKSHA 

PRATHAMA TILL 11:12 
CHITRA TILL 21:54 

RK:10:52 - 12:20 
YM:15:15 - 16:42 

DM:08:50 - 09:37, 12:43 - 13:30 
V: APR/4 04:01 - 05:45 

MOON:TULA 08:58 
🇦🇺 GOOD FRIDAY 

10 
☼ 06:35 - 18:01 ☽ 23:49 - 13:44 

ASHTAMI TILL APR/11 01:45 
P.ASHADHA TILL 13:57 

RK:10:52 - 12:18 
YM:15:09 - 16:35 

DM:08:52 - 09:38, 12:41 - 13:27 
V:22:41 - APR/11 00:26 
MOON:MAKARA 20:33 

MASA KALASTHAMI 

 17 
☼ 06:40 - 17:53 ☽ 06:08 - 17:30 

AMAVASYA TILL 19:51 
REVATI TILL 14:32 

RK:10:52 - 12:16 
YM:15:04 - 16:29 

DM:08:54 - 09:39, 12:39 - 13:23 
MOON:MESHA 14:32 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

24 
☼ 06:44 - 17:45 ☽ 13:39 - NA 

ASHTAMI TILL 21:52 
PUSHYA TILL 22:44 

RK:10:52 - 12:15 
YM:15:00 - 16:22 

DM:08:57 - 09:41, 12:37 - 13:21 
V:07:12 - 08:46 

MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

  

S 
A 
T 

4 
☼ 06:31 - 18:08 ☽ 19:04 - 08:23 

DVITIIYA TILL 12:39 
SWAATI TILL APR/5 00:05 

RK:09:25 - 10:52 
YM:13:47 - 15:14 
DM:06:31 - 08:04 

V: APR/5 06:16 - 08:03 

11 
☼ 06:36 - 18:00 ☽ NA - 14:23 

NAVAMI TILL APR/12 03:07 
U.ASHADA TILL 16:09 

RK:09:27 - 10:52 
YM:13:43 - 15:09 
DM:06:36 - 08:07 

V:20:25 - 22:07 

18 
☼ 06:40 - 17:52 ☽ 07:19 - 18:08 

VAISHAKHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 16:40 

ASWINI TILL 12:12 
RK:09:28 - 10:52 
YM:13:40 - 15:04 
DM:06:40 - 08:10 

V:08:35 - 10:02 
V:20:47 - 22:13 

25 
☼ 06:45 - 17:44 ☽ 14:16 - 00:14 

NAVAMI TILL 20:58 
ASLESHA TILL 22:34 

RK:09:30 - 10:52 
YM:13:37 - 14:59 
DM:06:45 - 08:13 

V:11:27 - 13:02 
MOON:SIMHA 22:34 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 23:56:32 - 
APR 26TH 07:09:05 

🇦🇺 ANZAC DAY 
JANAKI JAYANTI 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

APRIL 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 WED CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 09:36:26 U.PHALGUNI  18:47:11  VRIDDHI 17:20:08  VANIJA 09:36:26 , 
VISHTI 21:50:52 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

2 THU CHAITRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 10:11:40 HASTA  20:08:23  DHRUVA 16:49:04  BAVA 10:11:40 , 
BALAVA 22:38:54 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

3 FRI CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 11:12:37 CHITRA  21:54:36  VYAGHATA 16:38:00  KAULAVA 11:12:37 , 
TAITILA 23:52:46 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

4 SAT CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 12:39:15 SWAATI   APR/5 00:05:11 HARSHANA 16:46:33  GARAJA 12:39:15 , 
VANIJA  APR/5 01:31:48, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

5 SUN CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 14:29:59 VISAKHA   APR/6 02:37:31 VAJRA 17:13:12  VISHTI 14:29:59 , 
BAVA  APR/6 03:33:15, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

6 MON CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 16:40:49 ANURAADHA   APR/7 05:26:24 SIDDHI 17:54:42  BALAVA 16:40:49 , 
KAULAVA  APR/7 05:51:43, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

7 TUE CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 19:04:47 JYESHTHA  ALLDAY VYATIPATA 18:45:55  TAITILA 19:04:47 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

8 WED CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 21:31:52 JYESHTHA  08:23:34  VARIYAN 19:39:44  GARAJA 08:18:39 , 
VANIJA 21:31:52 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

9 THU CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 23:49:51 MOOLA  11:18:07  PARIGHA 20:27:31  VISHTI 10:42:49 , 
BAVA 23:49:51 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

10 FRI CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI  APR/11 01:45:45 P.ASHADHA  13:57:34  SHIVA 20:59:59  BALAVA 12:51:21 , 
KAULAVA  APR/11 01:45:45, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

11 SAT CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI  APR/12 03:07:48 U.ASHADA  16:09:33  SIDDHA 21:08:19  TAITILA 14:31:39 , 
GARAJA  APR/12 03:07:48, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

12 SUN CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI  APR/13 03:47:07 SHRAVANA  17:43:45  SADHYA 20:45:18  VANIJA 15:33:12 , 
VISHTI  APR/13 03:47:07, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

13 MON CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI  APR/14 03:38:54 DHANISHTA  18:33:19  SHUBHA 19:46:08  BAVA 15:49:05 , 
BALAVA  APR/14 03:38:54, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

14 TUE CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI  APR/15 02:42:33 SATABHISHA  18:35:39  SHUKLA 18:08:55  KAULAVA 15:16:37 , 
TAITILA  APR/15 02:42:33, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

15 WED CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  APR/16 01:01:21 P.BHADRA  17:52:21  BRAHMA 15:54:40  GARAJA 13:57:14 , 
VANIJA  APR/16 01:01:21, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

16 THU CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 22:41:34 U.BHADRA  16:28:32  AINDRA 13:06:56  VISHTI 11:55:48 , 
SHAKUNI 22:41:34 , 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

17 FRI CHAITRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 19:51:30 REVATI  14:31:59  VAIDHRITI 09:51:20 , 
VISHKAMBHA  APR/18 06:14:54 

CHATUSHPAD 09:19:44 , 
NAGAVA 19:51:30 , 
KIMSTUGHNA  APR/18 06:18:05, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

18 SAT VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 16:40:46 ASWINI  12:12:14  PRITI  APR/19 02:25:32 BAVA 16:40:46 , 
BALAVA  APR/19 03:00:48, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

19 SUN VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 13:19:28 BHARANI  09:39:41  AAYUSHMAN 22:31:27  KAULAVA 13:19:28 , 
TAITILA 23:38:02 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

20 MON VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 09:57:42 KRITTIKA  07:04:56 , 
ROHINI   APR/21 04:38:05 

SAUBHAGYA 18:40:41  GARAJA 09:57:42 , 
VANIJA 20:19:41 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

21 TUE VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 06:45:03, 
PANCHAMI  APR/22 03:50:03 

MRIGASIRA   APR/22 02:28:13 SHOBHANA 15:00:41  VISHTI 06:45:03 , 
BAVA 17:14:52 , 
BALAVA  APR/22 03:50:03, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

22 WED VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI  APR/23 01:19:46 AARDRA   APR/23 00:42:44 ATIGANDA 11:37:49  KAULAVA 14:31:26 , 
TAITILA  APR/23 01:19:46, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

23 THU VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 23:19:23 PUNARVASU  23:27:02  SUKARMAN 08:37:07 , 
DHRITI  APR/24 06:01:56 

GARAJA 12:15:36 , 
VANIJA 23:19:23 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

24 FRI VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 21:51:57 PUSHYA  22:44:05  SHUULA  APR/25 03:53:50 VISHTI 10:31:27 , 
BAVA 21:51:57 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

25 SAT VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 20:58:16 ASLESHA  22:34:30  GANDA  APR/26 02:12:46 BALAVA 09:20:55 , 
KAULAVA 20:58:16 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

26 SUN VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 20:37:10 MAGHA  22:56:52  VRIDDHI  APR/27 00:57:18 TAITILA 08:43:46 , 
GARAJA 20:37:10 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

27 MON VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 20:46:10 P.PHALGUNI  23:48:25  DHRUVA  APR/28 00:05:11 VANIJA 08:38:06 , 
VISHTI 20:46:10 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

28 TUE VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 21:22:05 U.PHALGUNI   APR/29 01:05:52 VYAGHATA 23:33:52  BAVA 09:00:57 , 
BALAVA 21:22:05 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

29 WED VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 22:21:50 HASTA   APR/30 02:46:04 HARSHANA 23:20:57  KAULAVA 09:49:09 , 
TAITILA 22:21:50 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

30 THU VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 23:42:48 CHITRA   MAY/1 04:46:28 VAJRA 23:24:25  GARAJA 10:59:48 , 
VANIJA 23:42:48 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: UTTARA, RITU:  HEMANT MAY 2026 VAISHAKHA - ADHIKA JYESTHA  

MESHA-VRISHABHA, CHITTIRAI - VAIKASI  

S 
U 
N 

 31 
☼ 07:09 - 17:19 ☽ 16:57 - 07:02 

POORNIMA TILL 16:45 
ANURAADHA TILL 18:41 

RK:16:03 - 17:19 
YM:12:14 - 13:30 
DM:15:58 - 16:39 

V: JUN/1 00:58 - 02:46 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

3 
☼ 06:51 - 17:36 ☽ 18:16 - 08:11 

DVITIIYA TILL MAY/4 05:32 
VISAKHA TILL 09:39 

RK:16:16 - 17:36 
YM:12:13 - 13:34 
DM:16:10 - 16:53 

V:14:07 - 15:54 

10 
☼ 06:56 - 17:30 ☽ NA - 13:27 

ASHTAMI TILL 17:36 
DHANISHTA TILL MAY/11 03:19 

RK:16:11 - 17:30 
YM:12:13 - 13:32 
DM:16:06 - 16:48 

MOON:KUMBHA 14:42 
🇦🇺 MOTHER'S DAY 

MASA KALASTHAMI 

17 
☼ 07:00 - 17:26 ☽ 07:22 - 17:31 
ADHIKA JYESHTHA SHUKLA 

PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL MAY/18 00:11 

KRITTIKA TILL 17:01 
RK:16:07 - 17:26 
YM:12:13 - 13:31 
DM:16:02 - 16:44 

ADHIKA MASA BEGINS 

24 
☼ 07:05 - 17:22 ☽ 13:18 - 00:15 

NAVAMI TILL MAY/25 07:01 
P.PHALGUNI TILL MAY/25 05:20 

RK:16:05 - 17:22 
YM:12:13 - 13:30 
DM:16:00 - 16:41 

V:12:52 - 14:31 

M 
O 
N 

  4 
☼ 06:51 - 17:35 ☽ 19:00 - 09:09 

TRITIIYA TILL ALLDAY 
ANURAADHA TILL 12:27 

RK:08:12 - 09:32 
YM:10:53 - 12:13 

DM:12:35 - 13:18, 14:44 - 15:27 
V:18:44 - 20:32 

11 
☼ 06:56 - 17:30 ☽ 00:38 - 13:56 

NAVAMI TILL 17:54 
SATABHISHA TILL MAY/12 03:58 

RK:08:15 - 09:35 
YM:10:54 - 12:13 

DM:12:34 - 13:16, 14:41 - 15:23 
V:10:43 - 12:22 

18 
☼ 07:01 - 17:25 ☽ 08:37 - 18:31 

DVITIIYA TILL 20:23 
ROHINI TILL 14:01 

RK:08:19 - 09:37 
YM:10:55 - 12:13 

DM:12:34 - 13:15, 14:39 - 15:20 
V:07:01 - 08:25 
V:18:58 - 20:22 

MOON:MITHUNA MAY/19 00:34 

25 
☼ 07:06 - 17:21 ☽ 13:46 - 01:15 

DASHAMI TILL ALLDAY 
U.PHALGUNI TILL MAY/26 06:38 

RK:08:22 - 09:39 
YM:10:56 - 12:13 

DM:12:34 - 13:15, 14:37 - 15:18 
V:12:56 - 14:37 

MOON:KANYA 11:37 

T 
U 
E 

  5 
☼ 06:52 - 17:34 ☽ 19:49 - 10:04 

TRITIIYA TILL 07:54 
JYESHTHA TILL 15:24 

RK:14:54 - 16:14 
YM:09:33 - 10:53 

DM:09:01 - 09:43,22:54 - 23:47 
MOON:DHANUS 15:24 

SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

12 
☼ 06:57 - 17:29 ☽ 01:39 - 14:24 

DASHAMI TILL 17:22 
P.BHADRA TILL MAY/13 03:47 

RK:14:51 - 16:10 
YM:09:35 - 10:54 

DM:09:03 - 09:45,22:52 - 23:46 
V:10:19 - 11:54 

MOON:MINA 21:54 
HANUMAT JAYANTI 

HANUMAT JAYANTI (VAISHNAVA) 

19 
☼ 07:02 - 17:24 ☽ 09:47 - 19:39 

TRITIIYA TILL 16:48 
MRIGASIRA TILL 11:11 

RK:14:49 - 16:07 
YM:09:37 - 10:55 

DM:09:06 - 09:48,22:52 - 23:46 
V:18:43 - 20:09 

26 
☼ 07:06 - 17:21 ☽ 14:12 - 02:13 

DASHAMI TILL 07:41 
HASTA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:14:47 - 16:04 
YM:09:40 - 10:57 

DM:09:09 - 09:50,22:51 - 23:46 
V:15:40 - 17:23 

W 
E 
D 

  6 
☼ 06:53 - 17:34 ☽ 20:42 - 10:55 

CHATURTHI TILL 10:21 
MOOLA TILL 18:23 

RK:12:13 - 13:33 
YM:08:13 - 09:33 
DM:11:52 - 12:35 

V:16:35 - 18:23 
V: MAY/7 05:08 - 06:55 

13 
☼ 06:58 - 17:28 ☽ 02:41 - 14:53 

EKADASI TILL 16:00 
U.BHADRA TILL MAY/14 02:47 

RK:12:13 - 13:32 
YM:08:16 - 09:35 
DM:11:52 - 12:34 

V:12:59 - 14:31 
APARA EKADASI 

20 
☼ 07:02 - 17:24 ☽ 10:46 - 20:51 

CHATURTHI TILL 13:37 
AARDRA TILL 08:41 

PUNARVASU TILL MAY/21 06:41 
RK:12:13 - 13:31 
YM:08:20 - 09:38 
DM:11:52 - 12:34 

V:19:41 - 21:09 
MOON:KARKA MAY/21 01:08 

SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

27 
☼ 07:07 - 17:21 ☽ 14:39 - 03:11 

EKADASI TILL 08:52 
HASTA TILL 08:26 

RK:12:14 - 13:30 
YM:08:23 - 09:40 
DM:11:53 - 12:34 

V:17:10 - 18:55 
MOON:TULA 21:29 

PADMINI EKADASHI 

T 
H 
U 

  7 
☼ 06:53 - 17:33 ☽ 21:40 - 11:40 

PANCHAMI TILL 12:44 
P.ASHADHA TILL 21:15 

RK:13:33 - 14:53 
YM:06:53 - 08:13 

DM:10:27 - 11:09, 14:42 - 15:25 
V: MAY/8 06:07 - 07:53 

MOON:MAKARA MAY/8 03:56 

14 
☼ 06:58 - 17:28 ☽ 03:46 - 15:24 

DVADASI TILL 13:50 
REVATI TILL MAY/15 01:03 

RK:13:32 - 14:50 
YM:06:58 - 08:17 

DM:10:28 - 11:10, 14:40 - 15:22 
V:13:55 - 15:24 

MOON:MESHA MAY/15 01:03 
EKADASI PARANA: 06:58:37 - 

09:04:28 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

21 
☼ 07:03 - 17:23 ☽ 11:35 - 22:03 

PANCHAMI TILL 10:57 
PUSHYA TILL MAY/22 05:19 

RK:13:31 - 14:48 
YM:07:03 - 08:20 

DM:10:30 - 11:11, 14:38 - 15:19 
V:14:14 - 15:44 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 20:48:13 - 
MAY 22ND 05:36:09 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 

28 
☼ 07:07 - 17:20 ☽ 15:08 - 04:08 

DVADASI TILL 10:27 
CHITRA TILL 10:38 

RK:13:30 - 14:47 
YM:07:07 - 08:24 

DM:10:32 - 11:13, 14:37 - 15:18 
V:16:49 - 18:35 

EKADASI PARANA: 07:07:40 - 
09:10:15 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

F 
R 
I 

 1 
☼ 06:49 - 17:38 ☽ 17:05 - 06:14 

VAISHAKHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
POORNIMA TILL MAY/2 01:23 

SWAATI TILL ALLDAY 
RK:10:53 - 12:14 
YM:14:56 - 16:17 

DM:08:59 - 09:42, 12:35 - 13:19 
V:10:54 - 12:40 

SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 
BUDDHA JAYANTI 

ANNAMACHARYA JAYANTI 

8 
☼ 06:54 - 17:32 ☽ 22:39 - 12:20 

SHASHTI TILL 14:52 
U.ASHADA TILL 23:49 

RK:10:53 - 12:13 
YM:14:53 - 16:12 

DM:09:02 - 09:44, 12:34 - 13:17 
V: MAY/9 04:10 - 05:54 

15 
☼ 06:59 - 17:27 ☽ 04:54 - 16:00 

TRAYODASI TILL 11:01 
ASWINI TILL 22:44 

RK:10:54 - 12:13 
YM:14:50 - 16:08 

DM:09:05 - 09:46, 12:34 - 13:16 
V:19:07 - 20:34 

SUN:VRISHABHA 08:49 
PUNYAKALA: 06:59:19 - 08:49:20 

MASA SHIVARATRI 
VAIKASI/1 

22 
☼ 07:04 - 17:23 ☽ 12:15 - 23:11 

SHASHTI TILL 08:54 
ASLESHA TILL MAY/23 04:37 

RK:10:56 - 12:13 
YM:14:48 - 16:05 

DM:09:07 - 09:49, 12:34 - 13:15 
V:17:45 - 19:18 

MOON:SIMHA MAY/23 04:37 

29 
☼ 07:08 - 17:20 ☽ 15:40 - 05:06 

TRAYODASI TILL 12:21 
SWAATI TILL 13:07 

RK:10:57 - 12:14 
YM:14:47 - 16:03 

DM:09:10 - 09:51, 12:34 - 13:15 
V:19:21 - 21:08 

S 
A 
T 

2 
☼ 06:50 - 17:37 ☽ 17:39 - 07:12 

VAISHAKHA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL MAY/3 03:20 

SWAATI TILL 07:05 
RK:09:32 - 10:53 
YM:13:34 - 14:55 
DM:06:50 - 08:16 

V:13:17 - 15:03 
MOON:VRISHCHIKA MAY/3 02:59 

9 
☼ 06:55 - 17:31 ☽ 23:38 - 12:55 

SAPTAMI TILL 16:33 
SHRAVANA TILL MAY/10 01:54 

RK:09:34 - 10:53 
YM:13:33 - 14:52 
DM:06:55 - 08:20 

V: MAY/10 06:08 - 07:50 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA  

20:03:30 - MAY 10TH 03:46:11 
CHITTIRAI ONAM 

NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

 16 
☼ 07:00 - 17:26 ☽ 06:07 - 16:41 

CHATURDASI TILL 07:41 
AMAVASYA TILL MAY/17 04:00 

BHARANI TILL 20:00 
RK:09:36 - 10:55 
YM:13:31 - 14:50 
DM:07:00 - 08:23 

V:07:14 - 08:39 
V: MAY/17 06:31 - 07:55 

MOON:VRISHABHA MAY/17 01:16 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

SHANISCHARI AMAVASYA 
VATA SAVITRI (HINDI BELT) 

SHANI JAYANTI 

23 
☼ 07:04 - 17:22 ☽ 12:49 - NA 

SAPTAMI TILL 07:34 
ASHTAMI TILL MAY/24 06:57 

MAGHA TILL MAY/24 04:39 
RK:09:39 - 10:56 
YM:13:31 - 14:48 
DM:07:04 - 08:27 

V:16:38 - 18:14 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

30 
☼ 07:09 - 17:20 ☽ 16:16 - 06:04 

CHATURDASI TILL 14:28 
VISAKHA TILL 15:50 

RK:09:41 - 10:58 
YM:13:30 - 14:47 
DM:07:09 - 08:30 

V:20:18 - 22:06 
MOON:VRISHCHIKA 09:08 

VAIKASI  VISAKAM 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

MAY 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 FRI VAISHAKHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA  MAY/2 01:22:53 SWAATI  ALLDAY SIDDHI 23:42:41  VISHTI 12:30:34 , 
BAVA  MAY/2 01:22:53, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

2 SAT VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA  MAY/3 03:20:08 SWAATI  07:04:59  VYATIPATA  MAY/3 00:14:16 BALAVA 14:19:29 , 
KAULAVA  MAY/3 03:20:08, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

3 SUN VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  MAY/4 05:32:00 VISAKHA  09:39:37  VARIYAN  MAY/4 00:57:22 TAITILA 16:24:26 , 
GARAJA  MAY/4 05:32:00, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

4 MON VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA ALLDAY ANURAADHA  12:27:32  PARIGHA  MAY/5 01:49:16 VANIJA 18:42:15 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

5 TUE VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 07:54:30 JYESHTHA  15:24:22  SHIVA  MAY/6 02:45:53 VISHTI 07:54:30 , 
BAVA 21:07:54 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

6 WED VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 10:21:27 MOOLA  18:23:23  SIDDHA  MAY/7 03:41:30 BALAVA 10:21:27 , 
KAULAVA 23:33:58 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

7 THU VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 12:44:10 P.ASHADHA  21:15:28  SADHYA  MAY/8 04:28:48 TAITILA 12:44:10 , 
GARAJA  MAY/8 01:50:38, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

8 FRI VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 14:51:54 U.ASHADA  23:49:38  SHUBHA  MAY/9 04:59:30 VANIJA 14:51:54 , 
VISHTI  MAY/9 03:46:31, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

9 SAT VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 16:33:02 SHRAVANA   MAY/10 01:54:27 SHUKLA  MAY/10 05:05:09 BAVA 16:33:02 , 
BALAVA  MAY/10 05:10:10, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

10 SUN VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 17:36:44 DHANISHTA   MAY/11 03:19:46 BRAHMA  MAY/11 04:38:22 KAULAVA 17:36:44 , 
TAITILA  MAY/11 05:51:50, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

11 MON VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 17:54:46 SATABHISHA   MAY/12 03:58:23 AINDRA  MAY/12 03:33:50 GARAJA 17:54:46 , 
VANIJA  MAY/12 05:45:05, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

12 TUE VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 17:22:38 P.BHADRA   MAY/13 03:47:08 VAIDHRITI  MAY/13 01:48:58 VISHTI 17:22:38 , 
BAVA  MAY/13 04:47:30, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

13 WED VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 16:00:04 U.BHADRA   MAY/14 02:47:12 VISHKAMBHA 23:24:14  BALAVA 16:00:04 , 
KAULAVA  MAY/14 03:00:54, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

14 THU VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 13:50:45 REVATI   MAY/15 01:03:36 PRITI 20:22:56  TAITILA 13:50:45 , 
GARAJA  MAY/15 00:30:35, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

15 FRI VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 11:01:28 ASWINI  22:44:28  AAYUSHMAN 16:50:46  VANIJA 11:01:28 , 
VISHTI 21:24:37 , 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

16 SAT VAISHAKHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 07:41:18, 
AMAVASYA  MAY/17 04:00:45 

BHARANI  20:00:03  SAUBHAGYA 12:55:13  SHAKUNI 07:41:18 , 
CHATUSHPAD 17:52:53 , 
NAGAVA  MAY/17 04:00:45, 
KIMSTUGHNA ALLDAY 

17 SUN ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA  MAY/18 00:10:58 KRITTIKA  17:01:47  SHOBHANA 08:44:57 , 
ATIGANDA  MAY/18 04:29:12 

KIMSTUGHNA 14:06:18 , 
BAVA  MAY/18 00:10:58, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

18 MON ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 20:23:17 ROHINI  14:01:37  SUKARMAN  MAY/19 00:17:16 BALAVA 10:16:10 , 
KAULAVA 20:23:17 , 
TAITILA  MAY/19 06:33:40, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

19 TUE ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 16:48:37 MRIGASIRA  11:11:16  DHRITI 20:18:02  GARAJA 16:48:37 , 
VANIJA  MAY/20 03:09:20, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

20 WED ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 13:36:57 AARDRA  08:41:34 , 
PUNARVASU   MAY/21 06:41:49 

SHUULA 16:39:26  VISHTI 13:36:57 , 
BAVA  MAY/21 00:12:29, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

21 THU ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 10:56:50 PUSHYA   MAY/22 05:19:07 GANDA 13:27:58  BALAVA 10:56:50 , 
KAULAVA 21:50:44 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

22 FRI ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 08:54:45 ASLESHA   MAY/23 04:37:46 VRIDDHI 10:48:21  TAITILA 08:54:45 , 
GARAJA 20:09:18 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

23 SAT ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 07:34:36, 
ASHTAMI  MAY/24 06:57:18 

MAGHA   MAY/24 04:38:55 DHRUVA 08:43:03  VANIJA 07:34:36 , 
VISHTI 19:10:39 , 
BAVA  MAY/24 06:57:18, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

24 SUN ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI  MAY/25 07:00:56 P.PHALGUNI   MAY/25 05:20:38 VYAGHATA 07:12:15 , 
HARSHANA  MAY/25 06:14:02 

BALAVA 18:54:14 , 
KAULAVA  MAY/25 07:00:56, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

25 MON ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI ALLDAY U.PHALGUNI   MAY/26 06:38:27 VAJRA  MAY/26 05:44:46 TAITILA 19:16:48 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

26 TUE ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 07:41:07 HASTA  ALLDAY SIDDHI  MAY/27 05:39:52 GARAJA 07:41:07 , 
VANIJA 20:13:06 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

27 WED ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 08:51:58 HASTA  08:26:24  VYATIPATA  MAY/28 05:54:29 VISHTI 08:51:58 , 
BAVA 21:36:55 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

28 THU ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 10:27:11 CHITRA  10:38:04  VARIYAN  MAY/29 06:24:09 BALAVA 10:27:11 , 
KAULAVA 23:22:04 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

29 FRI ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 12:20:54 SWAATI  13:07:36  PARIGHA  MAY/30 07:05:04 TAITILA 12:20:54 , 
GARAJA  MAY/30 01:23:07, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

30 SAT ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 14:28:10 VISAKHA  15:50:05  SHIVA ALLDAY VANIJA 14:28:10 , 
VISHTI  MAY/31 03:35:35, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

31 SUN ADHIKA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 16:44:54 ANURAADHA  18:41:32  SHIVA 07:54:05  BAVA 16:44:54 , 
BALAVA  JUN/1 05:55:39, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: UTTARA- DAKSHINA, RITU:  HEMANT-SHISHIRA JUNE 2026 ADHIKA  JYESTHA – NIJA JYESTHA   

VRISHABHA - MITHUNA, VAIKASI - AANI 

S 
U 
N 

  7 
☼ 07:13 - 17:18 ☽ 23:28 - 11:57 

SAPTAMI TILL JUN/8 05:54 
DHANISHTA TILL 10:25 

RK:16:02 - 17:18 
YM:12:15 - 13:31 
DM:15:57 - 16:38 

V:17:59 - 19:40 

14 
☼ 07:16 - 17:18 ☽ 06:10 - 16:10 

CHATURDASI TILL 14:50 
ROHINI TILL JUN/15 00:43 

RK:16:03 - 17:18 
YM:12:17 - 13:32 
DM:15:58 - 16:38 

V:17:44 - 19:08 
V: JUN/15 05:36 - 07:00 

AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

21 
☼ 07:18 - 17:19 ☽ 11:48 - NA 

SAPTAMI TILL 17:51 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 12:01 

RK:16:04 - 17:19 
YM:12:18 - 13:33 
DM:15:59 - 16:39 

V:19:28 - 21:07 
MOON:KANYA 18:09 

🇦🇺 FATHER'S DAY 

28 
☼ 07:19 - 17:21 ☽ 15:41 - 05:53 

CHATURDASI TILL JUN/29 05:36 
JYESHTHA TILL JUN/29 03:38 

RK:16:06 - 17:21 
YM:12:20 - 13:35 
DM:16:01 - 16:41 

MOON:DHANUS JUN/29 03:38 
JYESTHA ABHISHEKAM 

M 
O 
N 

1 
☼ 07:10 - 17:19 ☽ 17:45 - 07:58 
ADHIKA JYESHTHA KRISHNA 

PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 19:07 
JYESHTHA TILL 21:38 

RK:08:26 - 09:42 
YM:10:58 - 12:14 

DM:12:35 - 13:15, 14:37 - 15:17 
MOON:DHANUS 21:38 

8 
☼ 07:13 - 17:18 ☽ NA - 12:25 

ASHTAMI TILL JUN/9 05:54 
SATABHISHA TILL 11:39 

RK:08:29 - 09:44 
YM:11:00 - 12:16 

DM:12:36 - 13:16, 14:37 - 15:17 
V:18:11 - 19:49 

MOON:MINA JUN/9 06:06 
🇦🇺 QUEEN'S BIRTHDAY 

MASA KALASTHAMI 

 15 
☼ 07:16 - 17:18 ☽ 07:23 - 17:16 

AMAVASYA TILL 10:54 
PRATHAMA TILL JUN/16 07:01 

MRIGASIRA TILL 21:38 
RK:08:31 - 09:47 
YM:11:02 - 12:17 

DM:12:37 - 13:17, 14:37 - 15:18 
V: JUN/16 05:00 - 06:24 

SUN:MITHUNA 15:19 
MOON:MITHUNA 11:10 

PUNYAKALA: 15:19:35 - 17:18:19 
ADHIKA MASA ENDS 

AANI/1 

22 
☼ 07:18 - 17:19 ☽ 12:15 - 00:06 

ASHTAMI TILL 18:10 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 12:52 

RK:08:33 - 09:48 
YM:11:03 - 12:19 

DM:12:39 - 13:19, 14:39 - 15:19 
V:21:48 - 23:30 

MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 
AANI THIRUMANJANAM 

NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

29 
☼ 07:19 - 17:21 ☽ 16:32 - 06:47 

POORNIMA TILL ALLDAY 
MOOLA TILL JUN/30 06:33 

RK:08:34 - 09:49 
YM:11:05 - 12:20 

DM:12:40 - 13:20, 14:41 - 15:21 
V: JUN/30 04:45 - 06:33 

SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 
VATA SAVITRI 

DEV SNANA POORNIMA 

T 
U 
E 

2 
☼ 07:10 - 17:19 ☽ 18:37 - 08:50 

DVITIIYA TILL 21:31 
MOOLA TILL JUN/3 00:36 

RK:14:47 - 16:03 
YM:09:42 - 10:58 

DM:09:12 - 09:52,22:52 - 23:47 
V:22:48 - JUN/3 00:36 

GURU IN KARKA 

9 
☼ 07:14 - 17:18 ☽ 00:28 - 12:52 

NAVAMI TILL JUN/10 05:05 
P.BHADRA TILL 12:09 

RK:14:47 - 16:02 
YM:09:45 - 11:00 

DM:09:15 - 09:55,22:52 - 23:48 
V:21:38 - 23:12 

16 
☼ 07:16 - 17:18 ☽ 08:29 - 18:28 

NIJA JYESHTHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
DVITIIYA TILL JUN/17 03:22 

AARDRA TILL 18:42 
RK:14:48 - 16:03 
YM:09:47 - 11:02 

DM:09:17 - 09:57,22:54 - 23:49 
V: JUN/17 05:24 - 06:50 

23 
☼ 07:18 - 17:19 ☽ 12:42 - 01:05 

NAVAMI TILL 19:10 
HASTA TILL 14:23 

RK:14:49 - 16:04 
YM:09:48 - 11:04 

DM:09:18 - 09:58,22:55 - 23:51 
V:23:05 - JUN/24 00:49 

MOON:TULA JUN/24 03:22 

 30 
☼ 07:19 - 17:22 ☽ 17:28 - 07:35 

POORNIMA TILL 07:56 
P.ASHADHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:14:51 - 16:06 
YM:09:50 - 11:05 

DM:09:19 - 10:00,22:56 - 23:52 
V:17:16 - 19:03 

W 
E 
D 

3 
☼ 07:11 - 17:19 ☽ 19:33 - 09:37 

TRITIIYA TILL 23:51 
P.ASHADHA TILL JUN/4 03:29 

RK:12:15 - 13:31 
YM:08:27 - 09:43 
DM:11:54 - 12:35 

V:11:21 - 13:09 

10 
☼ 07:14 - 17:18 ☽ 01:29 - 13:21 

DASHAMI TILL JUN/11 03:28 
U.BHADRA TILL 11:51 

RK:12:16 - 13:31 
YM:08:30 - 09:45 
DM:11:56 - 12:36 

V:23:18 - JUN/11 00:50 

17 
☼ 07:17 - 17:18 ☽ 09:25 - 19:43 

TRITIIYA TILL JUN/18 00:09 
PUNARVASU TILL 16:06 

RK:12:17 - 13:33 
YM:08:32 - 09:47 
DM:11:57 - 12:37 

V:23:25 - JUN/18 00:52 
MOON:KARKA 10:43 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  
11:33:37 - 21:30:08 

24 
☼ 07:18 - 17:20 ☽ 13:10 - 02:02 

DASHAMI TILL 20:42 
CHITRA TILL 16:28 

RK:12:19 - 13:34 
YM:08:33 - 09:49 
DM:11:59 - 12:39 

V:22:39 - JUN/25 00:25 

  

T 
H 
U 

4 
☼ 07:11 - 17:18 ☽ 20:32 - 10:19 

CHATURTHI TILL JUN/5 02:00 
U.ASHADA TILL JUN/5 06:11 

RK:13:31 - 14:47 
YM:07:11 - 08:27 

DM:10:34 - 11:14, 14:37 - 15:17 
V:12:23 - 14:10 

MOON:MAKARA 10:11 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 18:48:23 - 

JUN 5TH 05:26:37 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

11 
☼ 07:15 - 17:18 ☽ 02:34 - 13:53 

EKADASI TILL JUN/12 01:06 
REVATI TILL 10:46 

RK:13:32 - 14:47 
YM:07:15 - 08:30 

DM:10:36 - 11:16, 14:37 - 15:17 
V: JUN/12 05:16 - 06:45 

MOON:MESHA 10:46 
PARAMA EKADASHI 

18 
☼ 07:17 - 17:18 ☽ 10:10 - 20:55 

CHATURTHI TILL 21:29 
PUSHYA TILL 14:02 

RK:13:33 - 14:48 
YM:07:17 - 08:32 

DM:10:37 - 11:18, 14:38 - 15:18 
V: JUN/19 02:04 - 03:34 

SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

25 
☼ 07:18 - 17:20 ☽ 13:41 - 03:00 

EKADASI TILL 22:39 
SWAATI TILL 18:59 

RK:13:34 - 14:50 
YM:07:18 - 08:34 

DM:10:39 - 11:19, 14:40 - 15:20 
V: JUN/26 01:13 - 03:01 

NIRJALA EKADASI 

  

F 
R 
I 

5 
☼ 07:12 - 17:18 ☽ 21:31 - 10:55 

PANCHAMI TILL JUN/6 03:50 
SHRAVANA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:10:59 - 12:15 
YM:14:47 - 16:02 

DM:09:13 - 09:54, 12:35 - 13:16 
V:10:35 - 12:20 

12 
☼ 07:15 - 17:18 ☽ 03:42 - 14:31 

DVADASI TILL 22:07 
ASWINI TILL 08:58 

BHARANI TILL JUN/13 06:35 
RK:11:01 - 12:16 
YM:14:47 - 16:02 

DM:09:16 - 09:56, 12:36 - 13:17 
V:17:37 - 19:03 

EKADASI PARANA: 07:15:17 - 
09:15:51 

19 
☼ 07:17 - 17:18 ☽ 10:47 - 22:03 

PANCHAMI TILL 19:30 
ASLESHA TILL 12:36 

RK:11:03 - 12:18 
YM:14:48 - 16:03 

DM:09:18 - 09:58, 12:38 - 13:18 
V: JUN/20 00:16 - 01:49 

MOON:SIMHA 12:36 

26 
☼ 07:19 - 17:20 ☽ 14:16 - 03:58 

DVADASI TILL JUN/27 00:52 
VISAKHA TILL 21:45 

RK:11:04 - 12:19 
YM:14:50 - 16:05 

DM:09:19 - 09:59, 12:39 - 13:20 
V: JUN/27 02:14 - 04:02 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 15:02 
EKADASI PARANA: 07:18:55 - 

09:19:14 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 07:07:45 - 

17:46:37 
VAISHNAVA EKADASI 🚩 

  

S 
A 
T 

6 
☼ 07:12 - 17:18 ☽ 22:30 - 11:27 

SHASHTI TILL JUN/7 05:11 
SHRAVANA TILL 08:33 

RK:09:44 - 10:59 
YM:13:31 - 14:47 
DM:07:12 - 08:33 

V:12:51 - 14:35 
MOON:KUMBHA 21:33 

13 
☼ 07:15 - 17:18 ☽ 04:55 - 15:16 

TRAYODASI TILL 18:38 
KRITTIKA TILL JUN/14 03:46 

RK:09:46 - 11:01 
YM:13:32 - 14:47 
DM:07:15 - 08:36 

V:17:11 - 18:35 
MOON:VRISHABHA 11:55 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 
MASA SHIVARATRI 
SHANI TRAYODASI 

20 
☼ 07:18 - 17:19 ☽ 11:19 - 23:06 

SHASHTI TILL 18:17 
MAGHA TILL 11:55 

RK:09:48 - 11:03 
YM:13:33 - 14:48 
DM:07:18 - 08:38 

V:19:57 - 21:33 
SHUKLA SHASHTI 

27 
☼ 07:19 - 17:21 ☽ 14:56 - 04:56 
TRAYODASI TILL JUN/28 03:13 

ANURAADHA TILL JUN/28 00:40 
RK:09:49 - 11:04 
YM:13:35 - 14:50 
DM:07:19 - 08:39 

V: JUN/28 06:58 - 08:46 
VAISHNAVA EKADASI PARANA: 

07:19:01 - 09:19:23 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

SHANI TRAYODASI 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

JUNE 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 MON ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 19:07:21 JYESHTHA  21:38:15  SIDDHA 08:48:31  KAULAVA 19:07:21 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

2 TUE ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 21:31:20 MOOLA   JUN/3 00:36:01 SADHYA 09:45:29  TAITILA 08:19:27 , 
GARAJA 21:31:20 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

3 WED ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 23:51:26 P.ASHADHA   JUN/4 03:29:24 SHUBHA 10:41:34  VANIJA 10:42:16 , 
VISHTI 23:51:26 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

4 THU ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  JUN/5 02:00:39 U.ASHADA   JUN/5 06:11:17 SHUKLA 11:32:16  BAVA 12:57:55 , 
BALAVA  JUN/5 02:00:39, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

5 FRI ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  JUN/6 03:50:24 SHRAVANA  ALLDAY BRAHMA 12:11:55  KAULAVA 14:58:32 , 
TAITILA  JUN/6 03:50:24, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

6 SAT ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI  JUN/7 05:11:23 SHRAVANA  08:33:02  AINDRA 12:33:54  GARAJA 16:35:04 , 
VANIJA  JUN/7 05:11:23, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

7 SUN ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  JUN/8 05:54:49 DHANISHTA  10:25:20  VAIDHRITI 12:31:16  VISHTI 17:38:17 , 
BAVA  JUN/8 05:54:49, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

8 MON ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI  JUN/9 05:53:55 SATABHISHA  11:39:33  VISHKAMBHA 11:57:34  BALAVA 18:00:13 , 
KAULAVA  JUN/9 05:53:55, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

9 TUE ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI  JUN/10 05:04:59 P.BHADRA  12:09:14  PRITI 10:47:53  TAITILA 17:35:32 , 
GARAJA  JUN/10 05:04:59, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

10 WED ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI  JUN/11 03:27:59 U.BHADRA  11:51:11  AAYUSHMAN 08:59:31 , 
SAUBHAGYA  JUN/11 06:32:29 

VANIJA 16:22:21 , 
VISHTI  JUN/11 03:27:59, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

11 THU ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI  JUN/12 01:06:26 REVATI  10:46:06  SHOBHANA  JUN/12 03:29:29 BAVA 14:22:26 , 
BALAVA  JUN/12 01:06:26, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

12 FRI ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 22:06:50 ASWINI  08:58:18 , 
BHARANI   JUN/13 06:35:15 

ATIGANDA 23:55:38  KAULAVA 11:40:54 , 
TAITILA 22:06:50 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

13 SAT ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 18:37:56 KRITTIKA   JUN/14 03:46:38 SUKARMAN 19:57:55  GARAJA 08:25:26 , 
VANIJA 18:37:56 , 
VISHTI  JUN/14 04:45:38, 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

14 SUN ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 14:49:55 ROHINI   JUN/15 00:43:38 DHRITI 15:44:41  SHAKUNI 14:49:55 , 
CHATUSHPAD  JUN/15 00:52:12, 
NAGAVA ALLDAY 

15 MON ADHIKA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 10:53:52, 
PRATHAMA  JUN/16 07:01:03 

MRIGASIRA  21:38:08  SHUULA 11:25:05 , 
GANDA  JUN/16 07:08:31 

NAGAVA 10:53:52 , 
KIMSTUGHNA 20:56:21 , 
BAVA  JUN/16 07:01:03, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

16 TUE NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  JUN/17 03:22:35 AARDRA  18:42:01  VRIDDHI  JUN/17 03:04:09 BALAVA 17:09:21 , 
KAULAVA  JUN/17 03:22:35, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

17 WED NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  JUN/18 00:08:51 PUNARVASU  16:06:39  DHRUVA 23:20:29  TAITILA 13:42:01 , 
GARAJA  JUN/18 00:08:51, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

18 THU NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 21:28:56 PUSHYA  14:02:06  VYAGHATA 20:04:49  VANIJA 10:44:09 , 
VISHTI 21:28:56 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

19 FRI NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 19:30:03 ASLESHA  12:36:33  HARSHANA 17:22:45  BAVA 08:24:00 , 
BALAVA 19:30:03 , 
KAULAVA  JUN/20 06:47:34, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

20 SAT NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 18:16:51 MAGHA  11:55:27  VAJRA 15:17:44  TAITILA 18:16:51 , 
GARAJA  JUN/21 05:58:00, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

21 SUN NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 17:50:51 P.PHALGUNI  12:01:03  SIDDHI 13:50:48  VANIJA 17:50:51 , 
VISHTI  JUN/22 05:55:06, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

22 MON NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 18:10:12 U.PHALGUNI  12:51:59  VYATIPATA 13:00:24  BAVA 18:10:12 , 
BALAVA  JUN/23 06:35:25, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

23 TUE NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 19:09:52 HASTA  14:23:37  VARIYAN 12:42:47  KAULAVA 19:09:52 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

24 WED NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 20:42:31 CHITRA  16:28:46  PARIGHA 12:52:27  TAITILA 07:52:36 , 
GARAJA 20:42:31 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

25 THU NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 22:39:34 SWAATI  18:58:55  SHIVA 13:23:02  VANIJA 09:38:33 , 
VISHTI 22:39:34 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

26 FRI NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI  JUN/27 00:52:28 VISAKHA  21:45:29  SIDDHA 14:08:06  BAVA 11:44:33 , 
BALAVA  JUN/27 00:52:28, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

27 SAT NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  JUN/28 03:13:36 ANURAADHA   JUN/28 00:40:47 SADHYA 15:01:43  KAULAVA 14:02:26 , 
TAITILA  JUN/28 03:13:36, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

28 SUN NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI  JUN/29 05:36:37 JYESHTHA   JUN/29 03:38:27 SHUBHA 15:58:54  GARAJA 16:25:13 , 
VANIJA  JUN/29 05:36:37, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

29 MON NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA ALLDAY MOOLA   JUN/30 06:33:21 SHUKLA 16:55:34  VISHTI 18:47:12 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

30 TUE NIJA JYESHTHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 07:56:23 P.ASHADHA  ALLDAY BRAHMA 17:48:14  BAVA 07:56:23 , 
BALAVA 21:03:37 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA, RITU:  SHISHIRA JULY 2026 NIJA JYESTHA  -  ASHADHA 

MITHUNA - KARKA, AANI - AADI 

S 
U 
N 

  5 
☼ 07:19 - 17:24 ☽ 22:21 - 10:27 

PANCHAMI TILL 16:01 
SATABHISHA TILL 17:42 

RK:16:08 - 17:24 
YM:12:21 - 13:37 
DM:16:03 - 16:43 

V: JUL/6 00:21 - 02:00 

12 
☼ 07:17 - 17:27 ☽ 05:00 - 14:53 
TRAYODASI TILL JUL/13 01:00 

ROHINI TILL 10:59 
RK:16:11 - 17:27 
YM:12:22 - 13:38 
DM:16:06 - 16:46 

V:15:55 - 17:20 
MOON:MITHUNA 21:36 

VAISHNAVA EKADASI PARANA: 
07:17:34 - 09:19:33 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

19 
☼ 07:15 - 17:31 ☽ 10:15 - 22:54 

SHASHTI TILL JUL/20 06:00 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 20:41 

RK:16:14 - 17:31 
YM:12:23 - 13:40 
DM:16:09 - 16:50 

V: JUL/20 05:25 - 07:05 
SHUKLA SHASHTI 

26 
☼ 07:11 - 17:35 ☽ 14:26 - 04:41 

DVADASI TILL 16:28 
JYESHTHA TILL 10:04 

RK:16:17 - 17:35 
YM:12:23 - 13:41 
DM:16:12 - 16:54 

MOON:DHANUS 10:04 
EKADASI PARANA: 07:11:08 - 

09:16:04 

M 
O 
N 

  6 
☼ 07:18 - 17:24 ☽ 23:20 - 10:54 

SHASHTI TILL 16:17 
P.BHADRA TILL 18:37 

RK:08:34 - 09:50 
YM:11:06 - 12:21 

DM:12:41 - 13:22, 14:43 - 15:23 
V: JUL/7 04:20 - 05:57 

MOON:MINA 12:27 

13 
☼ 07:17 - 17:28 ☽ 06:09 - 16:02 

CHATURDASI TILL 21:19 
MRIGASIRA TILL 08:11 

AARDRA TILL JUL/14 05:21 
RK:08:33 - 09:50 
YM:11:06 - 12:22 

DM:12:43 - 13:23, 14:45 - 15:26 
V:15:35 - 17:00 

MASA SHIVARATRI 

20 
☼ 07:14 - 17:32 ☽ 10:43 - 23:53 

SAPTAMI TILL JUL/21 06:33 
HASTA TILL 21:39 

RK:08:31 - 09:49 
YM:11:06 - 12:23 

DM:12:44 - 13:25, 14:47 - 15:28 
V: JUL/21 06:12 - 07:55 

27 
☼ 07:10 - 17:36 ☽ 15:21 - 05:32 

TRAYODASI TILL 18:45 
MOOLA TILL 12:58 

RK:08:28 - 09:47 
YM:11:05 - 12:23 

DM:12:44 - 13:26, 14:49 - 15:31 
V:11:10 - 12:58 

V:23:39 - JUL/28 01:26 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

T 
U 
E 

  7 
☼ 07:18 - 17:25 ☽ NA - 11:22 

SAPTAMI TILL 15:55 
U.BHADRA TILL 18:54 

RK:14:53 - 16:09 
YM:09:50 - 11:06 

DM:09:20 - 10:00,22:58 - 23:54 
V: JUL/8 06:42 - 08:16 

MASA KALASTHAMI 

 14 
☼ 07:17 - 17:28 ☽ 07:09 - 17:16 

AMAVASYA TILL 17:43 
PUNARVASU TILL JUL/15 02:39 

RK:14:55 - 16:12 
YM:09:50 - 11:06 

DM:09:19 - 10:00,22:59 - 23:55 
V:16:00 - 17:25 

MOON:KARKA 21:18 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

BHOMAVATI AMAVASYA 

21 
☼ 07:14 - 17:32 ☽ 11:11 - NA 

ASHTAMI TILL ALLDAY 
CHITRA TILL 23:18 

RK:14:58 - 16:15 
YM:09:48 - 11:06 

DM:09:17 - 09:59,23:01 - 23:55 
V: JUL/22 05:26 - 07:11 

MOON:TULA 10:24 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

28 
☼ 07:09 - 17:37 ☽ 16:18 - 06:17 

CHATURDASI TILL 20:49 
P.ASHADHA TILL 15:40 

RK:15:00 - 16:18 
YM:09:46 - 11:05 

DM:09:15 - 09:57,23:02 - 23:56 
V: JUL/29 00:29 - 02:15 
MOON:MAKARA 22:19 

W 
E 
D 

1 
☼ 07:19 - 17:22 ☽ 18:26 - 08:19 

NIJA JYESHTHA KRISHNA 
PAKSHA 

PRATHAMA TILL 10:08 
P.ASHADHA TILL 09:21 

RK:12:20 - 13:36 
YM:08:34 - 09:50 
DM:12:00 - 12:41 

V:18:13 - 19:59 
MOON:MAKARA 16:01 

8 
☼ 07:18 - 17:25 ☽ 00:22 - 11:52 

ASHTAMI TILL 14:52 
REVATI TILL 18:30 

RK:12:22 - 13:37 
YM:08:34 - 09:50 
DM:12:01 - 12:42 

MOON:MESHA 18:30 

15 
☼ 07:16 - 17:29 ☽ 07:59 - 18:31 

ASHAADHA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 14:21 

PUSHYA TILL JUL/16 00:16 
RK:12:23 - 13:39 
YM:08:33 - 09:49 
DM:12:02 - 12:43 

V:09:51 - 11:18 
ASHADHA GUPT NAVARATRI 

22 
☼ 07:13 - 17:33 ☽ 11:41 - 00:52 

ASHTAMI TILL 07:47 
SWAATI TILL JUL/23 01:33 

RK:12:23 - 13:41 
YM:08:31 - 09:48 
DM:12:02 - 12:44 

VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 17:13:44 - 
JUL 23RD 01:43:28 

 29 
☼ 07:09 - 17:37 ☽ 17:18 - 06:57 

POORNIMA TILL 22:35 
U.ASHADA TILL 18:06 

RK:12:23 - 13:42 
YM:08:27 - 09:46 
DM:12:02 - 12:44 

V:22:27 - JUL/30 00:12 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

GURU POORNIMA 

T 
H 
U 

2 
☼ 07:19 - 17:22 ☽ 19:25 - 08:56 

DVITIIYA TILL 12:08 
U.ASHADA TILL 11:57 

RK:13:36 - 14:51 
YM:07:19 - 08:34 

DM:10:40 - 11:20, 14:41 - 15:22 
V:16:20 - 18:05 

9 
☼ 07:18 - 17:26 ☽ 01:26 - 12:25 

NAVAMI TILL 13:08 
ASWINI TILL 17:26 

RK:13:38 - 14:54 
YM:07:18 - 08:34 

DM:10:41 - 11:21, 14:44 - 15:24 
V:13:36 - 15:08 

V: JUL/10 02:21 - 03:50 

16 
☼ 07:16 - 17:29 ☽ 08:41 - 19:42 

DVITIIYA TILL 11:23 
ASLESHA TILL 22:22 

RK:13:39 - 14:56 
YM:07:16 - 08:33 

DM:10:40 - 11:21, 14:46 - 15:27 
V:12:03 - 13:31 

SUN:KARKA JUL/17 02:05 
MOON:SIMHA 22:22 

PUNYAKALA: 07:16:14 - 17:29:44 
RATHAYATRA 

GURU MODHYAMI/ASTHA BEGINS 

23 
☼ 07:13 - 17:34 ☽ 12:15 - 01:51 

NAVAMI TILL 09:33 
VISAKHA TILL JUL/24 04:12 

RK:13:41 - 14:58 
YM:07:13 - 08:30 

DM:10:40 - 11:21, 14:48 - 15:29 
V:07:46 - 09:32 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 21:30 

30 
☼ 07:08 - 17:38 ☽ 18:18 - 07:32 

ASHAADHA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL JUL/31 00:00 

SHRAVANA TILL 20:13 
RK:13:42 - 15:00 
YM:07:08 - 08:27 

DM:10:38 - 11:20, 14:50 - 15:32 
V: JUL/31 00:30 - 02:13 

PURNIMANT SHRAVANA MASA BEGINS 

F 
R 
I 

3 
☼ 07:19 - 17:23 ☽ 20:24 - 09:30 

TRITIIYA TILL 13:50 
SHRAVANA TILL 14:16 

RK:11:05 - 12:21 
YM:14:52 - 16:07 

DM:09:20 - 10:00, 12:41 - 13:21 
V:18:36 - 20:19 

MOON:KUMBHA JUL/4 03:18 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

10 
☼ 07:18 - 17:26 ☽ 02:35 - 13:05 

DASHAMI TILL 10:46 
BHARANI TILL 15:45 

RK:11:06 - 12:22 
YM:14:54 - 16:10 

DM:09:19 - 10:00, 12:42 - 13:23 
V: JUL/11 02:39 - 04:06 

MOON:VRISHABHA 21:14 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 07:49:45 - 

16:28:03 
YOGINI EKADASI 

17 
☼ 07:15 - 17:30 ☽ 09:16 - 20:50 

TRITIIYA TILL 08:58 
CHATURTHI TILL JUL/18 07:13 

MAGHA TILL 21:04 
RK:11:06 - 12:23 
YM:14:56 - 16:13 

DM:09:18 - 09:59, 12:43 - 13:24 
V:09:43 - 11:14 

V: JUL/18 04:53 - 06:26 
SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

AADI/1 

24 
☼ 07:12 - 17:34 ☽ 12:53 - 02:49 

DASHAMI TILL 11:43 
ANURAADHA TILL JUL/25 07:06 

RK:11:05 - 12:23 
YM:14:59 - 16:16 

DM:09:16 - 09:58, 12:44 - 13:25 
V:08:41 - 10:29 

31 
☼ 07:07 - 17:39 ☽ 19:17 - 08:03 

DVITIIYA TILL AUG/1 01:02 
DHANISHTA TILL 21:56 

RK:11:04 - 12:23 
YM:15:01 - 16:20 

DM:09:14 - 09:56, 12:44 - 13:26 
V: AUG/1 05:32 - 07:13 

MOON:KUMBHA 09:07 
KRISHNA HINDOLA BEGIN 

S 
A 
T 

4 
☼ 07:19 - 17:23 ☽ 21:22 - 10:00 

CHATURTHI TILL 15:10 
DHANISHTA TILL 16:13 

RK:09:50 - 11:05 
YM:13:37 - 14:52 
DM:07:19 - 08:39 

V:23:52 - JUL/5 01:34 

11 
☼ 07:17 - 17:27 ☽ 03:47 - 13:54 

EKADASI TILL 07:53 
DVADASI TILL JUL/12 04:34 

KRITTIKA TILL 13:33 
RK:09:50 - 11:06 
YM:13:38 - 14:54 
DM:07:17 - 08:39 

V: JUL/12 03:50 - 05:16 
EKADASI PARANA:  

AFTER 13:23:19 
VAISHNAVA EKADASI 🚩 

18 
☼ 07:15 - 17:31 ☽ 09:47 - 21:53 

PANCHAMI TILL JUL/19 06:13 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 20:30 

RK:09:49 - 11:06 
YM:13:40 - 14:57 
DM:07:15 - 08:37 

V: JUL/19 03:45 - 05:22 
MOON:KANYA JUL/19 02:28 

25 
☼ 07:11 - 17:35 ☽ 13:37 - 03:47 

EKADASI TILL 14:04 
JYESHTHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:09:47 - 11:05 
YM:13:41 - 14:59 
DM:07:11 - 08:35 

V:13:23 - 15:11 
DEVSHAYANA EKADASI 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

JULY 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 WED NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 10:08:23 P.ASHADHA  09:21:00  AINDRA 18:33:44  KAULAVA 10:08:23 , 
TAITILA 23:10:04 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

2 THU NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 12:08:06 U.ASHADA  11:56:59  VAIDHRITI 19:08:38  GARAJA 12:08:06 , 
VANIJA  JUL/3 01:01:50, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

3 FRI NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 13:50:34 SHRAVANA  14:16:21  VISHKAMBHA 19:29:09  VISHTI 13:50:34 , 
BAVA  JUL/4 02:33:36, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

4 SAT NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 15:10:11 DHANISHTA  16:13:29  PRITI 19:30:56  BALAVA 15:10:11 , 
KAULAVA  JUL/5 03:39:33, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

5 SUN NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 16:00:59 SATABHISHA  17:42:22  AAYUSHMAN 19:09:28  TAITILA 16:00:59 , 
GARAJA  JUL/6 04:13:49, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

6 MON NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 16:17:25 P.BHADRA  18:37:20  SAUBHAGYA 18:20:25  VANIJA 16:17:25 , 
VISHTI  JUL/7 04:11:19, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

7 TUE NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 15:55:08 U.BHADRA  18:53:56  SHOBHANA 17:00:21  BAVA 15:55:08 , 
BALAVA  JUL/8 03:28:41, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

8 WED NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 14:51:54 REVATI  18:29:57  ATIGANDA 15:07:19  KAULAVA 14:51:54 , 
TAITILA  JUL/9 02:04:56, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

9 THU NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 13:08:02 ASWINI  17:25:50  SUKARMAN 12:41:16  GARAJA 13:08:02 , 
VANIJA  JUL/10 00:01:43, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

10 FRI NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 10:46:33 BHARANI  15:44:57  DHRITI 09:44:12 , 
SHUULA  JUL/11 06:20:10 

VISHTI 10:46:33 , 
BAVA 21:23:19 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

11 SAT NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 07:52:53, 
DVADASI  JUL/12 04:34:28 

KRITTIKA  13:33:15  GANDA  JUL/12 02:34:55 BALAVA 07:52:53 , 
KAULAVA 18:16:15 , 
TAITILA  JUL/12 04:34:28, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

12 SUN NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  JUL/13 01:00:09 ROHINI  10:58:51  VRIDDHI 22:35:30  GARAJA 14:48:42 , 
VANIJA  JUL/13 01:00:09, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

13 MON NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 21:19:41 MRIGASIRA  08:11:21 , 
AARDRA   JUL/14 05:21:15 

DHRUVA 18:29:53  VISHTI 11:10:03 , 
SHAKUNI 21:19:41 , 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

14 TUE NIJA JYESHTHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 17:43:18 PUNARVASU   JUL/15 02:39:23 VYAGHATA 14:26:29  CHATUSHPAD 07:30:21 , 
NAGAVA 17:43:18 , 
KIMSTUGHNA  JUL/15 03:59:51, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

15 WED ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 14:21:13 PUSHYA   JUL/16 00:16:21 HARSHANA 10:33:46 , 
VAJRA  JUL/16 06:59:45 

BAVA 14:21:13 , 
BALAVA  JUL/16 00:48:36, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

16 THU ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 11:23:10 ASLESHA  22:21:56  SIDDHI  JUL/17 03:51:39 KAULAVA 11:23:10 , 
TAITILA 22:05:58 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

17 FRI ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 08:57:59, 
CHATURTHI  JUL/18 07:12:54 

MAGHA  21:04:25  VYATIPATA  JUL/18 01:15:21 GARAJA 08:57:59 , 
VANIJA 20:00:03 , 
VISHTI  JUL/18 07:12:54, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

18 SAT ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  JUL/19 06:12:55 P.PHALGUNI  20:29:55  VARIYAN 23:14:55  BAVA 18:37:04 , 
BALAVA  JUL/19 06:12:55, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

19 SUN ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI  JUL/20 06:00:06 U.PHALGUNI  20:41:37  PARIGHA 21:52:13  KAULAVA 18:00:37 , 
TAITILA  JUL/20 06:00:06, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

20 MON ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  JUL/21 06:33:04 HASTA  21:39:13  SHIVA 21:06:34  GARAJA 18:11:05 , 
VANIJA  JUL/21 06:33:04, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

21 TUE ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI ALLDAY CHITRA  23:18:44  SIDDHA 20:54:45  VISHTI 19:05:18 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

22 WED ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 07:46:52 SWAATI   JUL/23 01:32:57 SADHYA 21:11:19  BAVA 07:46:52 , 
BALAVA 20:36:41 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

23 THU ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 09:33:31 VISAKHA   JUL/24 04:12:17 SHUBHA 21:49:15  KAULAVA 09:33:31 , 
TAITILA 22:36:04 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

24 FRI ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 11:42:58 ANURAADHA   JUL/25 07:06:09 SHUKLA 22:40:45  GARAJA 11:42:58 , 
VANIJA  JUL/25 00:52:53, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

25 SAT ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 14:04:30 JYESHTHA  ALLDAY BRAHMA 23:38:06  VISHTI 14:04:30 , 
BAVA  JUL/26 03:16:35, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

26 SUN ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 16:28:03 JYESHTHA  10:04:23  AINDRA  JUL/27 00:34:26 BALAVA 16:28:03 , 
KAULAVA  JUL/27 05:37:51, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

27 MON ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 18:45:07 MOOLA  12:58:11  VAIDHRITI  JUL/28 01:24:06 TAITILA 18:45:07 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

28 TUE ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 20:49:09 P.ASHADHA  15:40:40  VISHKAMBHA  JUL/29 02:02:42 GARAJA 07:49:06 , 
VANIJA 20:49:09 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

29 WED ASHAADHA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 22:35:25 U.ASHADA  18:06:48  PRITI  JUL/30 02:27:00 VISHTI 09:44:45 , 
BAVA 22:35:25 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

30 THU ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA  JUL/31 00:00:30 SHRAVANA  20:12:56  AAYUSHMAN  JUL/31 02:34:35 BALAVA 11:20:47 , 
KAULAVA  JUL/31 00:00:30, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

31 FRI ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  AUG/1 01:01:53 DHANISHTA  21:56:24  SAUBHAGYA  AUG/1 02:23:33 TAITILA 12:34:18 , 
GARAJA  AUG/1 01:01:53, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA, RITU:  SHISHIRA - VASANT AUGUST 2026 ASHADHA - SHRAVANA 

KARKA - SIMHA, AADI - AAVANI 

S 
U 
N 

30 
☼ 06:37 - 17:58 ☽ 20:08 - 07:29 

DVITIIYA TILL 12:07 
U.BHADRA TILL AUG/31 06:14 

RK:16:32 - 17:58 
YM:12:17 - 13:42 
DM:16:27 - 17:12 

V:15:49 - 17:25 
RAGHAVENDRA SWAMI ARADHANA 

KRISHNA HINDOLA ENDS 

2 
☼ 07:06 - 17:40 ☽ 21:15 - 08:58 
CHATURTHI TILL AUG/3 01:45 

P.BHADRA TILL AUG/3 00:06 
RK:16:21 - 17:40 
YM:12:23 - 13:42 
DM:16:15 - 16:58 

MOON:MINA 17:56 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

9 
☼ 07:00 - 17:44 ☽ 03:52 - 13:42 

EKADASI TILL 13:35 
MRIGASIRA TILL 17:13 

RK:16:24 - 17:44 
YM:12:22 - 13:43 
DM:16:18 - 17:01 

V: AUG/10 00:49 - 02:16 
KAMIKA EKADASI 

16 
☼ 06:53 - 17:49 ☽ 08:42 - 21:39 

CHATURTHI TILL 19:22 
HASTA TILL AUG/17 06:20 

RK:16:27 - 17:49 
YM:12:21 - 13:43 
DM:16:21 - 17:05 

V:14:28 - 16:05 
SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

23 
☼ 06:45 - 17:53 ☽ 13:12 - 03:26 

EKADASI TILL ALLDAY 
MOOLA TILL 20:14 

RK:16:30 - 17:53 
YM:12:19 - 13:43 
DM:16:24 - 17:09 

V:18:26 - 20:14 
AAVANI MOOLAM 

M 
O 
N 

31 
☼ 06:36 - 17:58 ☽ 21:11 - 07:58 

TRITIIYA TILL 11:21 
REVATI TILL SEP/1 05:53 

RK:08:01 - 09:26 
YM:10:52 - 12:17 

DM:12:40 - 13:25, 14:56 - 15:42 
V:18:04 - 19:38 

MOON:MESHA SEP/1 05:53 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 07:31:08 

- 14:06:22 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

KAJJALI TEEJ 
BAHULA CHATURTHI (BOL CHOTH) 

SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 

3 
☼ 07:05 - 17:41 ☽ 22:15 - 09:26 

PANCHAMI TILL AUG/4 01:24 
U.BHADRA TILL AUG/4 00:30 

RK:08:24 - 09:44 
YM:11:03 - 12:23 

DM:12:44 - 13:26, 14:51 - 15:33 
V:09:52 - 11:29 

PURNIMANT SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 

10 
☼ 06:59 - 17:45 ☽ 04:54 - 14:52 

DVADASI TILL 10:31 
AARDRA TILL 14:56 

RK:08:20 - 09:40 
YM:11:01 - 12:22 

DM:12:44 - 13:27, 14:53 - 15:36 
V: AUG/11 01:47 - 03:14 

EKADASI PARANA:  
06:59:15 - 09:08:28 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 
PURNIMANT SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 

17 
☼ 06:52 - 17:49 ☽ 09:10 - 22:40 

PANCHAMI TILL 19:30 
CHITRA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:08:14 - 09:36 
YM:10:58 - 12:21 

DM:12:43 - 13:26, 14:54 - 15:38 
V:14:43 - 16:23 

SUN:SIMHA 10:24 
MOON:TULA 18:49 

PUNYAKALA: 06:52:15 - 10:24:28 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA  

15:22:19 - 21:48:56 
NAAG PANCHAMI, AAVANI/1 

SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 

24 
☼ 06:44 - 17:54 ☽ 14:09 - 04:13 

EKADASI TILL 06:49 
P.ASHADHA TILL 22:58 

RK:08:08 - 09:32 
YM:10:55 - 12:19 

DM:12:41 - 13:26, 14:55 - 15:40 
V:06:55 - 08:42 

MOON:MAKARA AUG/25 05:35 
PAVITRA EKADASI 

SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 
(LAST PURNIMANT SHRAVANA 

SOMAVARA) 

T 
U 
E 

  4 
☼ 07:04 - 17:41 ☽ 23:18 - 09:54 

SHASHTI TILL AUG/5 00:33 
REVATI TILL AUG/5 00:23 

RK:15:02 - 16:22 
YM:09:43 - 11:03 

DM:09:12 - 09:54,23:02 - 23:56 
V:12:27 - 14:02 

MOON:MESHA AUG/5 00:23 

11 
☼ 06:58 - 17:46 ☽ 05:48 - 16:06 

TRAYODASI TILL 07:24 
CHATURDASI TILL AUG/12 04:23 

PUNARVASU TILL 12:39 
RK:15:04 - 16:25 
YM:09:40 - 11:01 

DM:09:07 - 09:51,23:02 - 23:55 
V:19:56 - 21:23 

MOON:KARKA 07:13 
MASA SHIVARATRI 

18 
☼ 06:51 - 17:50 ☽ 09:40 - 23:40 

SHASHTI TILL 20:21 
CHITRA TILL 07:28 

RK:15:05 - 16:28 
YM:09:36 - 10:58 

DM:09:03 - 09:47,23:02 - 23:54 
V:13:29 - 15:12 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 
GURU MODHYAMI/ASTHA ENDS 

25 
☼ 06:43 - 17:54 ☽ 15:08 - 04:55 

DVADASI TILL 08:51 
U.ASHADA TILL AUG/26 01:21 

RK:15:07 - 16:31 
YM:09:31 - 10:55 

DM:08:57 - 09:42,23:01 - 23:53 
V:07:45 - 09:31 

V: AUG/26 05:40 - 07:24 
EKADASI PARANA: 06:43:18 - 

08:51:03 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

W 
E 
D 

  5 
☼ 07:03 - 17:42 ☽ NA - 10:26 

SAPTAMI TILL 23:12 
ASWINI TILL 23:47 

RK:12:23 - 13:42 
YM:08:23 - 09:43 
DM:12:01 - 12:44 

V:19:53 - 21:27 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 12:10:08 - 

19:37:41 

 12 
☼ 06:57 - 17:46 ☽ 06:33 - 17:19 
AMAVASYA TILL AUG/13 01:36 

PUSHYA TILL 10:29 
RK:12:22 - 13:43 
YM:08:18 - 09:39 
DM:12:00 - 12:43 

V:22:17 - 23:45 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

19 
☼ 06:50 - 17:51 ☽ 10:13 - NA 

SAPTAMI TILL 21:49 
SWAATI TILL 09:16 

RK:12:20 - 13:43 
YM:08:12 - 09:35 
DM:11:58 - 12:42 

V:15:25 - 17:11 
MOON:VRISHCHIKA AUG/20 05:00 

GOSWAMI TULSIDAS JAYANTI 

26 
☼ 06:42 - 17:55 ☽ 16:08 - 05:31 

TRAYODASI TILL 10:29 
SHRAVANA TILL AUG/27 03:17 

RK:12:18 - 13:43 
YM:08:06 - 09:30 
DM:11:56 - 12:41 

RG UPAKARMA, THIRU ONAM 
HAYAGRIVA JAYANTI 
AAVANI CHATURDASI 

NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

T 
H 
U 

  6 
☼ 07:03 - 17:42 ☽ 00:24 - 11:03 

ASHTAMI TILL 21:23 
BHARANI TILL 22:43 

RK:13:42 - 15:02 
YM:07:03 - 08:23 

DM:10:36 - 11:18, 14:52 - 15:34 
V:08:58 - 10:29 

MOON:VRISHABHA AUG/7 04:23 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

13 
☼ 06:56 - 17:47 ☽ 07:11 - 18:29 

SHRAVANA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 23:11 

ASLESHA TILL 08:36 
RK:13:43 - 15:04 
YM:06:56 - 08:17 

DM:10:33 - 11:16, 14:53 - 15:37 
V:19:52 - 21:22 

MOON:SIMHA 08:36 

20 
☼ 06:49 - 17:51 ☽ 10:50 - 00:39 

ASHTAMI TILL 23:48 
VISAKHA TILL 11:37 

RK:13:43 - 15:06 
YM:06:49 - 08:11 

DM:10:30 - 11:14, 14:55 - 15:39 
V:16:05 - 17:52 

MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

27 
☼ 06:41 - 17:56 ☽ 17:08 - 06:04 

CHATURDASI TILL 11:39 
DHANISHTA TILL AUG/28 04:45 

RK:13:43 - 15:07 
YM:06:41 - 08:05 

DM:10:26 - 11:11, 14:56 - 15:41 
V:07:32 - 09:14 

MOON:KUMBHA 16:05 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

NAROLI POORNIMA 

F 
R 
I 

  7 
☼ 07:02 - 17:43 ☽ 01:33 - 11:46 

NAVAMI TILL 19:07 
KRITTIKA TILL 21:13 

RK:11:02 - 12:22 
YM:15:03 - 16:23 

DM:09:10 - 09:53, 12:44 - 13:27 
V:09:58 - 11:28 

AADI KRITTIKAI 

14 
☼ 06:55 - 17:48 ☽ 07:44 - 19:35 

DVITIIYA TILL 21:17 
MAGHA TILL 07:08 

P.PHALGUNI TILL AUG/15 06:12 
RK:11:00 - 12:21 
YM:15:04 - 16:26 

DM:09:06 - 09:49, 12:43 - 13:27 
V:14:49 - 16:21 

AADI POORAM, ANDAL JAYANTI 

21 
☼ 06:48 - 17:52 ☽ 11:32 - 01:38 

NAVAMI TILL AUG/22 02:06 
ANURAADHA TILL 14:22 

RK:10:57 - 12:20 
YM:15:06 - 16:29 

DM:09:00 - 09:45, 12:42 - 13:26 
V:20:39 - 22:27 

 28 
☼ 06:39 - 17:56 ☽ 18:07 - 06:34 

POORNIMA TILL 12:18 
SATABHISHA TILL AUG/29 05:43 

RK:10:53 - 12:18 
YM:15:07 - 16:32 

DM:08:55 - 09:40, 12:40 - 13:26 
V:12:14 - 13:54 

VARA LAKSHMI VRATAM 
RAKSHA BANDHAN 
YAJUR UPAKARMA 

S 
A 
T 

1 
☼ 07:07 - 17:39 ☽ 20:16 - 08:31 

ASHAADHA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
TRITIIYA TILL AUG/2 01:37 
SATABHISHA TILL 23:15 

RK:09:45 - 11:04 
YM:13:42 - 15:01 
DM:07:07 - 08:31 

V: AUG/2 05:52 - 07:32 

8 
☼ 07:01 - 17:44 ☽ 02:43 - 12:39 

DASHAMI TILL 16:29 
ROHINI TILL 19:21 

RK:09:42 - 11:02 
YM:13:43 - 15:03 
DM:07:01 - 08:26 

V:11:58 - 13:26 
V: AUG/9 00:27 - 01:54 

MOON:MITHUNA AUG/9 06:18 

15 
☼ 06:54 - 17:48 ☽ 08:13 - 20:38 

TRITIIYA TILL 19:59 
U.PHALGUNI TILL AUG/16 05:55 

RK:09:38 - 10:59 
YM:13:43 - 15:05 
DM:06:54 - 08:21 

V:13:19 - 14:54 
MOON:KANYA 12:04 

🇮🇳 INDIA INDEPENDENCE DAY 
HARIYALI TEEJ 

22 
☼ 06:46 - 17:53 ☽ 12:19 - 02:34 

DASHAMI TILL AUG/23 04:30 
JYESHTHA TILL 17:18 

RK:09:33 - 10:56 
YM:13:43 - 15:06 
DM:06:46 - 08:15 

MOON:DHANUS 17:18 

29 
☼ 06:38 - 17:57 ☽ 19:07 - 07:02 

SHRAVANA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 12:27 

P.BHADRA TILL AUG/30 06:12 
RK:09:28 - 10:53 
YM:13:42 - 15:07 
DM:06:38 - 08:09 

V:12:14 - 13:52 
MOON:MINA AUG/30 00:07 

GAYATRI JAPAM 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

AUGUST 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 SAT ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  AUG/2 01:37:29 SATABHISHA  23:14:59  SHOBHANA  AUG/2 01:52:12 VANIJA 13:23:02 , 
VISHTI  AUG/2 01:37:29, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

2 SUN ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  AUG/3 01:45:31 P.BHADRA   AUG/3 00:06:44 ATIGANDA  AUG/3 00:59:05 BAVA 13:45:03 , 
BALAVA  AUG/3 01:45:31, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

3 MON ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  AUG/4 01:24:28 U.BHADRA   AUG/4 00:30:01 SUKARMAN 23:42:53  KAULAVA 13:38:42 , 
TAITILA  AUG/4 01:24:28, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

4 TUE ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI  AUG/5 00:33:29 REVATI   AUG/5 00:23:46 DHRITI 22:02:41  GARAJA 13:02:45 , 
VANIJA  AUG/5 00:33:29, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

5 WED ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 23:12:33 ASWINI  23:47:48  SHUULA 19:58:15  VISHTI 11:56:42 , 
BAVA 23:12:33 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

6 THU ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 21:22:54 BHARANI  22:43:18  GANDA 17:30:11  BALAVA 10:21:11 , 
KAULAVA 21:22:54 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

7 FRI ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 19:07:11 KRITTIKA  21:12:55  VRIDDHI 14:40:15  TAITILA 08:18:04 , 
GARAJA 19:07:11 , 
VANIJA  AUG/8 05:50:46, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

8 SAT ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 16:29:28 ROHINI  19:20:56  DHRUVA 11:31:20  VISHTI 16:29:28 , 
BAVA  AUG/9 03:04:02, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

9 SUN ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 13:35:14 MRIGASIRA  17:13:07  VYAGHATA 08:07:29 , 
HARSHANA  AUG/10 04:33:49 

BALAVA 13:35:14 , 
KAULAVA  AUG/10 00:03:56, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

10 MON ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 10:31:03 AARDRA  14:56:31  VAJRA  AUG/11 00:56:12 TAITILA 10:31:03 , 
GARAJA 20:57:33 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

11 TUE ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 07:24:26, 
CHATURDASI  AUG/12 04:23:26 

PUNARVASU  12:39:06  SIDDHI 21:21:07  VANIJA 07:24:26 , 
VISHTI 17:52:42 , 
SHAKUNI  AUG/12 04:23:26, 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

12 WED ASHAADHA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA  AUG/13 01:36:26 PUSHYA  10:29:27  VYATIPATA 17:55:19  CHATUSHPAD 14:57:40 , 
NAGAVA  AUG/13 01:36:26, 
KIMSTUGHNA ALLDAY 

13 THU SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 23:11:44 ASLESHA  08:36:17  VARIYAN 14:45:30  KIMSTUGHNA 12:20:48 , 
BAVA 23:11:44 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

14 FRI SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 21:17:04 MAGHA  07:08:03 , 
P.PHALGUNI   AUG/15 06:12:20 

PARIGHA 11:57:59  BALAVA 10:10:11 , 
KAULAVA 21:17:04 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

15 SAT SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 19:59:06 U.PHALGUNI   AUG/16 05:55:09 SHIVA 09:38:14  TAITILA 08:33:08 , 
GARAJA 19:59:06 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

16 SUN SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 19:22:43 HASTA   AUG/17 06:20:16 SIDDHA 07:50:30 , 
SADHYA  AUG/17 06:37:12 

VANIJA 07:35:30 , 
VISHTI 19:22:43 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

17 MON SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 19:30:17 CHITRA  ALLDAY SHUBHA  AUG/18 05:58:31 BAVA 07:20:59 , 
BALAVA 19:30:17 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

18 TUE SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 20:20:50 CHITRA  07:28:21  SHUKLA  AUG/19 05:52:08 KAULAVA 07:50:23 , 
TAITILA 20:20:50 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

19 WED SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 21:49:42 SWAATI  09:16:26  BRAHMA  AUG/20 06:13:11 GARAJA 09:00:55 , 
VANIJA 21:49:42 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

20 THU SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 23:48:35 VISAKHA  11:37:49  AINDRA ALLDAY VISHTI 10:46:02 , 
BAVA 23:48:35 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

21 FRI SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI  AUG/22 02:06:23 ANURAADHA  14:22:34  AINDRA 06:54:34  BALAVA 12:55:53 , 
KAULAVA  AUG/22 02:06:23, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

22 SAT SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI  AUG/23 04:30:33 JYESHTHA  17:18:48  VAIDHRITI 07:47:44  TAITILA 15:18:28 , 
GARAJA  AUG/23 04:30:33, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

23 SUN SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI ALLDAY MOOLA  20:14:15  VISHKAMBHA 08:43:37  VANIJA 17:41:10 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

24 MON SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 06:48:55 P.ASHADHA  22:57:50  PRITI 09:33:36  VISHTI 06:48:55 , 
BAVA 19:52:33 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

25 TUE SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 08:51:03 U.ASHADA   AUG/26 01:20:53 AAYUSHMAN 10:10:25  BALAVA 08:51:03 , 
KAULAVA 21:43:32 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

26 WED SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 10:29:19 SHRAVANA   AUG/27 03:17:38 SAUBHAGYA 10:28:38  TAITILA 10:29:19 , 
GARAJA 23:07:55 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

27 THU SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 11:39:01 DHANISHTA   AUG/28 04:45:09 SHOBHANA 10:24:44  VANIJA 11:39:01 , 
VISHTI  AUG/28 00:02:28, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

28 FRI SHRAVANA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 12:18:13 SATABHISHA   AUG/29 05:42:50 ATIGANDA 09:57:05  BAVA 12:18:13 , 
BALAVA  AUG/29 00:26:22, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

29 SAT SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 12:27:06 P.BHADRA   AUG/30 06:11:52 SUKARMAN 09:05:31  KAULAVA 12:27:06 , 
TAITILA  AUG/30 00:20:38, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

30 SUN SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 12:07:17 U.BHADRA   AUG/31 06:14:28 DHRITI 07:50:59 , 
SHUULA  AUG/31 06:15:10 

GARAJA 12:07:17 , 
VANIJA 23:47:23 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

31 MON SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 11:21:19 REVATI   SEP/1 05:53:26 GANDA  SEP/1 04:20:09 VISHTI 11:21:19 , 
BAVA 22:49:26 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA, RITU:  VASANT SEPTEMBER 2026 SHRAVANA -  BHADRAPADA  

SIMHA - KANYA, AAVANI - PURATTASI 

S 
U 
N 

  6 
☼ 06:28 - 18:02 ☽ 02:45 - 12:38 

DASHAMI TILL 21:59 
AARDRA TILL 22:22 

RK:16:35 - 18:02 
YM:12:15 - 13:42 
DM:16:29 - 17:16 

V:07:50 - 09:19 

13 
☼ 06:19 - 18:06 ☽ 07:09 - 20:24 

DVITIIYA TILL 09:38 
HASTA TILL 15:36 

RK:16:38 - 18:06 
YM:12:13 - 13:41 
DM:16:32 - 17:19 

V:23:52 - SEP/14 01:32 
MOON:TULA SEP/14 03:56 

SAMAVEDA UPAKARMA 

20 
☼ 06:10 - 18:10 ☽ 11:58 - 02:07 

NAVAMI TILL 20:21 
P.ASHADHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:16:40 - 18:10 
YM:12:10 - 13:40 
DM:16:34 - 17:22 

V:14:57 - 16:44 

27 
☼ 06:01 - 18:15 ☽ 18:59 - 05:59 

BHADRAPADA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 23:29 
U.BHADRA TILL 13:37 

RK:16:43 - 18:15 
YM:12:08 - 13:39 
DM:16:37 - 17:26 

V: SEP/28 01:12 - 02:44 
PRATHAMA SHRADDHA 

SHARADDHA PAKSHA BEGINS 

M 
O 
N 

  7 
☼ 06:27 - 18:02 ☽ 03:40 - 13:48 

EKADASI TILL 19:34 
PUNARVASU TILL 20:43 

RK:07:54 - 09:21 
YM:10:48 - 12:15 

DM:12:38 - 13:24, 14:57 - 15:43 
V:09:33 - 11:02 

V: SEP/8 04:12 - 05:42 
MOON:KARKA 15:08 

AJA EKADASI 
SHRAVANA SOMAVARA 

14 
☼ 06:18 - 18:07 ☽ 07:39 - 21:25 

TRITIIYA TILL 09:37 
CHITRA TILL 16:24 

RK:07:46 - 09:15 
YM:10:44 - 12:12 

DM:12:36 - 13:23, 14:58 - 15:45 
V:22:21 - SEP/15 00:02 

GANESH CHATURTHI 
HARITALIKA, 

SWARNA GOWRI VRATAM, 
KEVADA TEEJ 

21 
☼ 06:09 - 18:11 ☽ 12:55 - 02:50 

DASHAMI TILL 22:31 
P.ASHADHA TILL 07:04 

RK:07:39 - 09:09 
YM:10:39 - 12:10 

DM:12:34 - 13:22, 14:58 - 15:46 
V:15:55 - 17:41 

MOON:MAKARA 13:44 

28 
☼ 05:59 - 18:15 ☽ 20:05 - 06:29 

DVITIIYA TILL 21:43 
REVATI TILL 12:46 

RK:07:31 - 09:03 
YM:10:35 - 12:07 

DM:12:32 - 13:21, 14:59 - 15:48 
MOON:MESHA 12:46 

DVITIIYA SHRADDHA 

T 
U 
E 

1 
☼ 06:35 - 17:59 ☽ 22:16 - 08:28 

SHRAVANA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
CHATURTHI TILL 10:12 

ASWINI TILL SEP/2 05:12 
RK:15:08 - 16:33 
YM:09:26 - 10:51 

DM:08:51 - 09:37,23:01 - 23:51 
V: SEP/2 01:18 - 02:52 

8 
☼ 06:26 - 18:03 ☽ 04:27 - 15:00 

DVADASI TILL 17:13 
PUSHYA TILL 19:09 

RK:15:09 - 16:36 
YM:09:20 - 10:47 

DM:08:45 - 09:32,23:00 - 23:49 
EKADASI PARANA: 06:26:00 - 

08:45:28 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

15 
☼ 06:17 - 18:07 ☽ 08:11 - 22:26 

CHATURTHI TILL 10:14 
SWAATI TILL 17:50 

RK:15:10 - 16:38 
YM:09:14 - 10:43 

DM:08:39 - 09:26,22:58 - 23:47 
V:23:55 - SEP/16 01:39 

RUSHI PANCHAMI 

22 
☼ 06:07 - 18:11 ☽ 13:55 - 03:29 

EKADASI TILL SEP/23 00:13 
U.ASHADA TILL 09:36 

RK:15:10 - 16:41 
YM:09:08 - 10:39 

DM:08:32 - 09:20,22:57 - 23:45 
V:13:56 - 15:41 

PARIVARTINI EKADASI 

29 
☼ 05:58 - 18:16 ☽ 21:14 - 07:04 

TRITIIYA TILL 19:40 
ASWINI TILL 11:33 

RK:15:11 - 16:44 
YM:09:02 - 10:35 

DM:08:26 - 09:15,22:56 - 23:43 
V:07:45 - 09:16 
V:20:34 - 22:04 

TRITIIYA SHRADDHA 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

W 
E 
D 

2 
☼ 06:33 - 17:59 ☽ 23:24 - 09:03 

PANCHAMI TILL 08:42 
BHARANI TILL SEP/3 04:12 

RK:12:16 - 13:42 
YM:07:59 - 09:25 
DM:11:53 - 12:39 

V:14:24 - 15:56 
NAAG PANCHAM (GUJARAT) 

RANDHAN CHHATH (GUJARAT) 

9 
☼ 06:24 - 18:04 ☽ 05:07 - 16:09 

TRAYODASI TILL 15:01 
ASLESHA TILL 17:44 

RK:12:14 - 13:41 
YM:07:52 - 09:19 
DM:11:51 - 12:37 

V:07:11 - 08:42 
V: SEP/10 05:09 - 06:40 

MOON:SIMHA 17:44 
MASA SHIVARATRI 

16 
☼ 06:15 - 18:08 ☽ 08:46 - 23:26 

PANCHAMI TILL 11:29 
VISAKHA TILL 19:52 

RK:12:11 - 13:41 
YM:07:44 - 09:13 
DM:11:48 - 12:35 

V: SEP/17 00:17 - 02:03 
MOON:VRISHCHIKA 13:18 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 

23 
☼ 06:06 - 18:12 ☽ 14:55 - 04:03 

DVADASI TILL SEP/24 01:20 
SHRAVANA TILL 11:38 

RK:12:09 - 13:40 
YM:07:37 - 09:07 
DM:11:45 - 12:33 

V:15:53 - 17:34 
MOON:KUMBHA SEP/24 00:26 

EKADASI PARANA:  
06:30:16 - 08:31:30 

VAMANA JAYANTI, KANYA SHRAVANAM 
TN:VENKATESWARA, VEDANTA DESIKAN 

30 
☼ 05:57 - 18:16 ☽ 22:25 - 07:44 

CHATURTHI TILL 17:25 
BHARANI TILL 10:06 

RK:12:07 - 13:39 
YM:07:29 - 09:02 
DM:11:42 - 12:31 

V:21:19 - 22:49 
MOON:VRISHABHA 15:43 

CHATURTHI SHRADDHA 

T 
H 
U 

3 
☼ 06:32 - 18:00 ☽ NA - 09:45 

SHASHTI TILL 06:56 
SAPTAMI TILL SEP/4 04:55 
KRITTIKA TILL SEP/4 02:59 

RK:13:42 - 15:08 
YM:06:32 - 07:58 

DM:10:21 - 11:07, 14:57 - 15:42 
V:15:36 - 17:07 

MOON:VRISHABHA 09:55 
HALA SHASHTI 

SHITALA SATAM 

10 
☼ 06:23 - 18:04 ☽ 05:41 - 17:16 

CHATURDASI TILL 13:03 
MAGHA TILL 16:34 

RK:13:41 - 15:09 
YM:06:23 - 07:51 

DM:10:17 - 11:04, 14:57 - 15:44 
V: SEP/11 00:18 - 01:51 

AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

17 
☼ 06:14 - 18:08 ☽ 09:26 - NA 

SHASHTI TILL 13:18 
ANURAADHA TILL 22:23 

RK:13:40 - 15:10 
YM:06:14 - 07:43 

DM:10:12 - 11:00, 14:58 - 15:45 
V: SEP/18 04:39 - 06:26 

SUN:KANYA 10:19 
PUNYAKALA: 10:18:59 - 16:40:04 

PURATTASI/1 

24 
☼ 06:05 - 18:13 ☽ 15:54 - 04:34 
TRAYODASI TILL SEP/25 01:48 

DHANISHTA TILL 13:04 
RK:13:40 - 15:11 
YM:06:05 - 07:36 

DM:10:07 - 10:56, 14:59 - 15:47 
V:20:31 - 22:10 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

  

F 
R 
I 

4 
☼ 06:31 - 18:01 ☽ 00:34 - 10:34 

ASHTAMI TILL SEP/5 02:43 
ROHINI TILL SEP/5 01:34 

RK:10:49 - 12:16 
YM:15:08 - 16:34 

DM:08:49 - 09:35, 12:39 - 13:25 
V:18:02 - 19:32 

MASA KALASTHAMI 
KRISHNA JAYANTI (JANMASTHAMI) 

SRI JAYANTI, GOKULASTHAMI 
KRISHNA JANMA 23:50 – 00:39 

KRISHNA JAYANTI PARANA  
SEPT 5TH AFTER 6:29 AM 

 11 
☼ 06:22 - 18:05 ☽ 06:12 - 18:20 

AMAVASYA TILL 11:26 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 15:46 

RK:10:45 - 12:13 
YM:15:09 - 16:37 

DM:08:42 - 09:29, 12:37 - 13:24 
V:22:51 - SEP/12 00:26 
MOON:KANYA 21:37 

18 
☼ 06:13 - 18:09 ☽ 10:12 - 00:23 

SAPTAMI TILL 15:31 
JYESHTHA TILL SEP/19 01:14 

RK:10:41 - 12:11 
YM:15:10 - 16:39 

DM:08:36 - 09:24, 12:35 - 13:22 
MOON:DHANUS SEP/19 01:14 

JYESTHA GOWRI PUJA 

25 
☼ 06:03 - 18:13 ☽ 16:55 - 05:02 

CHATURDASI TILL SEP/26 01:37 
SATABHISHA TILL 13:52 

RK:10:37 - 12:08 
YM:15:11 - 16:42 

DM:08:29 - 09:18, 12:33 - 13:21 
V:20:18 - 21:55 

ANANT CHATURDASI 
PURATTASI CHATURDASI 
NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

  

S 
A 
T 

5 
☼ 06:29 - 18:01 ☽ 01:42 - 11:32 

NAVAMI TILL SEP/6 00:24 
MRIGASIRA TILL SEP/6 00:00 

RK:09:22 - 10:49 
YM:13:42 - 15:08 
DM:06:29 - 08:02 

V:06:48 - 08:18 
MOON:MITHUNA 12:48 

12 
☼ 06:20 - 18:05 ☽ 06:41 - 19:23 

BHADRAPADA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 10:16 

U.PHALGUNI TILL 15:25 
RK:09:17 - 10:45 
YM:13:41 - 15:09 
DM:06:20 - 07:54 

V:23:53 - SEP/13 01:29 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA  

11:33:16 - 17:15:57 

19 
☼ 06:11 - 18:10 ☽ 11:03 - 01:18 

ASHTAMI TILL 17:57 
MOOLA TILL SEP/20 04:12 

RK:09:11 - 10:41 
YM:13:40 - 15:10 
DM:06:11 - 07:47 

V: SEP/20 02:24 - 04:12 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

RADHA ASTHAMI 

 26 
☼ 06:02 - 18:14 ☽ 17:56 - 05:30 
POORNIMA TILL SEP/27 00:48 

P.BHADRA TILL 14:01 
RK:09:05 - 10:36 
YM:13:39 - 15:11 
DM:06:02 - 07:40 

V:23:28 - SEP/27 01:02 
MOON:MINA 08:02 

POORNIMA SHRADDHA 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  

01:39:15 - 08:09:30 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

SEPTEMBER 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 TUE SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 10:12:08 ASWINI   SEP/2 05:11:50 VRIDDHI  SEP/2 02:08:09 BALAVA 10:12:08 , 
KAULAVA 21:29:47 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

2 WED SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 08:42:47 BHARANI   SEP/3 04:12:42 DHRUVA 23:41:29  TAITILA 08:42:47 , 
GARAJA 19:51:30 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

3 THU SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 06:56:18, 
SAPTAMI  SEP/4 04:55:38 

KRITTIKA   SEP/4 02:59:01 VYAGHATA 21:02:25  VANIJA 06:56:18 , 
VISHTI 17:57:33 , 
BAVA  SEP/4 04:55:38, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

4 FRI SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI  SEP/5 02:43:47 ROHINI   SEP/5 01:33:53 HARSHANA 18:13:14  BALAVA 15:50:55 , 
KAULAVA  SEP/5 02:43:47, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

5 SAT SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI  SEP/6 00:23:53 MRIGASIRA   SEP/6 00:00:28 VAJRA 15:16:21  TAITILA 13:34:38 , 
GARAJA  SEP/6 00:23:53, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

6 SUN SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 21:59:26 AARDRA  22:22:23  SIDDHI 12:14:24  VANIJA 11:12:00 , 
VISHTI 21:59:26 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

7 MON SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 19:34:21 PUNARVASU  20:43:43  VYATIPATA 09:10:20 , 
VARIYAN  SEP/8 06:07:32 

BAVA 08:46:42 , 
BALAVA 19:34:21 , 
KAULAVA  SEP/8 06:22:58, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

8 TUE SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 17:13:10 PUSHYA  19:09:09  PARIGHA  SEP/9 03:09:51 TAITILA 17:13:10 , 
GARAJA  SEP/9 04:05:37, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

9 WED SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 15:01:00 ASLESHA  17:44:02  SHIVA  SEP/10 00:21:32 VANIJA 15:01:00 , 
VISHTI  SEP/10 02:00:03, 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

10 THU SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 13:03:31 MAGHA  16:34:13  SIDDHA 21:47:09  SHAKUNI 13:03:31 , 
CHATUSHPAD  SEP/11 00:12:08, 
NAGAVA ALLDAY 

11 FRI SHRAVANA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 11:26:41 P.PHALGUNI  15:45:50  SADHYA 19:31:20  NAGAVA 11:26:41 , 
KIMSTUGHNA 22:47:55 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

12 SAT BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 10:16:33 U.PHALGUNI  15:24:54  SHUBHA 17:38:32  BAVA 10:16:33 , 
BALAVA 21:53:15 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

13 SUN BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 09:38:36 HASTA  15:36:39  SHUKLA 16:12:32  KAULAVA 09:38:36 , 
TAITILA 21:33:07 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

14 MON BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 09:37:09 CHITRA  16:24:49  BRAHMA 15:15:54  GARAJA 09:37:09 , 
VANIJA 21:50:55 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

15 TUE BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 10:14:25 SWAATI  17:50:40  AINDRA 14:49:29  VISHTI 10:14:25 , 
BAVA 22:47:27 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

16 WED BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 11:29:35 VISAKHA  19:52:09  VAIDHRITI 14:51:49  BALAVA 11:29:35 , 
KAULAVA  SEP/17 00:20:06, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

17 THU BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 13:18:04 ANURAADHA  22:23:17  VISHKAMBHA 15:18:52  TAITILA 13:18:04 , 
GARAJA  SEP/18 02:22:16, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

18 FRI BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 15:31:16 JYESHTHA   SEP/19 01:14:19 PRITI 16:03:56  VANIJA 15:31:16 , 
VISHTI  SEP/19 04:43:28, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

19 SAT BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 17:57:09 MOOLA   SEP/20 04:12:35 AAYUSHMAN 16:58:17  BAVA 17:57:09 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

20 SUN BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 20:21:43 P.ASHADHA  ALLDAY SAUBHAGYA 17:51:55  BALAVA 07:10:29 , 
KAULAVA 20:21:43 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

21 MON BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 22:31:05 P.ASHADHA  07:04:16  SHOBHANA 18:34:55  TAITILA 09:29:06 , 
GARAJA 22:31:05 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

22 TUE BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI  SEP/23 00:13:28 U.ASHADA  09:36:24  ATIGANDA 18:58:32  VANIJA 11:26:15 , 
VISHTI  SEP/23 00:13:28, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

23 WED BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI  SEP/24 01:20:41 SHRAVANA  11:38:44  SUKARMAN 18:56:09  BAVA 12:51:50 , 
BALAVA  SEP/24 01:20:41, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

24 THU BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  SEP/25 01:48:37 DHANISHTA  13:04:46  DHRITI 18:23:51  KAULAVA 13:39:40 , 
TAITILA  SEP/25 01:48:37, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

25 FRI BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI  SEP/26 01:37:00 SATABHISHA  13:52:03  SHUULA 17:20:22  GARAJA 13:47:38 , 
VANIJA  SEP/26 01:37:00, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

26 SAT BHADRAPADA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA  SEP/27 00:48:44 P.BHADRA  14:01:43  GANDA 15:46:50  VISHTI 13:17:10 , 
BAVA  SEP/27 00:48:44, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

27 SUN BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 23:28:52 U.BHADRA  13:37:45  VRIDDHI 13:46:19  BALAVA 12:12:22 , 
KAULAVA 23:28:52 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

28 MON BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 21:43:47 REVATI  12:45:58  DHRUVA 11:23:10  TAITILA 10:39:03 , 
GARAJA 21:43:47 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

29 TUE BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 19:40:24 ASWINI  11:33:11  VYAGHATA 08:42:31 , 
HARSHANA  SEP/30 05:49:41 

VANIJA 08:43:57 , 
VISHTI 19:40:24 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

30 WED BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 17:25:32 BHARANI  10:06:25  VAJRA  OCT/1 02:49:51 BAVA 06:34:00 , 
BALAVA 17:25:32 , 
KAULAVA  OCT/1 04:15:46, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA, RITU:  VASANT - GRISHMA OCTOBER 2026 BHADRAPADA -  ASHWIN (AASHVAYUJA) 

KANYA - TULA, PURATTASI - AIPPASI 

S 
U 
N 

  4 
☼ 05:52 - 18:19 ☽ 01:37 - 11:39 

ASHTAMI TILL 08:22 
PUNARVASU TILL OCT/5 02:43 

RK:16:46 - 18:19 
YM:12:05 - 13:39 
DM:16:39 - 17:29 

V:15:21 - 16:52 
MOON:KARKA 21:01 

NAVAMI SHRADDHA 

11 
☼ 05:43 - 18:24 ☽ 05:38 - 19:11 

AASHVAYUJA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL OCT/12 00:01 

CHITRA TILL OCT/12 01:02 
RK:16:49 - 18:24 
YM:12:03 - 13:38 
DM:16:42 - 17:33 

V:08:29 - 10:08 
MOON:TULA 12:33 

SHARAD NAVARATRI BEGIN 

18 
☼ 05:35 - 18:29 ☽ 10:44 - 00:45 

SAPTAMI TILL 10:58 
P.ASHADHA TILL 15:18 

RK:16:52 - 18:29 
YM:12:02 - 13:39 
DM:16:46 - 17:37 

V: OCT/19 00:15 - 02:02 
MOON:MAKARA 22:02 

SARASVATI BALIDAN 
AIPPASI/1 

25 
☼ 05:27 - 18:34 ☽ 17:47 - 04:27 

CHATURDASI TILL 14:26 
REVATI TILL 21:51 

RK:16:56 - 18:34 
YM:12:01 - 13:39 
DM:16:49 - 17:42 

V:10:26 - 11:58 
MOON:MESHA 21:51 

SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 
SHARAD POORNIMA, KOJAGIRI 

AIPPASI POORNIMA 
SIVA ANNABHISHEKAM 

M 
O 
N 

  5 
☼ 05:50 - 18:20 ☽ 02:25 - 12:49 

NAVAMI TILL 06:24 
DASHAMI TILL OCT/6 04:37 
PUSHYA TILL OCT/6 01:39 

RK:07:24 - 08:58 
YM:10:31 - 12:05 

DM:12:30 - 13:20, 15:00 - 15:50 
V:10:22 - 11:53 

DASHAMI SHRADDHA 

12 
☼ 05:42 - 18:25 ☽ 06:09 - 20:12 

DVITIIYA TILL OCT/13 00:43 
SWAATI TILL OCT/13 02:22 

RK:07:17 - 08:52 
YM:10:28 - 12:03 

DM:12:29 - 13:19, 15:01 - 15:52 
V:06:56 - 08:38 

19 
☼ 05:33 - 18:30 ☽ 11:42 - 01:25 

ASHTAMI TILL 13:22 
U.ASHADA TILL 18:08 

RK:07:10 - 08:47 
YM:10:25 - 12:02 

DM:12:27 - 13:19, 15:03 - 15:54 
V:22:32 - OCT/20 00:17 

DURGA ASTHAMI 
DURGA NAVAMII PUJA 
SARASVATI VISARJAN 

 26 
☼ 05:26 - 18:35 ☽ 18:56 - 05:00 

POORNIMA TILL 12:11 
ASWINI TILL 20:11 

RK:07:05 - 08:43 
YM:10:22 - 12:01 

DM:12:27 - 13:19, 15:05 - 15:57 
V:16:27 - 17:57 

V: OCT/27 04:58 - 06:26 
VALMIKI JAYANTI 

SHUKRA MODHYAMI/ASTHA ENDS 

T 
U 
E 

  6 
☼ 05:49 - 18:20 ☽ 03:06 - 13:57 

EKADASI TILL OCT/7 03:04 
ASLESHA TILL OCT/7 00:47 

RK:15:13 - 16:46 
YM:08:57 - 10:31 

DM:08:19 - 09:09,22:55 - 23:41 
V:13:59 - 15:32 

MOON:SIMHA OCT/7 00:47 
EKADASI SHRADDHA 

INDIRA EKADASI 

13 
☼ 05:40 - 18:25 ☽ 06:43 - 21:12 

TRITIIYA TILL OCT/14 01:58 
VISAKHA TILL OCT/14 04:12 

RK:15:14 - 16:50 
YM:08:52 - 10:27 

DM:08:13 - 09:04,22:55 - 23:40 
V:08:23 - 10:07 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 21:42 

20 
☼ 05:32 - 18:30 ☽ 12:41 - 02:00 

NAVAMI TILL 15:20 
SHRAVANA TILL 20:31 

RK:15:16 - 16:53 
YM:08:47 - 10:24 

DM:08:08 - 09:00,22:55 - 23:39 
V: OCT/21 00:49 - 02:32 

MAHA NAVAMI BALIDAN 
VIJAYA DASHAMI, DUSSERA 

SHUKRA MODHYAMI/ASTHA BEGINS 
VENKATESWARA JAYANTI 

27 
☼ 05:25 - 18:36 ☽ 20:08 - 05:38 

AASHVAYUJA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 09:31 

BHARANI TILL 18:09 
RK:15:18 - 16:57 
YM:08:43 - 10:22 

DM:08:03 - 08:56,22:55 - 23:38 
V: OCT/28 05:02 - 06:29 

MOON:VRISHABHA 23:36 

W 
E 
D 

  7 
☼ 05:48 - 18:21 ☽ 03:41 - 15:03 

DVADASI TILL OCT/8 01:46 
MAGHA TILL OCT/8 00:10 

RK:12:04 - 13:39 
YM:07:22 - 08:56 
DM:11:39 - 12:30 

V:12:28 - 14:02 
DVADASI SHRADDHA 

EKADASI PARANA: AFTER 
13:20:06 

VAISHNAVA EKADASI 🚩 

14 
☼ 05:39 - 18:26 ☽ 07:22 - 22:12 
CHATURTHI TILL OCT/15 03:43 

ANURAADHA TILL ALLDAY 
RK:12:03 - 13:38 
YM:07:15 - 08:51 
DM:11:37 - 12:28 

V:08:36 - 10:21 
SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

21 
☼ 05:31 - 18:31 ☽ 13:39 - 02:31 

DASHAMI TILL 16:42 
DHANISHTA TILL 22:17 

RK:12:01 - 13:39 
YM:07:09 - 08:46 
DM:11:35 - 12:27 

MOON:KUMBHA 09:30 
VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  

18:54:16 - OCT 22ND 02:20:44 

28 
☼ 05:24 - 18:37 ☽ 21:20 - 06:24 

DVITIIYA TILL 06:37 
TRITIIYA TILL OCT/29 03:37 

KRITTIKA TILL 15:55 
RK:12:00 - 13:39 
YM:07:03 - 08:42 
DM:11:34 - 12:27 

T 
H 
U 

1 
☼ 05:55 - 18:17 ☽ 23:34 - 08:31 

BHADRAPADA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PANCHAMI TILL 15:05 

KRITTIKA TILL 08:32 
RK:13:39 - 15:12 
YM:05:55 - 07:28 

DM:10:03 - 10:52, 14:59 - 15:49 
V:23:28 - OCT/2 00:58 
PANCHAMI SHRADDHA 

SHASHTI SHRADDHA 

8 
☼ 05:47 - 18:22 ☽ 04:12 - 16:07 
TRAYODASI TILL OCT/9 00:46 

P.PHALGUNI TILL 23:50 
RK:13:39 - 15:13 
YM:05:47 - 07:21 

DM:09:58 - 10:49, 15:00 - 15:51 
V:08:03 - 09:38 

TRAYODASI SHRADDHA 
VAISHNAVA EKADASI PARANA: 

05:46:52 - 08:17:55 
VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 05:49:20 - 

11:35:03 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

15 
☼ 05:38 - 18:27 ☽ 08:05 - 23:07 

PANCHAMI TILL ALLDAY 
ANURAADHA TILL 06:32 

RK:13:38 - 15:15 
YM:05:38 - 07:14 

DM:09:54 - 10:45, 15:02 - 15:53 
V:12:47 - 14:34 

LALITHA PANCHAMI 

22 
☼ 05:30 - 18:32 ☽ 14:39 - 03:01 

EKADASI TILL 17:18 
SATABHISHA TILL 23:18 

RK:13:39 - 15:17 
YM:05:30 - 07:08 

DM:09:51 - 10:43, 15:03 - 15:56 
V:05:48 - 07:28 

PASANKUSA EKADASI 

29 
☼ 05:23 - 18:38 ☽ 22:29 - 07:19 
CHATURTHI TILL OCT/30 00:40 

ROHINI TILL 13:41 
RK:13:40 - 15:19 
YM:05:23 - 07:02 

DM:09:48 - 10:41, 15:06 - 15:59 
V:06:26 - 07:53 
V:18:47 - 20:15 

MOON:MITHUNA OCT/30 00:36 
SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

KARWA CHOWTH 

F 
R 
I 

2 
☼ 05:54 - 18:18 ☽ NA - 09:27 

SHASHTI TILL 12:45 
ROHINI TILL 06:57 

MRIGASIRA TILL OCT/3 05:24 
RK:10:33 - 12:06 
YM:15:12 - 16:45 

DM:08:23 - 09:12, 12:31 - 13:20 
V:12:11 - 13:41 

MOON:MITHUNA 18:10 
SAPTAMI SHRADDHA 

9 
☼ 05:45 - 18:22 ☽ 04:41 - 17:09 

CHATURDASI TILL OCT/10 00:06 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 23:49 

RK:10:29 - 12:04 
YM:15:13 - 16:48 

DM:08:17 - 09:07, 12:29 - 13:20 
V:07:01 - 08:37 

MOON:KANYA 05:47 
CHATURDASI SHRADDHA 

MASA SHIVARATRI 

16 
☼ 05:37 - 18:27 ☽ 08:54 - 23:59 

PANCHAMI TILL 05:55 
JYESHTHA TILL 09:17 

RK:10:26 - 12:02 
YM:15:15 - 16:51 

DM:08:11 - 09:02, 12:28 - 13:19 
MOON:DHANUS 09:17 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 
SARASVATI AHVAHAN 

23 
☼ 05:29 - 18:33 ☽ 15:39 - 03:29 

DVADASI TILL 17:06 
P.BHADRA TILL 23:32 

RK:10:23 - 12:01 
YM:15:17 - 16:55 

DM:08:06 - 08:58, 12:27 - 13:19 
V:05:46 - 07:23 

MOON:MINA 17:33 
EKADASI PARANA: 05:29:23 - 

08:06:07 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

30 
☼ 05:22 - 18:38 ☽ 23:31 - 08:22 

PANCHAMI TILL 21:55 
MRIGASIRA TILL 11:34 

RK:10:21 - 12:00 
YM:15:19 - 16:59 

DM:08:01 - 08:54, 12:27 - 13:20 
V:19:18 - 20:47 

S 
A 
T 

3 
☼ 05:53 - 18:18 ☽ 00:39 - 10:30 

SAPTAMI TILL 10:30 
AARDRA TILL OCT/4 03:59 

RK:08:59 - 10:32 
YM:13:39 - 15:12 
DM:05:53 - 07:32 

V:13:18 - 14:49 
ASHTAMI SHRADDHA  

MADHYAMASTHAMI 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

JITIYA VRATAM 

 10 
☼ 05:44 - 18:23 ☽ 05:09 - 18:10 

AMAVASYA TILL 23:49 
HASTA TILL OCT/11 00:12 

RK:08:54 - 10:29 
YM:13:38 - 15:13 
DM:05:44 - 07:25 

V:08:21 - 09:59 
AMAVASYA SHRADDHA 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

SHARADDHA PAKSHA ENDS 

17 
☼ 05:36 - 18:28 ☽ 09:47 - NA 

SHASHTI TILL 08:24 
MOOLA TILL 12:16 

RK:08:49 - 10:25 
YM:13:38 - 15:15 
DM:05:36 - 07:19 

V:10:28 - 12:16 
V:23:05 - OCT/18 00:53 

SUN:TULA 22:18 
PUNYAKALA: 12:02:17 - 18:28:32 

SARASVATI PUJA 

24 
☼ 05:28 - 18:34 ☽ 16:41 - 03:57 

TRAYODASI TILL 16:07 
U.BHADRA TILL 23:01 

RK:08:44 - 10:23 
YM:13:39 - 15:17 
DM:05:28 - 07:13 

V:08:56 - 10:30 

31 
☼ 05:21 - 18:39 ☽ NA - 09:31 

SHASHTI TILL 19:27 
AARDRA TILL 09:41 

RK:08:41 - 10:20 
YM:13:40 - 15:20 
DM:05:21 - 07:08 

V:20:55 - 22:25 
MOON:KARKA NOV/1 02:30 

GURU IN SIMHA 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN. 

  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

OCTOBER 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 THU BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 15:05:24 KRITTIKA  08:32:22  SIDDHI 23:47:38  TAITILA 15:05:24 , 
GARAJA  OCT/2 01:55:06, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

2 FRI BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 12:45:24 ROHINI  06:56:52 , 
MRIGASIRA   OCT/3 05:24:40 

VYATIPATA 20:46:58  VANIJA 12:45:24 , 
VISHTI 23:36:50 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

3 SAT BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 10:29:50 AARDRA   OCT/4 03:59:21 VARIYAN 17:50:53  BAVA 10:29:50 , 
BALAVA 21:24:45 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

4 SUN BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 08:21:54 PUNARVASU   OCT/5 02:43:30 PARIGHA 15:01:38  KAULAVA 08:21:54 , 
TAITILA 19:21:34 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

5 MON BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 06:23:58, 
DASHAMI  OCT/6 04:37:43 

PUSHYA   OCT/6 01:38:56 SHIVA 12:20:50  GARAJA 06:23:58 , 
VANIJA 17:29:17 , 
VISHTI  OCT/6 04:37:43, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

6 TUE BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI  OCT/7 03:04:43 ASLESHA   OCT/7 00:47:13 SIDDHA 09:49:45  BAVA 15:49:28 , 
BALAVA  OCT/7 03:04:43, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

7 WED BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI  OCT/8 01:46:46 MAGHA   OCT/8 00:10:05 SADHYA 07:29:31 , 
SHUBHA  OCT/8 05:21:33 

KAULAVA 14:23:44 , 
TAITILA  OCT/8 01:46:46, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

8 THU BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  OCT/9 00:46:10 P.PHALGUNI  23:49:50  SHUKLA  OCT/9 03:27:41 GARAJA 13:14:07 , 
VANIJA  OCT/9 00:46:10, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

9 FRI BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI  OCT/10 00:05:59 U.PHALGUNI  23:49:24  BRAHMA  OCT/10 01:50:11 VISHTI 12:23:19 , 
SHAKUNI  OCT/10 00:05:59, 
CHATUSHPAD ALLDAY 

10 SAT BHADRAPADA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 23:49:46 HASTA   OCT/11 00:12:19 AINDRA  OCT/11 00:31:41 CHATUSHPAD 11:54:39 , 
NAGAVA 23:49:46 , 
KIMSTUGHNA ALLDAY 

11 SUN AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA  OCT/12 00:01:13 CHITRA   OCT/12 01:02:10 VAIDHRITI 23:34:47  KIMSTUGHNA 11:51:49 , 
BAVA  OCT/12 00:01:13, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

12 MON AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA  OCT/13 00:43:26 SWAATI   OCT/13 02:21:50 VISHKAMBHA 23:01:35  BALAVA 12:18:20 , 
KAULAVA  OCT/13 00:43:26, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

13 TUE AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA  OCT/14 01:57:55 VISAKHA   OCT/14 04:12:33 PRITI 22:53:03  TAITILA 13:16:38 , 
GARAJA  OCT/14 01:57:55, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

14 WED AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  OCT/15 03:43:30 ANURAADHA  ALLDAY AAYUSHMAN 23:08:20  VANIJA 14:47:02 , 
VISHTI  OCT/15 03:43:30, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

15 THU AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI ALLDAY ANURAADHA  06:32:45  SAUBHAGYA 23:44:14  BAVA 16:46:36 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

16 FRI AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 05:55:21 JYESHTHA  09:17:12  SHOBHANA  OCT/17 00:34:53 BALAVA 05:55:21 , 
KAULAVA 19:08:29 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

17 SAT AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 08:24:31 MOOLA  12:16:41  ATIGANDA  OCT/18 01:31:56 TAITILA 08:24:31 , 
GARAJA 21:41:45 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

18 SUN AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 10:58:20 P.ASHADHA  15:18:32  SUKARMAN  OCT/19 02:25:18 VANIJA 10:58:20 , 
VISHTI  OCT/19 00:12:22, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

19 MON AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 13:21:57 U.ASHADA  18:08:15  DHRITI  OCT/20 03:04:19 BAVA 13:21:57 , 
BALAVA  OCT/20 02:25:15, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

20 TUE AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 15:20:37 SHRAVANA  20:31:45  SHUULA  OCT/21 03:19:12 KAULAVA 15:20:37 , 
TAITILA  OCT/21 04:06:36, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

21 WED AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 16:42:04 DHANISHTA  22:17:37  GANDA  OCT/22 03:02:19 GARAJA 16:42:04 , 
VANIJA  OCT/22 05:06:08, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

22 THU AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 17:18:16 SATABHISHA  23:18:41  VRIDDHI  OCT/23 02:09:00 VISHTI 17:18:16 , 
BAVA  OCT/23 05:18:15, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

23 FRI AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 17:06:07 P.BHADRA  23:32:40  DHRUVA  OCT/24 00:37:51 BALAVA 17:06:07 , 
KAULAVA  OCT/24 04:42:13, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

24 SAT AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 16:07:05 U.BHADRA  23:01:46  VYAGHATA 22:30:34  TAITILA 16:07:05 , 
GARAJA  OCT/25 03:21:29, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

25 SUN AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 14:26:19 REVATI  21:51:47  HARSHANA 19:51:22  VANIJA 14:26:19 , 
VISHTI  OCT/26 01:22:37, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

26 MON AASHVAYUJA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 12:11:30 ASWINI  20:10:57  VAJRA 16:46:18  BAVA 12:11:30 , 
BALAVA 22:54:10 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

27 TUE AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 09:31:49 BHARANI  18:08:54  SIDDHI 13:22:36  KAULAVA 09:31:49 , 
TAITILA 20:05:43 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

28 WED AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 06:37:05, 
TRITIIYA  OCT/29 03:36:55 

KRITTIKA  15:55:45  VYATIPATA 09:47:56  GARAJA 06:37:05 , 
VANIJA 17:07:05 , 
VISHTI  OCT/29 03:36:55, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

29 THU AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI  OCT/30 00:40:20 ROHINI  13:41:13  VARIYAN 06:09:55 , 
PARIGHA  OCT/30 02:35:35 

BAVA 14:07:40 , 
BALAVA  OCT/30 00:40:20, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

30 FRI AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 21:55:07 MRIGASIRA  11:34:06  SHIVA 23:11:01  KAULAVA 11:15:52 , 
TAITILA 21:55:07 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

31 SAT AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 19:27:30 AARDRA  09:41:41  SIDDHA 20:00:57  GARAJA 08:38:47 , 
VANIJA 19:27:30 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA, RITU:  GRISHMA NOVEMBER 2026 ASHWIN (AASHVAYUJA) - KARTHIKA  

TULA - VRISCHIKA, AIPPASI - KARTHIKAI 

S 
U 
N 

1 
☼ 05:20 - 18:40 ☽ 00:23 - 10:41 

AASHVAYUJA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
SAPTAMI TILL 17:22 

PUNARVASU TILL 08:09 
RK:17:00 - 18:40 
YM:12:00 - 13:40 
DM:16:53 - 17:47 

V:15:46 - 17:17 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

AHOI ASTHAMI 

8 
☼ 05:14 - 18:46 ☽ 04:09 - 18:00 

CHATURDASI TILL 13:58 
CHITRA TILL 08:22 

RK:17:05 - 18:46 
YM:12:00 - 13:42 
DM:16:58 - 17:52 

V:14:19 - 16:01 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

🪔 NARAKA CHATURDASI, KEDAR VRATA 
🪔 DEEPAWALI, ULKA DARSHAN 

ABHYANG SNANA MUHURTHA  
4:10 AM – 5:14 AM 

DEEPAWALI LAKSHMI PUJA 
19:26:05 – 20:51:56 

15 
☼ 05:10 - 18:52 ☽ 09:32 - 23:57 

SHASHTI TILL NOV/16 04:31 
U.ASHADA TILL NOV/16 01:58 

RK:17:09 - 18:52 
YM:12:01 - 13:44 
DM:17:03 - 17:57 

V:07:55 - 09:43 
MOON:MAKARA 05:41 

SKANDA SHASHTI 
SOORA SAMHARAM 

CHHATH 

22 
☼ 05:07 - 18:59 ☽ 16:32 - 02:54 

DVADASI TILL 07:26 
REVATI TILL 08:24 

RK:17:15 - 18:59 
YM:12:03 - 13:47 
DM:17:08 - 18:03 

V: NOV/23 03:02 - 04:31 
MOON:MESHA 08:24 
EKADASI PARANA:  
05:06:56 - 07:26:41 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 
TULSI KALYANAM, TULSI VIVAH 

KSHEERABDI DVADASI 

29 
☼ 05:05 - 19:05 ☽ 23:43 - 09:39 

PANCHAMI TILL 06:27 
SHASHTI TILL NOV/30 04:16 

PUSHYA TILL 13:29 
RK:17:20 - 19:05 
YM:12:05 - 13:50 
DM:17:13 - 18:09 

V: NOV/30 01:36 - 03:07 

M 
O 
N 

2 
☼ 05:19 - 18:41 ☽ 01:06 - 11:50 

ASHTAMI TILL 15:40 
PUSHYA TILL 07:00 

RK:07:00 - 08:40 
YM:10:20 - 12:00 

DM:12:27 - 13:20, 15:07 - 16:01 
V:19:24 - 20:57 

VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA 21:35:42 - 
NOV 3RD 04:20:33 

 9 
☼ 05:14 - 18:47 ☽ 04:42 - 19:01 

AMAVASYA TILL 15:01 
SWAATI TILL 09:53 

RK:06:55 - 08:37 
YM:10:19 - 12:00 

DM:12:27 - 13:22, 15:10 - 16:04 
V:15:56 - 17:40 

16 
☼ 05:09 - 18:53 ☽ 10:29 - NA 

SAPTAMI TILL ALLDAY 
SHRAVANA TILL NOV/17 04:46 

RK:06:52 - 08:35 
YM:10:18 - 12:01 

DM:12:29 - 13:24, 15:13 - 16:08 
V:06:26 - 08:13 

SUN:VRISHCHIKA 22:09 
PUNYAKALA: 12:01:36 - 18:53:32 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA  
10:18:51 - 19:50:32 
KARTIKA SOMAVARA 

23 
☼ 05:06 - 18:59 ☽ 17:42 - 03:29 

TRAYODASI TILL 05:07 
CHATURDASI TILL NOV/24 02:12 

ASWINI TILL 06:45 
BHARANI TILL NOV/24 04:31 

RK:06:50 - 08:35 
YM:10:19 - 12:03 

DM:12:31 - 13:26, 15:17 - 16:13 
V:15:28 - 16:55 

KARTIKA SOMAVARA 

30 
☼ 05:05 - 19:06 ☽ NA - 10:48 

SAPTAMI TILL DEC/1 02:42 
ASLESHA TILL 12:12 

RK:06:50 - 08:35 
YM:10:20 - 12:05 

DM:12:33 - 13:29, 15:21 - 16:17 
V:23:51 - DEC/1 01:24 
MOON:SIMHA 12:12 

KARTIKA SOMAVARA 

T 
U 
E 

3 
☼ 05:18 - 18:42 ☽ 01:43 - 12:56 

NAVAMI TILL 14:24 
ASLESHA TILL 06:16 

RK:15:21 - 17:01 
YM:08:39 - 10:20 

DM:07:59 - 08:53,22:56 - 23:38 
V:18:06 - 19:40 

MOON:SIMHA 06:16 

10 
☼ 05:13 - 18:48 ☽ 05:19 - 20:01 

KARTIKA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 16:30 

VISAKHA TILL 11:49 
RK:15:24 - 17:06 
YM:08:37 - 10:19 

DM:07:56 - 08:50,22:58 - 23:39 
V:16:12 - 17:57 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 05:18 
GUJARATI NEW YEAR, ANNAKOT 

BALI PRATIPADA, GOWARDHAN PUJA 
SKANDA SHASHTI PUJA BEGINS 

17 
☼ 05:09 - 18:54 ☽ 11:27 - 00:30 

SAPTAMI TILL 06:49 
DHANISHTA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:15:28 - 17:11 
YM:08:35 - 10:18 

DM:07:54 - 08:49,23:00 - 23:41 
V:09:09 - 10:54 

MOON:KUMBHA 18:00 
KARTIKAI/1 

AYYAPPA MANDALA PUJA BEGINS 

 24 
☼ 05:06 - 19:00 ☽ 18:56 - 04:12 

POORNIMA TILL 22:53 
KRITTIKA TILL NOV/25 01:54 

RK:15:32 - 17:16 
YM:08:35 - 10:19 

DM:07:53 - 08:48,23:02 - 23:43 
V:15:13 - 16:38 

MOON:VRISHABHA 09:54 
SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 

DEV DIWALI, KARTIKAI DEEPAM 
KARTIKA DEEPOTSAVAM  

TRIPURA DEEPAM 

  

W 
E 
D 

4 
☼ 05:18 - 18:43 ☽ 02:14 - 13:59 

DASHAMI TILL 13:33 
MAGHA TILL 05:56 

RK:12:00 - 13:41 
YM:06:58 - 08:39 
DM:11:33 - 12:27 

V:13:57 - 15:33 

11 
☼ 05:12 - 18:49 ☽ 06:00 - 20:58 

DVITIIYA TILL 18:23 
ANURAADHA TILL 14:07 

RK:12:01 - 13:43 
YM:06:54 - 08:36 
DM:11:33 - 12:28 

V:20:21 - 22:08 
YAMA DVITIYA, BHAIYA DUJ 

CHITRA GUPTA, DAWAT PUJA 

18 
☼ 05:08 - 18:55 ☽ 12:25 - 00:59 

ASHTAMI TILL 08:35 
DHANISHTA TILL 07:04 

RK:12:02 - 13:45 
YM:06:52 - 08:35 
DM:11:34 - 12:29 

V:14:45 - 16:27 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

GOPASTHAMI 
AKSHAY NAVAMI 

25 
☼ 05:06 - 19:01 ☽ 20:09 - 05:03 
KARTIKA KRISHNA PAKSHA 

PRATHAMA TILL 19:20 
ROHINI TILL 23:06 

RK:12:03 - 13:48 
YM:06:50 - 08:35 
DM:11:36 - 12:31 

V:16:02 - 17:27 
V: NOV/26 04:02 - 05:27 

  

T 
H 
U 

5 
☼ 05:17 - 18:43 ☽ 02:44 - 15:00 

EKADASI TILL 13:06 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 05:59 

RK:13:41 - 15:22 
YM:05:17 - 06:58 

DM:09:46 - 10:39, 15:08 - 16:02 
V:13:19 - 14:57 

MOON:KANYA 12:04 
RAMA EKADASI 

GOVATSA DWADASHI 
VASU BAARAS, VAAG BARAS 

12 
☼ 05:12 - 18:50 ☽ 06:47 - 21:51 

TRITIIYA TILL 20:39 
JYESHTHA TILL 16:48 

RK:13:43 - 15:25 
YM:05:12 - 06:54 

DM:09:44 - 10:39, 15:11 - 16:06 
MOON:DHANUS 16:48 

19 
☼ 05:08 - 18:56 ☽ 13:23 - 01:27 

NAVAMI TILL 09:36 
SATABHISHA TILL 08:40 

RK:13:45 - 15:29 
YM:05:08 - 06:51 

DM:09:44 - 10:39, 15:15 - 16:10 
V:15:16 - 16:55 

MOON:MINA NOV/20 03:19 

26 
☼ 05:05 - 19:02 ☽ 21:17 - 06:04 

DVITIIYA TILL 15:45 
MRIGASIRA TILL 20:16 

RK:13:48 - 15:33 
YM:05:05 - 06:50 

DM:09:44 - 10:40, 15:19 - 16:15 
V: NOV/27 03:45 - 05:10 
MOON:MITHUNA 09:40 

  

F 
R 
I 

6 
☼ 05:16 - 18:44 ☽ 03:11 - 16:00 

DVADASI TILL 13:01 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 06:25 

RK:10:19 - 12:00 
YM:15:22 - 17:03 

DM:07:58 - 08:52, 12:27 - 13:21 
V:15:06 - 16:45 

EKADASI PARANA: 05:16:19 - 
07:57:59 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 
DHANTERAS, YAMA DEEPA DANA BEGINS 

LAKSHMI PUJA 19:34 – 20:50 

13 
☼ 05:11 - 18:50 ☽ 07:39 - 22:39 

CHATURTHI TILL 23:12 
MOOLA TILL 19:46 

RK:10:18 - 12:01 
YM:15:26 - 17:08 

DM:07:55 - 08:50, 12:28 - 13:23 
V:17:59 - 19:46 

SHUKLA CHATURTHI 
NAGULA CHAVITHI 

20 
☼ 05:07 - 18:57 ☽ 14:22 - 01:54 

DASHAMI TILL 09:46 
P.BHADRA TILL 09:26 

RK:10:18 - 12:02 
YM:15:29 - 17:13 

DM:07:53 - 08:49, 12:30 - 13:25 
V:19:00 - 20:35 

27 
☼ 05:05 - 19:03 ☽ 22:15 - 07:14 

TRITIIYA TILL 12:18 
AARDRA TILL 17:38 

RK:10:19 - 12:04 
YM:15:34 - 17:18 

DM:07:53 - 08:49, 12:32 - 13:28 
V: NOV/28 04:29 - 05:56 

SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 

  

S 
A 
T 

7 
☼ 05:15 - 18:45 ☽ 03:40 - 17:00 

TRAYODASI TILL 13:18 
HASTA TILL 07:13 

RK:08:38 - 10:19 
YM:13:41 - 15:23 
DM:05:15 - 07:03 

V:15:36 - 17:16 
MOON:TULA 19:44 

MASA SHIVARATRI 
KALI CHUDASH 

HANUMAN JAYANTI (HINDI BELT) 

14 
☼ 05:10 - 18:51 ☽ 08:35 - 23:21 
PANCHAMI TILL NOV/15 01:54 

P.ASHADHA TILL 22:54 
RK:08:36 - 10:18 
YM:13:44 - 15:26 
DM:05:10 - 07:00 

V:06:37 - 08:26 
LABH PANCHAMI 

21 
☼ 05:07 - 18:58 ☽ 15:25 - 02:23 

EKADASI TILL 09:01 
U.BHADRA TILL 09:20 

RK:08:35 - 10:18 
YM:13:46 - 15:30 
DM:05:07 - 06:58 

V:20:52 - 22:24 
DEV UTHANA EKADASI 

GURUVAYOOR EKADASI 

28 
☼ 05:05 - 19:04 ☽ 23:03 - 08:27 

CHATURTHI TILL 09:10 
PUNARVASU TILL 15:20 

RK:08:35 - 10:20 
YM:13:49 - 15:34 
DM:05:05 - 06:57 

V:22:43 - NOV/29 00:11 
MOON:KARKA 09:52 

VAIDHRUTI MAHAPATA  
19:12:09 - NOV 29TH 03:55:21 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN.  



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

NOVEMBER 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 SUN AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 17:21:52 PUNARVASU  08:09:19  SADHYA 17:08:41  VISHTI 06:21:44 , 
BAVA 17:21:52 , 
BALAVA  NOV/2 04:28:08, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

2 MON AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 15:40:41 PUSHYA  07:00:19  SHUBHA 14:36:00  KAULAVA 15:40:41 , 
TAITILA  NOV/3 02:59:34, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

3 TUE AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI 14:24:43 ASLESHA  06:16:01  SHUKLA 12:23:21  GARAJA 14:24:43 , 
VANIJA  NOV/4 01:56:04, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

4 WED AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI 13:33:28 MAGHA  05:56:12  BRAHMA 10:30:16  VISHTI 13:33:28 , 
BAVA  NOV/5 01:16:46, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

5 THU AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI 13:05:50 P.PHALGUNI  05:59:47  AINDRA 08:55:46  BALAVA 13:05:50 , 
KAULAVA  NOV/6 01:00:33, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

6 FRI AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI 13:00:50 U.PHALGUNI  06:25:36  VAIDHRITI 07:38:58  TAITILA 13:00:50 , 
GARAJA  NOV/7 01:06:40, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

7 SAT AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 13:18:05 HASTA  07:12:58  VISHKAMBHA 06:39:21  VANIJA 13:18:05 , 
VISHTI  NOV/8 01:35:11, 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

8 SUN AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 13:58:04 CHITRA  08:22:04  PRITI 05:56:59  SHAKUNI 13:58:04 , 
CHATUSHPAD  NOV/9 02:26:53, 
NAGAVA ALLDAY 

9 MON AASHVAYUJA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 15:01:48 SWAATI  09:53:43  AAYUSHMAN 05:32:25  NAGAVA 15:01:48 , 
KIMSTUGHNA  NOV/10 03:42:55, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

10 TUE KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 16:30:18 VISAKHA  11:48:55  SAUBHAGYA 05:26:22  BAVA 16:30:18 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

11 WED KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 18:23:35 ANURAADHA  14:07:48  SHOBHANA 05:39:04  BALAVA 05:23:55 , 
KAULAVA 18:23:35 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

12 THU KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 20:39:30 JYESHTHA  16:48:40  ATIGANDA 06:09:42  TAITILA 07:28:58 , 
GARAJA 20:39:30 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

13 FRI KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 23:12:43 MOOLA  19:46:49  SUKARMAN 06:55:40  VANIJA 09:54:25 , 
VISHTI 23:12:43 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

14 SAT KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI  NOV/15 01:54:10 P.ASHADHA  22:53:59  DHRITI 07:52:08  BAVA 12:33:07 , 
BALAVA  NOV/15 01:54:10, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

15 SUN KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI  NOV/16 04:31:21 U.ASHADA   NOV/16 01:58:30 SHUULA 08:51:51  KAULAVA 15:14:10 , 
TAITILA  NOV/16 04:31:21, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

16 MON KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI ALLDAY SHRAVANA   NOV/17 04:46:36 GANDA 09:45:37  GARAJA 17:43:51 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

17 TUE KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 06:49:49 DHANISHTA  ALLDAY VRIDDHI 10:23:14  VANIJA 06:49:49 , 
VISHTI 19:47:31 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

18 WED KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 08:35:21 DHANISHTA  07:04:20  DHRUVA 10:34:46  BAVA 08:35:21 , 
BALAVA 21:12:00 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

19 THU KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI 09:36:24 SATABHISHA  08:40:04  VYAGHATA 10:11:58  KAULAVA 09:36:24 , 
TAITILA 21:47:49 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

20 FRI KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI 09:45:51 P.BHADRA  09:26:15  HARSHANA 09:09:26  GARAJA 09:45:51 , 
VANIJA 21:30:25 , 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

21 SAT KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 09:01:43 U.BHADRA  09:20:19  VAJRA 07:25:04 , 
SIDDHI  NOV/22 05:00:11 

VISHTI 09:01:43 , 
BAVA 20:20:14 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

22 SUN KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 07:26:41 REVATI  08:24:35  VYATIPATA  NOV/23 01:59:00 BALAVA 07:26:41 , 
KAULAVA 18:22:01 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

23 MON KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 05:07:18, 
CHATURDASI  NOV/24 02:12:37 

ASWINI  06:45:21 , 
BHARANI   NOV/24 04:31:47 

VARIYAN 22:28:00  TAITILA 05:07:18 , 
GARAJA 15:43:44 , 
VANIJA  NOV/24 02:12:37, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

24 TUE KARTIKA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 22:53:15 KRITTIKA   NOV/25 01:54:45 PARIGHA 18:35:07  VISHTI 12:35:19 , 
BAVA 22:53:15 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

25 WED KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 19:20:25 ROHINI  23:05:53  SHIVA 14:29:11  BALAVA 09:07:48 , 
KAULAVA 19:20:25 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

26 THU KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 15:45:22 MRIGASIRA  20:16:47  SIDDHA 10:19:11  TAITILA 05:32:30 , 
GARAJA 15:45:22 , 
VANIJA  NOV/27 02:00:22, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

27 FRI KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 12:18:43 AARDRA  17:38:17  SADHYA 06:13:48 , 
SHUBHA  NOV/28 02:20:57 

VISHTI 12:18:43 , 
BAVA 22:41:35 , 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

28 SAT KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 09:10:03 PUNARVASU  15:19:55  SHUKLA 22:47:21  BALAVA 09:10:03 , 
KAULAVA 19:45:02 , 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

29 SUN KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 06:27:22, 
SHASHTI  NOV/30 04:16:45 

PUSHYA  13:29:22  BRAHMA 19:38:09  TAITILA 06:27:22 , 
GARAJA 17:17:46 , 
VANIJA  NOV/30 04:16:45, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

30 MON KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  DEC/1 02:41:53 ASLESHA  12:11:56  AINDRA 16:56:41  VISHTI 15:24:43 , 
BAVA  DEC/1 02:41:53, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 
  



  
 
 
 
 

 ADVERTISEMENT 1.25 x 11 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

PARABHAVA  
AYANA: DAKSHINA -UTTARA, RITU:  GRISHMA - VARSHA DECEMBER 2026 KARTHIKA - MARGASIRA 

VRISCHIKA - DHANUSH, KARTHIKAI - MARGAZHI 

S 
U 
N 

  6 
☼ 05:04 - 19:10 ☽ 02:43 - 16:53 
TRAYODASI TILL DEC/7 04:52 

SWAATI TILL 16:08 
RK:17:25 - 19:10 
YM:12:07 - 13:53 
DM:17:18 - 18:14 

V:22:14 - 23:58 
🔱 PRADOSHAM 

RAHU IN MAKARA 

13 
☼ 05:05 - 19:16 ☽ 08:22 - 22:30 

CHATURTHI TILL 19:17 
U.ASHADA TILL 08:41 

RK:17:29 - 19:16 
YM:12:11 - 13:57 
DM:17:22 - 18:19 

V:13:11 - 14:59 
SHUKLA CHATURTHI 

20 
☼ 05:08 - 19:20 ☽ 15:17 - 01:22 

EKADASI TILL 22:44 
ASWINI TILL 17:25 

RK:17:33 - 19:20 
YM:12:14 - 14:00 
DM:17:26 - 18:23 

V:13:35 - 15:07 
V: DEC/21 02:18 - 03:47 

MOKSHADA EKADASI 
GEETHA JAYANTI 

VAIKUNTHA EKADASI 

27 
☼ 05:12 - 19:23 ☽ 22:14 - 08:31 

CHATURTHI TILL 19:43 
ASLESHA TILL 20:34 

RK:17:37 - 19:23 
YM:12:17 - 14:04 
DM:17:30 - 18:26 

V:10:22 - 11:49 
MOON:SIMHA 20:34 

SANKATAHARA CHATURTHI 
AYYAPPA MANDALA PUJA ENDS 

M 
O 
N 

  7 
☼ 05:04 - 19:11 ☽ 03:18 - 17:53 

CHATURDASI TILL ALLDAY 
VISAKHA TILL 18:17 

RK:06:50 - 08:36 
YM:10:22 - 12:08 

DM:12:36 - 13:33, 15:25 - 16:22 
V:22:42 - DEC/8 00:28 

MOON:VRISHCHIKA 11:43 
MASA SHIVARATRI 

KARTIKA SOMAVARA 

14 
☼ 05:06 - 19:16 ☽ 09:19 - 23:00 

PANCHAMI TILL 21:46 
SHRAVANA TILL 11:41 

RK:06:52 - 08:38 
YM:10:25 - 12:11 

DM:12:39 - 13:36, 15:30 - 16:26 
V:16:08 - 17:55 

MOON:KUMBHA DEC/15 01:05 
VIVAHA PANCHAMI 

21 
☼ 05:08 - 19:20 ☽ 16:28 - 02:00 

DVADASI TILL 20:06 
BHARANI TILL 15:38 

RK:06:55 - 08:41 
YM:10:28 - 12:14 

DM:12:43 - 13:40, 15:33 - 16:30 
V: DEC/22 02:26 - 03:53 

MOON:VRISHABHA 21:05 
EKADASI PARANA:  
05:08:48 - 07:59:12 

🔱 PRADOSHAM 

28 
☼ 05:12 - 19:23 ☽ 22:47 - 09:40 

PANCHAMI TILL 17:28 
MAGHA TILL 19:02 

RK:06:59 - 08:45 
YM:10:32 - 12:18 

DM:12:46 - 13:43, 15:37 - 16:33 
V:07:48 - 09:18 

V: DEC/29 02:46 - 04:18 

T 
U 
E 

1 
☼ 05:04 - 19:06 ☽ 00:16 - 11:53 
KARTIKA KRISHNA PAKSHA 

ASHTAMI TILL DEC/2 01:44 
MAGHA TILL 11:30 

RK:15:36 - 17:21 
YM:08:35 - 10:20 

DM:07:53 - 08:49,23:06 - 23:45 
V:19:28 - 21:04 

KALABHAIRAV JAYANTI 

8 
☼ 05:05 - 19:12 ☽ 03:58 - 18:51 

CHATURDASI TILL 06:42 
ANURAADHA TILL 20:46 

RK:15:40 - 17:26 
YM:08:36 - 10:22 

DM:07:54 - 08:51,23:09 - 23:49 
V: DEC/9 03:00 - 04:47 
AMAVASYA TARPANAM 

15 
☼ 05:06 - 19:17 ☽ 10:16 - 23:28 

SHASHTI TILL 23:49 
DHANISHTA TILL 14:22 

RK:15:44 - 17:31 
YM:08:39 - 10:25 

DM:07:56 - 08:53,23:13 - 23:52 
V:22:13 - 23:58 

SHUKLA SHASHTI 
GUHA SHASHTI 

22 
☼ 05:09 - 19:21 ☽ 17:41 - 02:45 

TRAYODASI TILL 16:54 
KRITTIKA TILL 13:15 

RK:15:48 - 17:34 
YM:08:42 - 10:28 

DM:07:59 - 08:56,23:16 - 23:56 
V: DEC/23 03:22 - 04:47 

29 
☼ 05:13 - 19:24 ☽ 23:16 - 10:45 

SHASHTI TILL 15:55 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 18:12 

RK:15:51 - 17:37 
YM:08:46 - 10:32 

DM:08:03 - 09:00,23:20 - 23:59 
V: DEC/30 01:22 - 02:58 

MOON:KANYA DEC/30 00:07 

W 
E 
D 

2 
☼ 05:04 - 19:07 ☽ 00:47 - 12:55 

NAVAMI TILL DEC/3 01:22 
P.PHALGUNI TILL 11:24 

RK:12:06 - 13:51 
YM:06:50 - 08:35 
DM:11:38 - 12:34 

V:18:45 - 20:23 
MOON:KANYA 17:29 

 9 
☼ 05:05 - 19:13 ☽ 04:43 - 19:45 

AMAVASYA TILL 08:51 
JYESHTHA TILL 23:30 

RK:12:09 - 13:55 
YM:06:51 - 08:37 
DM:11:40 - 12:37 

MOON:DHANUS 23:30 

16 
☼ 05:06 - 19:18 ☽ 11:12 - 23:54 

SAPTAMI TILL DEC/17 01:16 
SATABHISHA TILL 16:32 

RK:12:12 - 13:58 
YM:06:53 - 08:39 
DM:11:44 - 12:40 

V:23:19 - DEC/17 01:01 
SUN:DHANUS 12:51 

PUNYAKALA: 12:50:51 - 19:17:58 
DHANURMASA BEGIN 

MARGAZHI/1 

23 
☼ 05:09 - 19:21 ☽ 18:53 - 03:41 

CHATURDASI TILL 13:17 
ROHINI TILL 10:26 

RK:12:15 - 14:02 
YM:06:56 - 08:42 
DM:11:47 - 12:44 

V:15:19 - 16:43 
MOON:MITHUNA 20:55 

SATYANARAYANA VRATAM 
DATTATREYA JAYANTI 

30 
☼ 05:14 - 19:24 ☽ 23:45 - 11:48 

SAPTAMI TILL 15:06 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 18:06 

RK:12:19 - 14:05 
YM:07:00 - 08:46 
DM:11:51 - 12:47 

V: DEC/31 02:43 - 04:21 
MASA KALASTHAMI 

T 
H 
U 

3 
☼ 05:04 - 19:08 ☽ 01:15 - 13:55 

DASHAMI TILL DEC/4 01:33 
U.PHALGUNI TILL 11:53 

RK:13:52 - 15:37 
YM:05:04 - 06:50 

DM:09:46 - 10:42, 15:23 - 16:19 
V:20:38 - 22:18 

10 
☼ 05:05 - 19:14 ☽ 05:33 - 20:35 

MARGASIRA SHUKLA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 11:16 

MOOLA TILL DEC/11 02:27 
RK:13:55 - 15:41 
YM:05:05 - 06:51 

DM:09:48 - 10:44, 15:27 - 16:24 
V: DEC/11 00:40 - 02:27 

17 
☼ 05:07 - 19:18 ☽ 12:09 - NA 
ASHTAMI TILL DEC/18 01:56 

P.BHADRA TILL 18:00 
RK:13:59 - 15:45 
YM:05:07 - 06:53 

DM:09:51 - 10:47, 15:31 - 16:28 
V: DEC/18 03:52 - 05:30 

MOON:MINA 11:42 
MASA DURGA ASTHAMI 

 24 
☼ 05:10 - 19:22 ☽ 19:57 - 04:47 

POORNIMA TILL 09:28 
MRIGASIRA TILL 07:22 

AARDRA TILL DEC/25 04:16 
RK:14:02 - 15:49 
YM:05:10 - 06:56 

DM:09:54 - 10:51, 15:35 - 16:32 
V:14:41 - 16:05 

31 
☼ 05:14 - 19:24 ☽ NA - 12:48 

ASHTAMI TILL 15:02 
HASTA TILL 18:43 

RK:14:06 - 15:52 
YM:05:14 - 07:01 

DM:09:58 - 10:54, 15:38 - 16:34 
V: JAN/1 03:08 - 04:49 

F 
R 
I 

4 
☼ 05:04 - 19:09 ☽ 01:43 - 14:54 

EKADASI TILL DEC/5 02:15 
HASTA TILL 12:52 

RK:10:21 - 12:07 
YM:15:38 - 17:23 

DM:07:53 - 08:50, 12:35 - 13:31 
V:21:21 - 23:03 

MOON:TULA DEC/5 01:32 
UTPANNA EKADASI 

11 
☼ 05:05 - 19:14 ☽ 06:28 - 21:19 

DVITIIYA TILL 13:53 
P.ASHADHA TILL ALLDAY 

RK:10:23 - 12:10 
YM:15:42 - 17:28 

DM:07:55 - 08:51, 12:38 - 13:35 
V:13:18 - 15:06 

18 
☼ 05:07 - 19:19 ☽ 13:08 - 00:21 

NAVAMI TILL DEC/19 01:44 
U.BHADRA TILL 18:39 

RK:10:27 - 12:13 
YM:15:46 - 17:32 

DM:07:57 - 08:54, 12:41 - 13:38 

25 
☼ 05:11 - 19:22 ☽ 20:51 - 06:01 

MARGASIRA KRISHNA PAKSHA 
PRATHAMA TILL 05:37 

DVITIIYA TILL DEC/26 01:56 
PUNARVASU TILL DEC/26 01:19 

RK:10:30 - 12:16 
YM:15:49 - 17:36 

DM:08:01 - 08:58, 12:45 - 13:42 
V:14:48 - 16:12 

MOON:KARKA 20:02 
🇦🇺 CHRISTMAS DAY 

ARUDRA DARSHANAM 
NATARAJA ABHISHEKAM 

  

S 
A 
T 

5 
☼ 05:04 - 19:10 ☽ 02:12 - 15:54 

DVADASI TILL DEC/6 03:22 
CHITRA TILL 14:18 

RK:08:36 - 10:21 
YM:13:53 - 15:38 
DM:05:04 - 06:57 

V:20:20 - 22:03 
EKADASI PARANA: AFTER 

13:31:54 

12 
☼ 05:05 - 19:15 ☽ 07:24 - 21:57 

TRITIIYA TILL 16:36 
P.ASHADHA TILL 05:34 

RK:08:38 - 10:24 
YM:13:56 - 15:43 
DM:05:05 - 06:59 

V:14:36 - 16:25 
MOON:MAKARA 12:21 

VYATIPATA MAHAPATA 10:14:14 - 
22:49:31 

19 
☼ 05:08 - 19:19 ☽ 14:11 - 00:50 

DASHAMI TILL DEC/20 00:39 
REVATI TILL 18:27 

RK:08:41 - 10:27 
YM:14:00 - 15:46 
DM:05:08 - 07:01 

V:06:33 - 08:09 
MOON:MESHA 18:27 

26 
☼ 05:11 - 19:23 ☽ 21:36 - 07:17 

TRITIIYA TILL 22:35 
PUSHYA TILL 22:42 

RK:08:44 - 10:30 
YM:14:03 - 15:50 
DM:05:11 - 07:05 

V:08:27 - 09:52 
🇦🇺 BOXING DAY 

  

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA’ S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE,  WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  
TITHI, NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES, WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. SHUKLA PAKSHA IS IN RED AND KRISHNA PAKSHA IS IN DARK BLUE, VRATAMS ARE IN ORANGE, FESTIVALS ARE IN GREEN. 



  
 
 
 
 
 

पथ# प%ांग l PERTH, WAU, AUSTRALIA PANCHANAG 

hinducouncil.com.au | info@hinducouncil.com.au | Tel: 1300 HINDUS  
facebook.com/hinducouncil.australia 

DECEMBER 2026 
DATE DAY CHANDRAMANA TITHI NAKSHATRA YOGA KARANA 

1 TUE KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI  DEC/2 01:44:02 MAGHA  11:30:22  VAIDHRITI 14:44:25  BALAVA 14:08:21 , 
KAULAVA  DEC/2 01:44:02, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

2 WED KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA NAVAMI  DEC/3 01:22:13 P.PHALGUNI  11:24:49  VISHKAMBHA 13:00:59  TAITILA 13:28:46 , 
GARAJA  DEC/3 01:22:13, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

3 THU KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DASHAMI  DEC/4 01:33:42 U.PHALGUNI  11:53:17  PRITI 11:44:38  VANIJA 13:24:00 , 
VISHTI  DEC/4 01:33:42, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

4 FRI KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA EKADASI  DEC/5 02:14:55 HASTA  12:52:27  AAYUSHMAN 10:52:45  BAVA 13:50:50 , 
BALAVA  DEC/5 02:14:55, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

5 SAT KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA DVADASI  DEC/6 03:22:09 CHITRA  14:18:29  SAUBHAGYA 10:22:24  KAULAVA 14:45:30 , 
TAITILA  DEC/6 03:22:09, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

6 SUN KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRAYODASI  DEC/7 04:52:15 SWAATI  16:07:51  SHOBHANA 10:10:53  GARAJA 16:04:31 , 
VANIJA  DEC/7 04:52:15, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

7 MON KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI ALLDAY VISAKHA  18:17:42  ATIGANDA 10:15:56  VISHTI 17:45:05 , 
SHAKUNI ALLDAY 

8 TUE KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 06:42:45 ANURAADHA  20:45:51  SUKARMAN 10:35:51  SHAKUNI 06:42:45 , 
CHATUSHPAD 19:44:59 , 
NAGAVA ALLDAY 

9 WED KARTIKA  KRISHNA PAKSHA AMAVASYA 08:51:32 JYESHTHA  23:30:09  DHRITI 11:09:05  NAGAVA 08:51:32 , 
KIMSTUGHNA 22:02:05 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

10 THU MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 11:16:13 MOOLA   DEC/11 02:27:43 SHUULA 11:53:51  BAVA 11:16:13 , 
BALAVA  DEC/11 00:33:27, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

11 FRI MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVITIIYA 13:53:08 P.ASHADHA  ALLDAY GANDA 12:47:32  KAULAVA 13:53:08 , 
TAITILA  DEC/12 03:14:28, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

12 SAT MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 16:36:28 P.ASHADHA  05:33:56  VRIDDHI 13:46:07  GARAJA 16:36:28 , 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

13 SUN MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 19:17:48 U.ASHADA  08:41:49  DHRUVA 14:43:56  VANIJA 05:58:01 , 
VISHTI 19:17:48 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

14 MON MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 21:46:14 SHRAVANA  11:41:49  VYAGHATA 15:33:44  BAVA 08:34:22 , 
BALAVA 21:46:14 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

15 TUE MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SHASHTI 23:49:35 DHANISHTA  14:22:33  HARSHANA 16:07:04  KAULAVA 10:51:49 , 
TAITILA 23:49:35 , 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

16 WED MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA SAPTAMI  DEC/17 01:16:02 SATABHISHA  16:32:10  VAJRA 16:15:22  GARAJA 12:38:05 , 
VANIJA  DEC/17 01:16:02, 
VISHTI ALLDAY 

17 THU MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA ASHTAMI  DEC/18 01:56:11 P.BHADRA  18:00:18  SIDDHI 15:50:57  VISHTI 13:42:21 , 
BAVA  DEC/18 01:56:10, 
BALAVA ALLDAY 

18 FRI MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA NAVAMI  DEC/19 01:44:23 U.BHADRA  18:39:46  VYATIPATA 14:48:12  BALAVA 13:56:57 , 
KAULAVA  DEC/19 01:44:23, 
TAITILA ALLDAY 

19 SAT MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DASHAMI  DEC/20 00:39:33 REVATI  18:27:38  VARIYAN 13:04:16  TAITILA 13:18:30 , 
GARAJA  DEC/20 00:39:33, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

20 SUN MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA EKADASI 22:44:46 ASWINI  17:25:23  PARIGHA 10:39:23  VANIJA 11:48:04 , 
VISHTI 22:44:46 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

21 MON MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA DVADASI 20:06:33 BHARANI  15:38:27  SHIVA 07:36:38 , 
SIDDHA  DEC/22 04:01:33 

BAVA 09:30:34 , 
BALAVA 20:06:33 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

22 TUE MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA TRAYODASI 16:53:54 KRITTIKA  13:15:14  SADHYA  DEC/23 00:01:28 KAULAVA 06:33:54 , 
TAITILA 16:53:54 , 
GARAJA  DEC/23 03:07:53, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

23 WED MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA CHATURDASI 13:17:17 ROHINI  10:26:10  SHUBHA 19:44:48  VANIJA 13:17:17 , 
VISHTI 23:23:29 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

24 THU MARGASIRA  SHUKLA PAKSHA POORNIMA 09:27:55 MRIGASIRA  07:22:42 , 
AARDRA   DEC/25 04:16:41 

SHUKLA 15:20:36  BAVA 09:27:55 , 
BALAVA 19:32:01 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

25 FRI MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PRATHAMA 05:37:12, 
DVITIIYA  DEC/26 01:56:10 

PUNARVASU   DEC/26 01:19:41 BRAHMA 10:57:59  KAULAVA 05:37:12 , 
TAITILA 15:44:48 , 
GARAJA  DEC/26 01:56:10, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

26 SAT MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA TRITIIYA 22:35:11 PUSHYA  22:42:24  AINDRA 06:45:42 , 
VAIDHRITI  DEC/27 02:51:43 

VANIJA 12:12:34 , 
VISHTI 22:35:11 , 
BAVA ALLDAY 

27 SUN MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA CHATURTHI 19:43:23 ASLESHA  20:34:15  VISHKAMBHA 23:22:53  BAVA 09:05:07 , 
BALAVA 19:43:23 , 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

28 MON MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA PANCHAMI 17:28:15 MAGHA  19:02:40  PRITI 20:24:28  KAULAVA 06:30:51 , 
TAITILA 17:28:15 , 
GARAJA  DEC/29 04:36:12, 
VANIJA ALLDAY 

29 TUE MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SHASHTI 15:55:06 P.PHALGUNI  18:12:40  AAYUSHMAN 17:59:56  VANIJA 15:55:06 , 
VISHTI  DEC/30 03:25:13, 
BAVA ALLDAY 

30 WED MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA SAPTAMI 15:06:37 U.PHALGUNI  18:06:24  SAUBHAGYA 16:10:36  BAVA 15:06:37 , 
BALAVA  DEC/31 02:59:10, 
KAULAVA ALLDAY 

31 THU MARGASIRA  KRISHNA PAKSHA ASHTAMI 15:02:37 HASTA  18:43:04  SHOBHANA 14:55:48  KAULAVA 15:02:37 , 
TAITILA  JAN/1 03:16:30, 
GARAJA ALLDAY 

PANCHANGA BY MYPANCHANG.COM CALCULATED AS PER PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA’S LONGITUDE & LATITUDE. 
WHEN TITHI OR NAKSHATRA ENDS PAST MIDNIGHT “MON/DATE” IS INDICATED AS HINDU DAY IS FROM ONE SUNRISE TO ANOTHER SUNRISE.  TITHI,   NAKSHATRA TIMINGS ARE END TIMES  WHEN ONE ENDS ANOTHER BEGINS. 

 

 


